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Data in Many Forms 

Statistics Canada disseminates data in a variety of forms. In 
addition to publications, both standard and special 
tabulations are offered on computer print-outs, microfiche 
and microfilm, and magnetic tapes. Maps and other 
geographic reference materials are available for some types 
of data Direct access to aggregated information is possible 
through CANSIM, Statistics Canada's machine-readable 
data base and retneval system. 

How to Obtain More Information 

Inquiries about this publication and related statistics or 
services shouki be directed to: 

Construction Census Section, 
Industry Division, 

Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0T6 (Telephone: 
1-613-951-9692) or to the Statistics Canada reference 
centre in. 

Des données sous plusleurs formes 

Statistique Canada diffuse los donnees sous diverses formes. Outre 
es publications, des totalisations habituelles et spéciales sent offertes 
sur imprimés d'ordinateur, sur microfiches et microfilms el sur 
bandes magnétiques. Des cartes et d'autres documents do référence 
géographiques sent disponibles pour certaines sortes de donriées. 
L'acces direct a des données agrégees est possible par le 
truchement do CANSIM. Ia base do données ordinolingue et le 
système d'extraction de Statistique Canada 

Comment obtenir d'autres renseignements 

Toutes demandes do renseignements au sujet do cette publication 
ou do statistiques et services connexes doivent ètre adressées a 

Section du recensenient do Ia construction, 
Division do l'utdustne, 

Statistique Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0T6 (téléphone: 1-613-951-9692) 
on au centre do consultation do Statistique Canada a 

SI John's (772-4073) Winnipeg (983-4020) St. John's (772-4073) Winnipeg (983-4020) 
Halifax (426-5331) Regina (780-5405) Halifax (426-5331) Regina (780-5405) 
Montreal (283-5725) Edmonton (495-3027) Montréal (283-5725) Edmonton (495-3027) 
Ottawa (951-8116) Calgary (292-6717) Ottawa (951-8116) Calgary (292-6717) 
Toronto (973-6586) Vancouver (666-3691) Toronto (973-6586) Vancouver (666-3691) 
Sturgeon Falls (753-3200) Sturgeon Falls (753-3200) 

Toll-free access is provided in all provinces and territories, 
for users who reside outside the local dialing area of 
any of the regional reference centres. 

Newfoundland and Labrador 	 i -800-563-4255 
Nova Scotia, New Brunswick 
and Prince Edward Island 	 i -800-565-7192 
Quebec 	 1-800-361-2831 
Ontario 	 1-800-268-1151 
Manitoba 	 1 -800-542-3404 
Saskatchewan 	 1 -800-667-7164 
Alberta 	 1 -800-282-3907 
Southern Alberta 	 1-800-472-9708 
Bntish Columbia (South 
and Central) 	 1-800-663-1551 

Yukon and Northern B.C. 
(area served by 
Noi-thweslel Inc.) 	 Zenith 0-8913 
Northwest Territories 
(area served by 
NorthwesTel Inc.) 	 Call collect 403-495-2011 

How to Order Publications 

This and other Statistics Canada publications may be 
purchased Iron local authorized agents and other 
community bookstores, through the local Statistics Canada 
offices, or by mail order to Publication Sales, Statistics 
Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0T6. 
1(613)951 -7277 

National toll free order line 1 -800-267-6677 

Toronto 
Credit card only (973 8018) 

Un service d'appel inlerurbain sans frais est oflert, dans toutes los 
provinces et dans los lerritoires, aux utilisateurs qul habiterit a 
l'exterteur des zones cle communication locale des centres 
régionaux do consultation. 

Terre-Neuve ot Labrador 	 1-800-563-42 
Nojve4le-Ecosse, Nouveau-Brunswick 
at lle-du-Pnnce-Edcjij&d 	 1-800-565-7192 
Québec 	 1-800-361-2831 
Ontario 	 1-800-268-1151 
Manitoba 	 1-800-542-3404 
Saskatchewan 	 1 -800-667-7164 
Alberta 	 1-800-282-3907 
Sod do l'Alberta 	 1-800-472-9708 
Colombie-Bntannique (sud 
et centrale) 	 1 -800-663-1551 
Yukon et nerd do Ia C-B. 
(Iemtoire dessorvi par Ia 
NorthwesTel Inc.) 	 Zenith 0-8913 
Tei'rjtoires du Nord-Ouest 
(territoire desservi par Ia 
NorthwesTel Inc.) 	 Appelez a frais virés au 403-495-2011 

Comment commander les publications 

On petit so procurer cefle publication el lea autres publications do 
Statistique Canada auprés des agents autonsés et des autres 
librairies locales, par l'entronuise des bureaux locaux do Statistique 
Canada, ou en ècnvant a la Section des ventes des publications, 
Statistique Canada, Ottawa, K1A 016. 
1(613)951-7277 

Commandes 1-800-267-6677 (sans frais partout au Canada) 

Toronto 
Carte de credit soutcinont (973-8018) 
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Signes conventionnets 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the 
Statistics Act. 

Les signes coriventionnels suivants sont employés unifor-
mément dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

nombres non disponibles. 

nayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- nOant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

nombres provisoires. 

nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi sur Ia 
statistique relatives au secret. 

I his :jublic;atir was prepared under thin direction of 

P. N. Triandafillou, Diioctor, Iridusti y Division 

V. Totten, Chief, Construction Census Section 

• T. Hewitt, Sector Head, Construction Census 
Section 

• R.Z. Dubeau, Unit Head, Construction Census 
Section 

Cette publicaton a etó redgee sons Ia dir oclion do 

• P. N. Triandafillou, Directeur. Division do lindusti in 

• V. Totten, Chef, Section du recensement de Ia 
construction 

• T. Hewitt, Chef du secteur, Section du recensement de Ia 
construction 

• R.Z. Dubeau, Chef de sous-section, Section du 
recensement de Ia construction 
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Highlights 

Selected highlights from the 1986 Census of the 
Electrical Contracting Industry indicate that: 

• The industry had total operating revenues of $4.2 
billion in 1986. This represents an increase of 
10.5% over 1985. 

• For 1986, there were 13,372 establishments 
classified to electrical contracting. 

• Firms in this industry had an average total 
operating revenue in 1986 of $310,538, up 10.5% 
over the previous year's average of $281.1 30. 

• Net operating profit (before taxes) at 5.4% of total 
operating revenue for 1986 was up minimally 
compared to 5.0% reported in 1985. 

• Total operating revenue increased in all provinces 
with the exception of Prince Edward Island and 
British Columbia which posted decreases of 35.2% 
and 9.7% respectively. The provinces that showed 
the greatest increase for 1986 were Saskatchewan 
(22.1%), Newfoundland (17.3%) and Ontario 
(14.7%). The remaining provinces had increases in 
the range of 1.2% to 11.9%. 

• Wage-earners in this industry were paid $1.1 
billion in wages and benefits for 66.3 million hours 
worked in 1986. 

Faits saillants 

Le recensement de 1986 des entrepreneurs en métiers 
électriques de Ia construction révéle notamment les résultats 
suivants: 

• Le total des recettes d'exptoitation de cette bianche 
d'activité sétablit a $4.2 milliards en 1986, Ce qui 
représente une augmentation de 10.5% par rapport a 
1985. 

• En 1986. quelque 13,372 établissements étaient classées 
comme entrepreneurs en électriques. 

• Los recettes dexploitation totales moyennes des 
entreprises de cello branche d'activité s'établissent en 
1986 a $310,538. soit 10.5% de plus que l'arrnée 
précOdente ($281,130). 

• Le bénéfice net d'exploitation avant impôts représente 
5.4% du total des recettes d'exploitation en 1986, 
comparativement a 5.0% en 1985. 

• Le total des rocettes d'exploitation augmente dans toutes 
les provinces, a 'exception de l'ile-du- Prince- Edouard et Ia 
Colombie-Britannique oCi il baisse de 35.2% et 9 . 7% 
respectivement. Los plus fortes augmentations en 1986 
s'observent en Saskatchewan (22.1°Io), en Terre-Neuve 
(17.3%) et en Ontario (14.7%). Los augmentations dans 
les autres provinces sont comprises entre 1.2% et 11 . 9%. 

• Los salaries de cette branche dactivité ont recu $1.1 
milliards sous forme de salaires et avantages et ont 
travaillé 66.3 millins d'heures en 1986. 

	

• Salaried employees working for electrical 	• Los employés a traitements ont gagnés on moyenne 

	

contractors earned an average of $20,608 in 1986. 	$20,608 en 1986, ce qui constitue une augmentation de 

	

This was an increase of 8.4% from the 1985 	8.4% par repport a Ia moyenne de $19,013 en 1985. 
average of $19,013. 

	

• The largest provincial shares of the 1986 total 	• C'est 'Ontario, 39.2% (36.6% en 1985) et le Québec, 

	

value of construction output was produced by 	27.9% (29.5% en 1985) qui ont Ia part provinciale Ia plus 

	

Ontario with 39.2% (366% in 1985) and Quebec 	élevée do Ia valeur totale do lactivité do construction en 
with 27.9% (29.5% in 1985). 	 1986. 

	

• The industry's 1986 total operating revenue to 	• Le ratio du total des recettes d'oxploitation a l'avoir des 

	

equity ratio was 7.2 times. This represents a slight 	propriétaires de Ia branche d'activité en 1986 ost de 7.2, 
decrease from 7.8 times in 1985. 	 soit légèrement moms qu'en 1985 (7.8). 
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GENERAL REVIEW 
	

REVUE GENERALE 

Construction Activity 

I otal construction activity comprises the output of the 
construction industry proper, plus the Output by 
construction labour forces of establishments classified 
to other than the construction industry (usually 
referred to as force or own account construction). 

The total value of construction activity in 1986 (as 
detailed by sector and type of construction in Text 
Tables I to Ill) was about $71.7 billion. Building 
construction accounted for some $47.4 billion, while 
the engineering portion contributed another $24.3 
billion to the total programme. The residential 
component of building construction accounted for 
about $28.9 billion. The non-residential portion of 
building construction was about $18.5 billion. 

New construction accounted for some $61.1 billion of 
the total programme. The repair component was 
about $10.6 billion. 

The Construction Industry 

As measured by the 1986 Census of the Construction 
Industry (Text Table IV), contractors or 
stablishments primarily engaged in construction 

work for sale to others performed some $39.5 billion 
i 55.1% of the total $71.7 billion construction 
iogramme for that year. 

The Construction Industry portion comprised a mix of 
some $15.4 billion (39.0%) of residential work, $15.2 
billion (38.5%) of non-residential building 
construction, and $8.9 billion (22.5%) of engineering 
work. Some $32.6 billion or 82.5% of the Construction 
Industry's work consisted of new construction. The 
balance of $6.9 billion (17.5%) was repair work. 

L'ensembte des travaux de construction 

L'ensemble des travaux de construction comprend los 
travaux do l'industrie de Ia construction proprement dite et 
es travaux exécutOs par Ia main-d'oeuvre des entreprises qul 
ne sont pas classOes dans lindustrie de Ia construction 
(genéralement désignée sous le nom de construction de 
main-d'oeuvre pour compte propre). 

En 1986 Ia valeur globale des travaux do construction 
(répartie en detail par secteur et genre de construction dans 
los tableaux explicatils I a Ill) s'est élevée a environ $71.7 
milliards. Quelque $47.4 milliards de l'ensomble 
représentaient Ia construction de bàtiments alors quo la part 
des travaux de genie civil était d'environ $24.3 milliards. La 
construction résidentielle a représenté approximativemont 
$28.9 milliards. La part des bãtiments non résidentiels a Ole 
d'environ $18.5 milliards. 

La construction neuve figure pour environ $61.1 milliards de 
rensemble du programme. Los reparations sont OvaluOes 
approximativement a $10.6 milliards de dollars. 

L'Industrle de Ia construction 

Solon le reconsement do 1986 de Iindustrie de Ia 
construction (tableau explicatif IV), los entrepreneurs ou les 
établissements qui s'occupont principalement d'exécuter dos 
travaux de construction pour le compte d'autrui ont rOalisé un 
chiffre d'affaires de $39.5 malliards, ce qui représonte 55.1% 
du programme total do $71.7 milliards accompli cello année 
là. 

L'industrie do Ia construction englobait Ia construction 
rOsidentielle, avec $15.4 milliards (39.0%), Ia construction de 
bãtiments non rOsidentiels, avec $15.2 milliards (38.5%), et 
les travaux de genie civil, avec $8.9 milliards (22.5%). La 
construction neuve s'est élevOe a $32.6 mitliards, soit 82.5% 
des travaux do l'industrie do Ia construction. Le reste, soit 
$6.9 mitliards (17.5%), reprOsente los travaux do reparations. 



TEXT TABLE I. 	 Total Value of Construction Work Performed 	- Summary by Sectors, Canada, 198619881,2.3 

TABLEAU EXPLICATIF I. 	Valeur globale des travaux de construction executes - Sommaire par secteurs, Canada, 1986- 
19881.2.3 

1986 1987 1988 

Sector New Repair New Repair New Repair 
Total Total Tol,n 

Secteur Neuve Reparations Neuve Reparations Neuve Reparations 

millions of dollars - millions de dollars 

Total 61116.6 10.582,6 71,699.2 69,623.1 11,232.4 80855.5 73,506.8 11.770.1 85,276.9 

Agriculture and fishing - Agriculture et péche 781 3 241 6 1.0229 739.1 254.1 9932 761 0 2678 1,028.8 
Forestry -. Foréts 1087 78.8 187.5 111.1 75.2 186.3 136.7 76.1 2128 
Mining, quarrying and oil wells - Mines. 

carrlères at puits de petrole 6.6245 4473 7.071.8 5,621.9 432.9 6.0548 7.081 I 4924 7,5735 
Manufacturing - Fabrication 2,525.5 868,9 3,394.4 2,703.2 935.6 3,638.8 2,877.4 9732 3,850.6 
Utilities - Services d'utilitC publique 6412.0 2.0466 8458.6 6,930.0 1.978.6 8908.6 3,129.5 2.0824 10,211 9 
Construction industry - Industrie de Ia 

construction 2890 591 348.1 315.0 60.4 375.4 3370 644 401 4 
Housing4  - Logement4  25,7643 3.121 0 28,885.3 32.8033 3.2000 36.0033 32,351 I 3.3000 35,651 1 
Trade (wholesale and retail) - Commerce 

(gros et detail) 780.4 2565 1.036.9 813.7 239.0 1,052.7 8593 249.6 1,108.9 
Finance, insurance and real estate - Finances, 

assurances et atfaires immobilijres 5,8372 6753 6,512.5 7,196.5 795.0 7,991 5 7,852.6 873.5 8,726 1 
Commercial services - Services commarcisux 1,372.4 2215 1,595.9 1,478.6 260.6 1,739.2 1,4472 281.3 1,728.5 
Institutional services 	- 	Strvices inslitutionnels 2,433.7 517.3 2,951.0 2,612.1 842.3 3,454.4 2,5576 890.1 3,4477 
Government departments3  - MinistCres 

gouvernementaux3  8,187.6 2,046.7 10,234.3 8,298.6 2,158.7 10,457.3 9,1163 2,219.3 11,335.6 

Aclual expenditures 1984•1985, preliminary actual 1987, intentions 1988. - Dépenses réelles en 19841988, dCpenses réeltes provisoires en 1987, depeoses projetèes 
en 1988 

2 Table from Private and PublIc Investment In Canada, Intentions 1988. - Tableau lire de Investissement privCs et publics au Canada, Perspectives de 1988. 
3 Data for government departments include data for departmental Crown corporations and exclude data for proprietary Crown corporations which are all classilied to 

other industries. Agency Crown corporations, on the other hand, are provisionally classified in part to other industries and the remainder to government departments. - 
t,es données provenant des mtnistéres gouvernementaux comprennent aussi cellos des corporations de Ia Couronne de dCpartemenl landis qua las données des 
corporations de Is Couronne de propriétaire sont comprises avec las autres entreprises. Par contra, une partie des corporations de Ia Couronrie de mandataire soot 
temporairement classées comma entreprises at to reste sont rangées sons 'administration fédérales" 
Housing expenditures are derived from the data available at the time of publication. Revised and adjusted data are available in CANStM Matrix No 0442 - Las 
dépenses pour logement représente les données disponubles au moment do to publication. Les données révisées soot publiées dans la rnatruce de CANSIM numéro 
0442. 

TEXT TABLE II. 

TABLEAU EXPLICATIF II 

Total Value of Construction Work Performed - Pnncipal Type of Construction, 1984-1988 1 

Valeur globale des travaux de construction exécutés - Genre principal de construction 1984 
1988 1  4 

IGRA 	 raps 	 roan 	 10a7 

No 

Type of construction 

Genre de construction 
of total 

Valeur 	Pour' 
centage 
du total 

of total 

Valeur 	Pour- 
centage 
du total 

of total 

Valeur 	Pour' 
cenf age 
dii total 

of total 

Valeur 	Pour' 
centage 
du total 

Value Percent 
01 tOtal 

Valeur 	Pour' 
centage 
du total 

1 Construction - Total - Travaux de construction 

2 BuildIng construction - Total - Construction 
do bâtlmenls 

3 Residential - Habitations 
8 Industrial - B.âtirnents industriels 

13 Commercial - Bãtiments commercuaux 
22 Institutional - Editices inslitutionnels 
27 Other building - Autres bàtlmenls 

36 EngIneering - Total - Travaux do genie 

37 Marine - Genie maritime 
45 Road, highway and airport runways - Construc- 

lions de routes et do pistes d'envoi 
50 Waterwotks and sewage systems -Canalisalions 

d'eau et systCmes d'égouts 
56 Dams and irrigation - Barrages at irrigation 
59 Electric power construction Réseaux électriques 
64 Railway, telephone and telegraphconstructon - 

Voies ferres, lignes téléphoniques et 
télégraphiques 

68 Gas and oil facilities - Installations de gaz et de 
pélrole 

79 Other engineering construction - Autres travaux 
de genre 

	

5000,000 	 $000.000 	 $000.000 	 5000,000 	 $000,000 

	

56.574 	100.0 	67.983 	100.0 	71,701 	100.0 	80.856 	100.0 	85,279 	100.0 

31,411 55.5 41,459 61.0 47,427 66.2 57,228 70.8 58,277 68.3 

16,647 29.4 24,145 35.5 28,885 403 36.003 445 35.651 41 8 
2.708 48 3,470 51 3,201 45 3,189 19 3,339 39 
7,129 12.6 8,697 12.8 10,119 141 12,068 149 13,097 154 
2,924 5.2 3,119 46 3,565 51 4.172 5.2 4,202 4.9 
2,003 3.5 2.028 10 1.656 23 1,796 2.2 1.987 2.3 

25,163 44.5 26,524 39.0 24.274 33.8 23.628 29.2 27.002 31.7 

474 0.8 379 0.6 335 0.5 361 05 489 06 

4,276 76 5,179 7.6 5,192 72 5,065 6.3 5,284 62 

2,170 3.8 2,481 3.6 2,377 3.3 2,294 2.8 2,553 3.0 
272 0.5 283 0.4 243 01 248 0.3 287 0.3 

3,664 6.5 3.314 4.9 3,370 4.7 3,625 4.5 4.443 52 

	

2,724 	4.6 	2,787 	4.1 	2.753 	3.8 	2,954 	3.7 	3,024 	36 

	

8.552 	15.1 	9,207 	13.5 	6,728 	9.4 	5,917 	73 	7.490 	88 

	

3.031 	54 	2.894 	4.3 	3.275 	4.6 	3.164 	39 	3.432 	40 

See footnote(s) on Text Tabin 
Vol, ',itn(st ,iii !3hIr'nu e,ipti ,,1 1 
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TEXT TABLE Ill. 

TABLEAU EXPLICATIF Ill. 

Total Value of Construction Work Performed - Principal Type of Construction, by 
Industry, 19861988 1,3  
Valeur globale des travaux de construction exécutés - Genre principal de 
construction, par branche d'activité, 19861988 1  ,3 

1986 1987 1988 

Industry Building Engineering Building Engineering Building Engineering 
Total Total Total 

tnduslrie Bâliment Trevaux Bátiment Travaux Bâtiment Travaux 
de genie de genie do genie 

thousands of dollars 	milliers de dollars 

Total 47,426,866 24,273.763 	71,700,629 57,228,085 23,627,974 80.856.059 58,276,613 27.002.422 85.279,035 

Aqruculture and fishing - 

Agriculture at péche 662.577 360,410 	1,022.987 643,209 350,183 993.392 666232 382.782 1.029.014 
Forestry - Foréts 9.665 177,790 	187,455 8.624 177.754 186.378 9.547 203,163 212.710 
Mining, quarrying and oil 

wells 	- Mines, carriêres 
of puitsdepétrole 291,353 6,780,846 	7,072,199 263,146 5.792,041 6.055.187 297,213 7.276,983 7,574.196 

Construction 346.327 1,773 	348,100 373,588 1.812 375,400 399,468 1,932 401,400 
Manulacluring - Fabrication 2.792.050 602,286 	3,394,336 2.835,955 802,516 3,838,531 2,983.058 867,562 3.850.620 
Utilities 	- 	Services d'utilité 

pubtlque 1.084.988 7,374,335 	8.459,323 1.121,633 7.787,280 8,908,913 1,281.558 8.930.209 10,211,767 
Trade (wholesale and retail) - 

Commerce (gros at detail) 1,002,469 34,279 	1,036,748 1,013,321 38.890 1,052.211 1,067,652 41,211 1,108,863 
Finance, insurance and real 

estate - Finances, assurances 
at at faires immoblliCres 6,047,188 465,457 	6,512,645 7,769,126 222,300 7,991,426 8,505.798 220,774 8,726.572 

Commercial services - Services 
commerciaux 1,433,297 163,030 	1,596,327 1,564,520 174,373 1,738,893 1,554.596 174,164 1,728,760 

Housing - logement 28,885,267 - 	 28,885,267 36,003,206 - 36,003.206 35,651.226 35,851,226 
Institutional services 	Services 

inslitutionnels 2,892.938 57,900 	2,950,838 3,395,434 60,028 3,455,462 3,390,045 58.520 3,448,565 
Government departments3  - 

Ministères gouvernemenlaux 3  1,978,747 8,255,657 	10,234,434 2,236,323 8,220,737 10,457,060 2,470,220 8,865,122 11,335,342 

See footnote(s) on Text Table 1 - Voir note(s) au tableau expilcatif I 

TEXT TABLE IV. 	 Total Value of Work Performed by the Construction Industry by Principal Type of 
Construction and by Principal Type of Work, Canada, 19861 

TABLEAU EXPLICATIF IV. Valeur globale des travaux exécutés par l'lndustrie de Ia construction suivant le 
genre principal de construction et suivant le genre principal de travaux, Canada, 
19861 

Type of construction 

Genre de construction 

	

Residential 	Non-residential 

	

building 	 building 

	

Construction 	Construction 

	

résidentiei 	non residential 

Engineering 
conslruction 

Travaux 
de genie 

Type at work 

Genre de travaux 

	

New 	 Repair 
Construction 

	

Construction 	Reparations 
neuve 

Total 

millions of dollars ' millions do dollars 

Construction industry 	Total - Industrie de Ia construction 1986 15,358 15.185 8.917 32.539 6.921 39,460 

Resedeotiai general contractors - Entrepreneurs généraux de 
construction residenliel 1988 4,993 205 26 5,036 188 5,224 

Non-residential general contractors - Entrepreneurs généraux do 
construction non risidentlel 1986 103 2.592 83 2.653 125 2.778 

Highway. road and bridge contractors - Entrepreneurs de 
conslruction de grandes routes, chemlns of pants 1986 64 38 3,218 2,859 461 3,320 

Heavy engineering contractors - Entrepreneurs do construction 
lourde 1986 6 84 3,279 2.975 394 3.369 

Speciat trade contractors - Totni - Entrepreneurs en métiers 
specioiises 1986 10,192 12,286 2.311 19,018 5,753 24.789 

Mechanical trade contractors - Entrepreneurs d'instaiIotions 
mécaniques 1986 1,845 3,854 543 4.312 1.930 6.242 

Electrical trade contractors - Entrepreneurs d'lnStailations 
éleclriques 1986 1,069 2,625 267 3,034 927 3,961 

)'her special trade contractors - Autres entrepreneurs en méliers 
spéctalises 1986 7,278 5.787 1.501 11.670 2,896 14,566 

Based on Census of the Construction Industry results, - RCsuttats du recensement do l'induslrie de la construction 

Ix 



TI e Eloctncd Contracting Industry 

Results of the 1986 Census of the Electrical 
Contracting Industry (Tables 2-5) show that the 
13,372 establishments classified to this construction 
sub-industry group had total operating revenues of 
$4,152,512,741. This figure includes $4,095,514,725 
of operating revenues derived from new, renovation 
and repair construction activity. The remaining 
$56,998,016 was comprised of revenues from various 
non-construction operations (e.g.. retail and wholesale 
sales of materials, sales and repair of appliances, 
rentals, etc.). 

On the basis of "net construction revenue" or total 
value of work put in place by own labour force (i.e., 
construction revenue minus sub-contracts), the 
13,372 establishments classified to this industry 
group were responsible for $3,960,622.41 4 
construction work. Net  construction revenues are 
normally used as a measure of work put in place 
rather than construction revenue to eliminate the 
double counting of sub-contracts. The latter, in effect, 
are reported both by the contractor establishments 
which awarded the sub-contracts and by the 
establishments which received the awards. 

Statistical users should note that the preceding values 
reported for electrical contractors do not measure the 
total electrical work performed within the 1986 
construction programme. The following deficiencies 
are acknowledged: 

• The reported values do not include electrical work 
performed by own account labour forces; 

• The values include minor amounts of non-electrical 
work (e.g., mechanical work) performed by 
establishments whose principal classification is 
electrical; 

• The values do not include minor amounts of 
electrical work performed by establishments whose 
principal classification is other than electrical (e.g., 
general contractors, mechanical contractors, other 
trade contractors, etc.). 

Comparisons with the Construction Industry 

In terms of net construction revenue, electrical 
establishments in 1986 accounted for about 10.0% of 
total Construction Industry output (10.4% in 1985). 

Electrical establishments engaged in residential 
construction reported net construction revenue for 
new and repair work of $1,068,780,278 or about 7.0% 
of total residential work performed by the 
Construction Industry. In the non-residential and 
engineering sectors, the reported electrical net 
construction revenue of $2,891,842,136 was about 
12.0% of total Construction Industry output. 

Les entrepreneurs dinstallations electriques 

II ressort des résultats du recensement de 1986 ut 
entrepreneurs en installation éloctrique (tableaux 2-5) que les 
13,372 établissements, classes dans ce sous-groupe de Ia 
construction, ont totalisé des revenus d'exploitation de 
$4,152,512,741. Ce chiffre comprend $4,095,514,725 do 
revenus provenant de Ia construction neuve, ainsi que des 
travaux do renovation et do reparation. Le solde $56,998,016 
représonte des revenus d'activités ne relevant pas do Ia 
construction (telles que Ia vente do matériaux en gros et 
detail, ventes et reparation d'appareils, los commissions, 
etc.). 

Si 'on raméne los travaux do construction des 13,372 
établissements classes a cette industrie au "montant net des 
revenus de construction", ou a Ia valour totale des travaux 
exécutés par leur propre main-d'oeuvre (c.-à-d., Si l'on déduit 
Ia valeur des travaux confiés a des sous-traitants du revenu 
de Ia construction), on constate qu'ils s'élèvent a 
$3,960,622.4 14. Les montants nets des revenus do 
construction sont génAralement utilisés pour mesurer 10 
travail exécuté plutôt que le revenu de Ia construction at in 
d'éviter de compter deux fois los travaux des sous-traitants. 
Ces derniers en effet sont déclarés a Ia fois par les 
entreprises do construction qui confient des travaux a des 
sous-traitants et par los établissements de sous-traitance 
eux-mémes. 

Los utilisateurs des statistiques doivent tenir compte du t,iit 
quo los chiflres indiqués précédemment pour 
entrepreneurs en electricité ne roprésentont pas tous 
travaux électriques exécutés dans le cadre du programme 
construction do 1986. Mentionnons certaines lacunes: 

• Les données no comprennent pas les travaux en 
electricité excécutés par une main-d'oeuvre utilisée pour 
propre compte; 

• Les données englobent des petits travaux do construction 
non-électriques (par ex., travaux mécaniques) exécutés 
par des entreprises classées principalement comme 
entrepreneurs an electricité; 

• Los données ne comprennent pas les petits travaux en 
electricité exécutés par des entreprises non classes 
comme entrepreneurs en electricité (par ox., entrepreneurs 
généraux, do mécanique, autres métiers, etc.). 

Comparalsons avec l'industrie de Ia constructIon 

Au chapitre des revenus nets de Ia construction, los 
entreprises de construction électrique ont représenté environ 
10.0% do Ia production totale de I'industrie do Ia construction 
en 1986 (contre 10.4% en 1985). 

Ces entreprises ont tire des revenus nets de $1,068,780,278 
des travaux de construction neuvo et do reparations dans In 
secteur résidentiol, soit environ 7.0% de Ia construction 
résidentielle totale efloctuée par l'industrie. En co qul 
concerne Ia construction non résidentielle et los travaux de 
genie civil, los entreprises de Construction électrique out 
déclaré des rovenus nets de $2,891,842,136, soit environ 
12.0% do Ia production totale de I'industrie. 

I 



Figure I 
Composition of Total Operating Revenue for Electrical Contractors, Canada, 1982-1986 
Nature des revenus d'exploitation des entrepreneurs en installations électrlques, Canada, 1982-1986 
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des revenus nets de $3,033,511,275, sort environ 9.3% 
l'ensemble de Ia construction neuve exécutés par l'industrie. 
Au chapitre des reparations, los revenus nets déclarés de 
$927,111,139 ont represente environ 13.4% de l'ensemble 
des travaux de reparations faits par l'industrie. 

Composition des entrées dans Ia construction 
électrique 

La figure I présente des données comparatives de Ia 
composition des entrées des entreprises d'installations 
électriques pour me période de cinq ans. Les pourcentages 
indiquent dans quelle proportion intervient chacune des 
composantes dii total des revenus d'exploitation pour chaque 
année. 

Niveaux des profits et pertes 

La figure II présente in sommaire des niveaux des profits et 
pertes des entreprises dinstallations électriques pour le 
Canada et los dix provinces en 1986 (les provinces figurent 
par ordre croissant des profits). Les tétes des colonnes de 
gauche indiquent los marges de profit net global (avant 
impAts) des établissements ayant réalisé des profits 
seulement, tandis que les tétes des colonnes de droite 
indiquent les pertes globales des établissements ayant 
réalisé des perles (les pourcentages sont établis en fonctiii 
du total des revenus d'exploitation). La distance vertiah 
entre les tétes des colonnes imbriquées des profits et ii 
pertes represents los profits pour l'eiis€L&ckv & liv,  
économiques après soustraction des perRy 
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construction had net construction revenue of 
$3,033,511,275 or about 9.3% of the Construction 
Industry's total new programme. In the repair 
component, reported electrical net construction 
revenue was $927,111,139 or some 13.4% of total 
Construction Industry repair work. 

Composition of Electrical Inputs 

A five-year comparison of the electrical industry's 
composition of inputs is provided in Figure I. 
Percentages given are for the content of each item 
relative to total operating revenue for the year. 

Levels of Profit and Loss 

Summarized in Figure II are 1986 electrical industry 
levels of profit and loss for Canada and the ten 
provinces, the latter being arranged in ascending 
order of profit. The tops of the left-hand bars describe 
aggregate net profit margins (before taxes) of 
profitable establishments only, while the tops of the 
right-hand bars give the aggregate losses of 
establishments in a loss position (percentages are 
relative to total operating revenue). The vertical 
distance between the tops of related profit and loss 
bars describes industry aggregate profits netted for 
losses. 

Figure II 

Levels of Profit and Loss, Canada and Provinces, 1986 
Niveaux des bénéflces et pertes, Canada et provinces, 1986 

8 - 	Legend - Légende 
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I 
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Electrical Distribution by Type of 
Construction (Table 3) 

An uneven distribution is characteristic of the 
electrical contracting industry in terms of the total 
operating revenue accomplished by corresponding 
numbers of establishments classified to each 
category of building construction. 

Some 6,726 establishments classified to residential 
work numerically comprise 50.3% of the total 
respondents. The same group, however, performed 
only 23.7% of the total operating revenue reported for 
the industry. 

This is in contrast to the distributions of electrical 
establishments and volumes of work in the 
non-residential sector, where 6,354 or 47.5% of all 
establishments accounted for 70.7% of total operating 
revenue. 

Some 292 firms, or 2.2% of all establishments, were 
classified to engineering and other types of 
construction work. These firms performed about 5.6% 
of total operating revenue. 

The distribution of total operating revenue by 
principal type of construction is portrayed in Figure III 
(top left). In addition, Figure III displays the 1986 
Canada-level input compositions or operating 
characteristics for establishments classified to each 
type of construction (percentages are relative to total 
operating revenue for each group). 

Regional Distribution 

The 1986 regional distribution of the electrical 
industry's output is summarized in Figure IV. The 
latter includes comparative percentage distributions 
for electrical net construction revenue and numbers of 
electrical establishments. A more detailed regional 
breakdown of the electrical industry is published in 
Table 2. 

Distribution by Size Group (Table 2) 

In terms of volume put in place, it is evident that the 
electrical contracting industry is dominated by a 
relatively small number of large establishments. 

The 650 establishments which reported net operating 
revenue (i.e., total operating revenue less 
sub-contracts) of $1 million or more in 1986 
numerically represent only 4.9% of the total number 
of establishments. Their total operating revenues, 
however, is equivalent to a substantial 51.2% of the 
total electrical volume. 

By contrast, the 6,790 establishments with net 
operating revenue of less than $100,000 numerically 
comprise 50.8% of the total establishments, but their 
total operating revenue amounts to only 7.5% of the 
total electrical volume. 

Repartition des travaux en electricite par genre de 
construction (tableau 3) 

Lindustrie de Ia construction électrique sous contrat se 
caractérise par une repartition irrégultére si 'on considére los 
travaux facturés et le nombre correspondant d'entreprises 
dans chaque categorie de l'industrie du bâtiment. 

Quelque 6,726 établissements classes dans le secteur de Ia 
Construction résidentielle représentent en nombre 50.3% do 
l'ensemble des enquétOs. Ce memo groupe, par contre, na 
eftectué quo 23.7% du total des revenus d'exploitation dans 
cette industrie. 

A l'opposé, Ia repartition des établissements électriques et du 
volume du travail dans le secteur non résidontiel s'établit 
comme suit, 6.354 établissements, soit 47.5% do tous los 
établissements, figurent pour environ 70.7% du total des 
revenus d'exploitation. 

Quelque 292 entreprises, soit 2.2% do tous les 
établsssements, étaient classes dans le genie civil et d'autres 
types do construction. Elles ont exécuté environ 5.6% du 
total des revenus d'exploitation. 

La repartition du total des revenus d'exploitation par genre 
principal do construction figure au haut de Ia figure lii. De 
plus, ce graphique présente los compositions des entrées ou 
caractéristiques d'exploitation des établissements selon le 
genre de construction pour le Canada en 1986 (les 
pourcentages sont établis en fonction du total des rovenus 
d'exploitation pour chaque groupe). 

Repartition régionale 

La figure IV présente un sommaire de Ia repartition régionale 
do Ia production des entreprises d'installations électruques en 
1986. II comprend des données comparatives do Ia 
repartition proportionnelle du total des revenus nets de Ce 
secteur de Ia construction et indique le nombre 
d'établissements d'installations électriques. Une ventilation 
régionale plus détaillée figure au tableau 2. 

Repartition par groupe d'lmportance (tableau 2) 

Pour ce qui est du volume des travaux exécutés, it apparait 
clairement quo 'industrie do la construction électrique est 
dominée par un assez petit nombre d'établissements 
importants. 

Los 650 établissements qui ont declare avoir des revenus 
nets d'exploitation (c.-à-d., total des revenus d'exploitation 
moms les sous-traitants), au total, en 1986 de $1 million ou 
plus, représentent 4.9% seulement do l'ensomblo des 
établissements. Le total des revenus d'expfoitation s'élève 
cependant a environ 51.2% du volume total des travaux 
électriques. 

A l'opposé, les 6,790 établissements dont le revenu net 
d'exploitation est inférieur a $100,000 représentent 50.8% 
dos établissements, alors quo Ie total des revenus 
d'exploitation n'est que 7.5% du volume total des entreprises 
en construction électrique. 
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Figure III 

Distribution of Total Operating Revenue for Electrical Contractors Classified to Principal Type of 
Construction Activity and Related Operating Characteristics, Canada, 1986 
Repartition des revenus d'exploitation des entrepreneurs en Installations électrlques classes suivant 
le genre principal de construction et des caractéristiques pertinentes d'expioitation, Canada, 1986 
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Figure IV 

Regional Distributions (Percentages) of Electrical Dollar Volumes 
and Numbers of Electrical Contractors, 1986 
Repartition régionale (pourcentages) du volume en dollars de Ia construction électrique et 
nombre d'établissements en construction électriq ue, 1986 
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En ce qui concerne los autres groupes d'importance, 3,401 
établissements, soit 5 4%  de lensemble des 
établissements, ont enregistre annuellemont des revenus nets 
d'exploitation de $100,000-$249,999 et ont contribué pour 
13.3% de Ia production totale do l'industrio. 

Enfin, 1,757 Otablissements, soit 13 1% do l'ensemble des 
établissements, ont enregistré des revenus nets d'exploitation 
de $250,000-$499,999, soil 15.0% du volume total. Quelque 
774 établissements, soit 5.8% des ëtablissements ont 
enregistré des revenus nets doxploitation do 
$500,000-$999,999 et so sont attribués 13.0% de Ia 
production de lindustrie. 

La figure V indique le nombre des entrepreneurs en 
installations électriques et le volume du total des revenus des 
entreprises d'installation èlectriques 

Produit de Ia construction 

Les tableaux do Ia publication de 1986 compronrieril une 
série de donnees statistiques qui décrivent divers ensembles 
de travaux électriques. Ces ensembles (par genre de 
construction, neuve ou reparation, etc.) donnent un aperçu 
des caractéristiques d'exploitation des établissements plus 
détaillé que celui tourni par es renseignements tires du 
classement des données. Los mosures do Ia production, en 
tant que telles, sont un moyen utile do decouvrir ot de 
corriger los blais do données qui ont tendance a se 
constituer au sein de Ia classification statistique do l'industrie 
de Ia construction électriquo, et quo Ion no pourrait 
autrement discerner. 

1 he analysis of other size groups shows that 3.401 or 
25.4% of the total establishments had annual net 
operating revenue in the range of $100,000-$249,999 
and that these establishments were responsible for 
some 13.3% of the industry's total output. 

About 15.0% of the total volume was accounted for 
by 1757 or 13.1% of the total establishments which 
had net operating revenue in the range of 
$250,000-$499,999. Some 774 or 5.8% of all 
establishments with a net operating revenue range of 
$500.000-$999,999 were responsible for 13.0% of the 
industry's output. 

The numbers and volume characteristics of the 
electrical industry are giaphically portrayed in Figure 
V. 

Construction Output 

Tables in the 1986 publication incorporate a series of 
statistical data which delineate various mixes of 
electrical construction put in place. These mixes (i.e., 
by type of construction, new and repair, etc.) provide 
insights of grouped establishment operating 
characteristics beyond the level of detail available 
horn classified data. As such, the measures of output 
inovide a useful means of uncovering and 
.)mpensating for various data biases that tend to be 
huilt into and would otherwise remain hidden within 
the electrical framework of statistical classification. 
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Fi!re V 

Number of Firms and Dollar Volumes of Total Operating Revenue for Electrical Contractors 
Classified by Net Revenue Size Group, Canada, 1986 
Nombre d'établissements et volumes en dollars de revenus d'exploitation pour les entrepreneurs 
en installations électriques classes suivant Ia tranche de taille de revenu net, Canada, 1986 
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Size Group (based on work by own labour force) 	 et  
Tranche de taille (basée sur les travaux exécutés par Ia propre main-d'oeuvre) 

Cross-classification of Establishments 

Counts of electrical establishments by various 
cross-classified characteristics are also presented in 
the tables. These again may provide additional 
insights into the composition and operating structures 
of establishments comprising aggregates. 

Balance Sheet Sample 

A sample of balance sheet information for the 
electrical industry - broken down by accounts 
receivable and other current assets, fixed assets, 
other long term assets, current liabilities, long-term 
liabilities and equity - was also collected during the 
1986 Census. Results of this sample are published, 
along with related income statement data, in Table 6. 

Données recoupées sur les établissements 

Les tableaux présentent des données recoupées sur les 
entreprisos en electricité. Ces données fournissent également 
un aperçu utile sur Ia composition et Ia structure 
d'exploitation des établissements formant des agregats. 

Echantinon des bilans 

Un echantillon de données relatives au bilan des 
établissements électriques a aussi étö recueilli pour 1986. 
L'information a été répartie comme suit: comptes a recevoir 
et autres actifs a court terme, immobilisations, autres actifs a 
long terme, exigibilités, passif a long terme et avoir. Les 
données de cet échantillon paraissent dans le tableau 6 avec 
celles sur les revenus et dOpenses. 

Establishments included within the balance sheet 
sample reported total operating revenues of 
$3,759,085,652 or 90.5% of the total operating 
revenue of $4,152,512,741 reported by all 
establishments classified to this industry group. 

Les établissements inclus dans l'échantillon des bilans ont 
déclaré un moniant total de $3,759,085,652 a titre de revenus 
d'exploitation soit 90.5% par rapport au montant total 
$4,152,512,74 I Inclare oar I r! t) irflOIiL- C:l3SS; Er 
cette industr 
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des postes des etats tinanciers ot des bLiis qur apparaisselit 
dans le tableau 6. Ces taux sont fréquemment utilisés pour 
'analyse statistique des entreprises individuelles et des 

agrégats. 

Bien quo seuls los taux financiers les plus utilisés soient 
publiés, le tableau 6 content des données essentielles pour 
calculer dautres series. A noter quo les autres tableaux ou 
un taux particulier so fonde uniquement sur les états 
financiers peuvent aussi servir a cone fin. 

Méthodologle du recensement de l'lndustrle de Ia 
construction 

Contexte - Dans le recensemont do Ia construction, on 
utilise un mélange d'enquètes directes et déchantillonnagos 
aléatoires pour obtenir des estimations do l'univers. Los 
entreprises du secteur do Ia construction sont classées dans 
deux groupes: Cellos dont los recettes annuelles dépassent 
$749,999, et celles dont les recettes sont comprises entre 
$10,000 et $749,999. Los entreprises plus importantes 
recoivent un questionnaire do recensement. Les entreprises 
plus petites sont classées par groupe do sous-activités, taille 
et province, et des échantillons sont tires pour Ia collocte des 
données financiéres ot non-financiéres. Los données 
financières sont transcrites a partir des dossiers administratifs 
fournis par Revenu Canada. Le taux d'échantillonnage ost 
compris entre 10% et 50% pour les entreprises dont los 
recettos annuelles sont comprises entre $10,000 et $374,999. 
Les données financières de toutes los compagnies ayant des 
recettes comprises entre $375,000 et $749,999 sont 
transcrites. Les données non-financières (spécialisations en 
construction, caractéristiques de Ia main-d'oeuvre, etc.) sont 
recueillies auprès dun sous-échantillon do Ce groupe, so 
composant d'environ 14,000 entrepreneurs, grace a un 
questionnaire d'enquéte condense. Les résultats de 
l'échantillon sont extrapolés au nivoau do l'univers grace au 
poids associé a chaque enregistrement do léchantillon. Le 
poids d'un enregistrement est calculé comme étant 'inverse 
de sa probabilité do selection dans l'échantillon (lraction do 
sondage). 

Champ - La principale source des mises a jour du 
rocensement do Ia construction sont los fichiers administratifs 
des entreprises constituées et individuelles. Comme ces 
sources peuvent avoir jusqu'à one année do retard, le 
registre des entreprises du Bureau los complete. Ce registre 
est alimenté principalement par los comptes de deduction a 
Ia source (une autro source administrative) communiqués 
chaque mois par Revenu Canada. II est égalemont alimenté 
par Ia plupart des enquètes-ontreprises do Statistique 
Canada auxquelles II est raccordé. 

Erreur d'échantillonnage - Dans un proche avenire, il sera 
possible do calculer des estimations des erreurs types. Pour 
1986 et los années antérieures, cependant, les divers 
échantillons utilisés pour établir los estimations du segment 
des petites ontreprises n'étaient pas entlérement aléatoires, 
et los erreurs d'échantillonnage n'ont Pu étre calculées. On 
estime ceperidant que pour Ia période 1981-1986 l'erreur 
était trés petite pour Ia plupart dos composantes en raison do 
Ia grande taillo des échantillons. 

ItiH 	tmt. a sii 	scIttcJ i 	1 

based on income statement and balance sheet items 
extracted from Table 6. These ratios are frequently 
used for both individual business and aggregate 
statistical analysis. 

While only the more commonly used financial ratios 
are published, basic data for deriving additional ratio 
series are available from Table 6 (or other tables 
where the particular ratio is based on income 
statement items only). 

Census of the Construction Industry 
Methodology 

Background - For the Census of Construction, a 
blend of direct survey and random sampling methods 
is used to provide universe estimates. Construction 
firms are separated into two groups: those with more 
than $749,999 annual revenue and those with 
revenues in the range $10,000-$749,999. The larger 
firms are sent a census questionnaire. The smaller 
firms are stratified by sub-industry group, size range 
and province, from which samples are selected for 
the collection of financial and non-financial data. 
Financial data are transcribed from administrative 
records provided by Revenue Canada. The sampling 
'ate varies between 10% and 50% for firms between 
$10,000 and $374,999 annual revenue. Financial data 
are transcribed for all firms having total operating 
evenue in the range of $375,000 to $749,999. 
Non-financial data (e.g. type of Construction 
.pecializations, labour Characteristics etc.) are 

collected from a sub sample of this group, numbering 
approximately 14,000 contractors, by means of a 
condensed survey form. The sample results are 
inflated to universe levels using the weight associated 
with each record in the sample. The weight for a 
record is calculated as the inverse of its probability of 
selection in the sample (sampling ratio). 

Coverage - The principal source of updates for the 
Census of Construction are administrative files of 
incorporated and unincorporated businesses. Since 
these sources can be up to a year out of date, the 
Departmental Business Register is used to 
supplement these updates. This register is principally 
sourced from Pay Deduction Accounts (another 
administrative source) provided monthly by Revenue 
Canada. It is also sourced from most Statistics 
Canada business surveys with which it is linked. 

Sampling Error - In the near future, it will be 
possible to calculate estimates of standard error. For 
1986 and prior years, however, the various samples 
used to create the estimates for the small firm 
segment were not completely random and sampling 
errors could not be generated; however, it is felt that 
lur the period 1981-1986, the error was very small for 
most components due to the large sample sizes. 
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Taux de réponse - Les faux de reponse globaux pour 
grandes entreprises sont d'environ 95%. Dans le cas des 
restants, on utilise les donnèes administratives 
communiquees par Revenu Canada at des imputations 
gOneralisóes pour les données manquantes. Dans le cas des 
petites entreprises, le taux de réponse est proche de 100%. 

Comparabilité dans le temps - Les données pour Ia 
période 1981-1986 se caractérisent par un degré de 
comparaison raisonnable. S'agissant des années antérieures 
a 1981, los données sont atfectées d'une sous-estimation 
variable an raison d'échantillons moms que compiets. Ceci 
est particulièrement le cas des branches dominées par un 
grand nombre do petites entreprises (métiers at 
entrepreneurs an construction résidentielle, par exemple). II 
faut cependant remarquer que méme si l'importance est 
moms systématique, l'utiiisation des données sous forme de 
ratios est tout a fait valable an raison de Ia grande taille des 
échantillons. 

Etalonnage et revisions - Les estimations d'avant 1981 
n'ont pas óté révisées. Statistique Canada étudie Ia 
possibilité de retraiter los données de Ia période 1975-1980 
an utilisant Ia méthodologie actuelle. 

Comparabillté avec les autres sources de données - 
Un rapprochement de l'activité de Ia branche at des données 
produites par Ia Division des Sciences, de Ia Technologie of 
du Stock de Capital de Statistique Canada sur l'ensemble do 
I'activité de Ia construction dans le cadre do ses enquètes 
sur les immobilisations est fait chaque année. De plus, on a 
fait des rapprochements périodiques des données do 
l'emploi recueillies lors du recensement at dos données 
semblables obtenues lors do l'enquéte sur los gains, l'emploi 
at Ia rémunération at l'enquéte sur Ia population active. Pour 
d'autres renseignements, s'adresser a Ia Division de 
l'lndustrie de Statistique Canada. 

Verification des questionnaires - Los données 
communiquées par los répondants font I'objet dune 
verification manuelle at a Ia machine. Los rejets sont étudiés 
de près, at los répondants sont rappelés au besoin. Les 
rapports des années précédentes at les données 
administratives servent également do sources pour les 
données manquantes ou incomplètes. 

Response Rates - 1 he overall response rates for 
the large firms approximates 95%. For the remaining 
5%, administrative data from Revenue Canada, 
coupled with imputation for non available data items, 
are used. For the small firm sample portion, the 
response is close to 100%. 

Comparability Over Time - Data for the period 
1981-1986 are reasonably comparable. In years prior 
to 1981, the data suffer from varying degrees of 
understatement due to less than complete samples. 
This is particularily true of industries dominated by 
large numbers of small businesses (e.g. trade and 
house building contractors). It should be noted, 
however, that while the magnitudes are less 
consistent, the use of the data in ratio form is quite 
valid due to the large sample sizes. 

Benchmarking and revisions - Estimates prior to 
1981 have not been revised. Statistics Canada will 
assess the feasibility of reprocessing the data for the 
period 1975-1980 through the current methodology. 

Comparability With Other Data Sources - A 
reconciliation of industry volume with data produced 
by the Science, Technology and Capital Stock 
Division of Statistics Canada on total construction 
activity produced through its Capital Investment 
Surveys is done annually. As well, periodic 
reconciliations have been carried out on employment 
data collected on the Census with similar data 
generated by the Survey of Earnings, Employment 
and Payrolls and the Labour Force Survey. For 
further information please contact the Industry 
Division of Statistics Canada. 

Editing of Questionnaires - Data received from 
respondents is both manually and machine edited. 
Rejects are scrutinized and, if warranted, respondents 
are contacted again. Previous years' reports, as well 
as administrative data, are also used as sources for 
missing or incomplete data. 
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TABLE I. Summari of Operating R*tios of Fleclrical Establishments Classified by Size Group. I 

Canada. 19116 

$10,000- 	 $25,000- 	 $54,000 
Item 	 Total 	 24,999 	 49,999 	 99.999 

Canada 

Establishment classificatior 

1 	Total eblish,nenls .................................................. 

('haracterishcs of construclion Output 

2 	Total same of conslruction output(2).................................... 

Detailed by type of conslnictio. 

3 	Residential (oingle. duplex, semi-detached) .......................... 
4 	Residentialtriplex, row housing, apartment) ........................ 
5 	Non-residential buildings(3) ......................................... 
6 	Engineering(4) ..................................................... 

Detailed by type of work: 

7 	New conatruction(5) ................................................ 
8 	Repair construction ................................................ 

Detailed by trade: 

9 	Electrical work ................................................... 
10 	Other trade work .................................................. 

Incoute statement 

II 	Total operating resenue ................................................ 

12 	Revenue from constrtjction(6) ....................................... 
13 	Other revenue(7) ................................................... 

14 	Total operating costs .................................................. 

15 	Payments to sub-contractors ........................................ 
16 	Materials(S) ...................................................... 
17 	Wages ............................................................ 
18 	Salariea ........................................................... 
19 	Repairs to machinery and equipment ................................ 
20 	Repairs to buildings and other structures ............................ 
21 	Depreciation ....................................................... 
22 	Bad debts ......................................................... 

23 	Other costa ........................................................ 

24 Net operating prolk (loss) before taxes ................................... 

25 	Profit 
26 	Loss ......................................................... 

27 Miscellaneous profit (lotil before taxes(9) ................................ 

28 Earnings and withdrawals of owners and partner9l0) ....................... 

Capital espendilures 

29 	Total capital expenditum .............................................. 

30 	New machinery and equipment ....................... 
31 	New buildings and other tru.":re- 

See foot notCi ) at end 4 tS)'e, 

13,372 

100.0 

20.2 
6.8 

66.3 
6.7 

76,6 
23.4 

98.1 
1.9 

2.011 

per cent - 

100.0 

68.2 
0.6 

31.2 

95-9 
44.1 

99.1 
0.9 

2.012 

ourcentage 

100.0 

58.3 
2.1 

:17.1 
1.9 

55-4 
44.6 

2,767 

100.0 

46.9 
5-9 

44-5 
2.7 

71.1 
28.9 

 

183.3 

 

100.0 

98.6 
1.4 

94-b 

3.2 
44.0 
25.7 
7-5 
1.0 
0.3 
1.4 
0.2 

11.3 

5-4 

6.:t 
0.9 

0.4 

1.7 

0.8 

I•1 

100.0 

98.3 
1.7 

85 

1.4 
:19.7 
2.7 
0.9 
3.2 
0.8 
4.6 
0.1 

32.1 

14.2 

21.1 
79 

9_S 

18.2 

2.0 

1.7 

100.0 

99.7 
0.3 

788 

4.1 
33-7 
4.4 
4.4 
2.8 
0.8 
4.2 
0.1 

24.3 

21.2 

23.3 
2.1 

0.9 

19.6 

ii 

100.0 

98.9 
1.1 

86.5 

2.2 
43.2 
10.3 
6.5 
2.1 
0.6 
2.5 
0.1 

19.0 

133 

15.1 
1.6 

9.8 

11.2 

('.4 
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%SLEAU 1. Sommaire des proportions des operations des Etablisse,neiiis Cleciriques classis suinanl Is tranche de 
taille(i), Canada. 1986 

$1,000,000 

	

$100,000 	 $250,000- 	 $500,000- 	 and over 

	

249,999 	 499,999 	 999,999 	 - 	 Detail 
et plus 

Canada 

- nc,mbre 

(lansiheatlee des itabllssements 

No 

	

1.757 
	

774 

per cent - I nutcentage 

	

100.0 
	

100.0 

	

31.6 
	

17.8 

	

7.3 
	

5.3 

	

59.4 
	

66.5 

	

1.7 
	

10.4 

	

75,4 
	

76.2 

	

24.13 
	

23.8 

	

97,7 
	

97,4 

	

2.3 
	

2.6 

	

100.0 
	

100.0 

	

99.4 
	

99(1 

	

0.6 
	

1.0 

	

94.3 
	

94.2 

	

2.2 
	

2.6 

	

44.7 
	

43.13 

	

23.1 
	

25.3 

	

7.5 
	

7,4 

	

1.5 
	

1.1 

	

0.4 
	

0.3 

	

1.6 
	

1.4 

	

0.1 
	

0.2 

	

13.2 
	

12.3 

	

57 
	

5.6 

	

6.6 
	

6.6 

	

0.9 
	

0.8 

	

0.3 
	

0.3 

	

0.8 
	

0.2 

	

0.7 	 0.4 

	

0.13 	 0-11 

	

1.1 	 0.1 

tableaux, 

650 	Total des iablisse.nents ............................................... 

Caractéristlquen do peoduit di. I. cuas*nictk,. 

100.0 Vakan globale do produit di. Is constructlo*2) .............................2 

Dilailk iut',.i It genre di. conlrucIioi.: 

7.6 Résidentiela (simples, duplex, nemi-dCtachéss) 	................... ....... 3 
7.5 4 

75.6 S 
9.3 6 

DitaillE sunaul Ie genre di. trasaiI 

79,9 

Résidentiela 	(triplex, en 	rangé. appartementa) 	......................... 
Rátimenta 	non 	résidentiela(31 	......................................... 

7 
20.1 

Travaux 	de 	gCnie(4( ................................................. 

8 

l)ilaiUE sahual It genre di. mitier. 

98.8 Fravaux 	en 	electricité ................................................ 9 
1.2 Autres 	métiers 	spécinlixés ........................................... 10 

Eta, den proflts ci peries 

100.0 II 

98.0 12 
2.0 13 

96.8 Total den 	coals 	d'espioitalii.a ........................................... 14 

.. 

4.1 Psiements aux 	voun-traitants ........................................ IS 
45.0 16 
30.3 

Total 	den 	resei,us 	d'esptoitaliou ........................................... 

17 
7.6 itt 
0.4 

Construction 	neuve(5( 	............................................. 

19 
0.1 

Reparations 	........................................................ 

Reparations den batiments et d'autres structures 	...................... 20 
0.9 Amortinsement ...................................................... 21 
0.3 

Salaires 	............................................................. 
Traitementa 	........................................................ 

22 
8.1 Autres 	coOls ....................................................... 23 

3.2 

CrCancee 	trrecouvrables .............................................. 

24 

3.8 25 

. 

0.6 

Revenun 	de 	construction(6) 	........................................... 
Autres 	revenuol7l 	................................................... 

Binifice (perte) nef 	d'exploitaiion 	usual 	impôes ............................. 

26 

1.4 

Maténuux(8( 	........................................................ 

27 

..

.. 

- 

Reparations den machines ci de lequipement 	.......................... 

lOéneilees ........................................................ 

Gains ef 	retrails den propelitaires ci 	associi9(I0) ........................... 28 

Pertea 	............................................................. 

Bknifices (perien) disern usani 	imp6ts(9) ................................... 

Dipeuses en immobilisatlons 

0.9 29 

0.8 

Total den 	immobilisallous 	............................................... 

30 
0.1 

Machines et 	equlpement 	neu(n ....................................... 
Batimento 	et autres structures 	neufa.. ............................... .31 

3.401 

100.0 

39.1 
6.0 

52.8 
2.1 

72.4 
27.8 

100.0 

99.4 
0.6 

92.9 

2.0 
42.3 
21.5 
8.2 
1.8 
0.5 
2.0 
0.1 

14.5 

7.1 

8.6 
1.5 

05 

4.1 



13,372 

2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 

'I 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

5,368 
482 

7,522 

6,249 
477 

6.354 
292 

9,369 
4,003 

2,011 
2,012 
2,767 
3,401 
1,757 

,74 
6,50 

Establishmeift classification 

Total eslabllshments .................................................. 

Classified by logal entity: 
Sole proprietorship ................................................ 
Partnership ....................................................... 

Incorporated company .............................................. 
Classified by principal type of consiruction: 

Residential Isingle, auplex, semi-detached) ........................... 
Residential (triplex, row housing, apartment) ......................... 
Non-residential buildings)3) ......................................... 
Enginecring(4) ..................................................... 

Classified by principal type of work: 
New construction(S) ................................................ 
Repairconstruction ................................................ 

Classified by ooze group(I) 

	

$ 	10,000-S 	24.99 ................................................. 

	

33,000- 	49,999 ................................................. 

	

50,000- 	99.999 ................................................ 
100,000- 249,999 ................................................. 
250,000- 499.999 ................................................ 
500,000- 999,999 ............................................... 

1.000,000 and over ................................................ 

number - nombre 

2,011 4012 2,767 

1,602 1,321 1,422 
67 109 146 

342 582 1.199 

1519 1,239 1.294 
22 16 165 

470 738 1.239 
- 19 69 

744 1,122 2,187 
1.267 890 580 

2.011 - - 
- 2,012 - 
- - 2,787 
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TABLE 2. Summary of Slatistics of }lectrical Establishments (lassified by Size Group,) I) Cana&i.  
Prorinces or Regions. 19*6 

Canada 

r 

dollars 

Cbaracleristics of construction outpul 

Total value of construction output(2( ................... 

Detailed by lope of construction: 
Residential (single, duplex, semi-detached) ........................... 

Residential (triplex, row housing, apartment) ......................... 
Non-residential buildings(3) ......................................... 
Engineering(4) ..................................................... 

Detailed by type of work: 
New contruction(5) ................................................ 
Repair construction ................................................ 

Detailed by trade: 
Electrical work .................................................... 
Other trade work .................................................. 

Income slalement 

Totaloperating revenue ................................................ 
Revenue from corsstructlon(6) ...................................... 
Other revenue(7) .................................................. 

Total o,erating casts .................................................. 
Payments to sub-contractors ........................................ 
Materials(8) ....................................................... 
Wages ............................................................ 

Salaries ........................................................... 

Repairs to machinery and equipment ............................... 
Repairs to buildings and other structures ............................ 
Depreciation ....................................................... 
Baddebts ....................................................... 
Othercosts ........................................................ 

Net operating profit lass) before taxes ................................... 
Proñt ........................................................... 
Loss .............................................................. 

Miscellaneous profil loss) before tases)9) .................... 

Earnings and withdrawals of owners and pariners(10( .......... 

Capital expenditures 

Tosal capital expenditures .............................................. 
New machinery and equipment .................................... 
New buildings and other structures ................................. 

Labour characteristics 

Total hours worked by wage-earning employees ........................... 

Totalsalaried employees ............................................... 

Total owners and p.rtueral10) .......................................... 

otnots(s) at end of tables 

31.551.598 73.966.764 195.765,486 

21.530.523 43,124,511 91.89. 
188.477 1,520,012 11,59.). 

9.830.608 27.916,380 86.99. 	- 
1 1990 1,405,855 5,25. 

17,649,374 40,941,452 139.21 
13,902,224 33,025,312 56.511 

31,269,679 71,251,941 193,2:11 
281,919 2,714.823 2,53. 

32,566.055 77.436,810 202,453,597 
32,001,731 77,167,053 200.300.621 

584,304 269.757 2,152,976 

27.951.365 60,989.536 175.346.834 
450,153 3,200,289 4,535,135 

12.938,615 26,036.568 87,463,239 
897.921 3,372,188 20,940,447 
279.757 3,393,660 13,070,622 

1.057.965 2,192,682 4.290.4 10 
252,264 615,510 1.224,453 

1,483,651 3,264,837 5,049,202 
45.980 83,882 179.432 

10.549.059 18,829,920 38,488.894 

4,614,690 16.447,274 27.206063 
6.872,625 18,075,956 30,536,135 
2,257.935 1,628.682 3,329,372 

260.148 621,653 1 1619.0111 

5.916,464 15.141,297 22,650.333 

673,441 554,429 1.305,668 
559,568 463,286 1,085,231 
113,873 91.143 220,437 

number - nombre 

70.829 344.145 2,025990 

40 462 Z 3 

1.736 1.549 14 

18 

19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 

25 
26 

27 
28 
29 

30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

40 
41 
42 

43 

44 

45 
46 
47 

48 

49 

so 

Seefl 

3,9641.622,414 

800,980,198 
267,800,080 

2.624,616,739 
267,225,397 

3.033.511,215 
927,111,139 

3,885,297,684 
75.324.730 

4,152,512,741 
4,095.514,725 

56,998.016 

3,930.3*313 
134,892,311 

1,827,795.1344 
1,069.202,782 

309,619,966 
41,960,742 
12,247,702 
57,917,429 
9.122,272 

467,580,065 

222.174,428 
259,477,956 
37.303,528 

17.657,595 

72.368,537 

32.349.270 
28.957,431 
3,291,839 

66.323,990 

15.024 

6.332 I 



191019 	 4,372,602 1 	3.157.161 	 18.271.150 
3,259.676 	 3.649,350 	 2,663,232 	 17.277 .088 

655,143 	 723,252 	 493.929 	 99.1,162 

number - nombre 

a Ivl.402 	 11.144,175 

,2.962 

181 

ra tableaux. 

	

9.206,444 	 33.371.025 

	

1.940 	 5,274 

	

19 	 - 
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I \ I) LEALI 2. Sommaire des statistiques des é(abhssements èleclriques classis suhunt Is tr*ncbe de taillel I). Canada, 
pros inces ou region, 1986 

$1 .0()0,0()) 
910)1.000. 	 $250,000- 	 $500,000 	 and over 
249.999 	 499.999 	 999,999 	 - 	 Detail 

Ct plus 

Canada 

number - nombre 

(lassification des ilablis.sensenK 

Total des itabllssements ............................................... 

(lassEs suivani In krsne juridique: 
Proprtetairev uniques ............................................... 

i8t.s en nom collectit ........................................... 
Societès a responaobilit hmitee ..................................... 

(lassEs savant it genre principal de coontrucuoa 
Residentiels (simples. duplex, oemi-d8tachees) ........................ 
Résidentiels triplex, en ranger, appartementa) ....................... 
}ldtiment.s non re'sidentiels(3) ....................................... 
Travaux de gEnie(41 ................................................ 

(lassEs sulvnni Ic genre principal Jr travaiI 
('onstruction neuvelS) .............................................. 
Reparations ...................................................... 

('lasses siuvani Is Iranche Jr tailIelhj 
$ 	10,000$ 24.999 ................................................. 

25(8)I). 	49,999 ................................................. 
500)30. 	99999 ................................................ 

100,000. 249,999 ................................................. 
250.000- 499,999 ................................................. 
500.000- 999.999 ................................................ 

1,000.000 vt plus ............................................... 

3.401 

885 
129 

2,387 

1,474 
79 

1.785 
63 

2.628 
773 

3.401 

1.757 

125 
28 

1.604 

549 
111 

1.073 
24 

1,401 
296 

1,757 

doll 

774 

13 

758 

126 
25 

546 
77 

636 
118 

774 

651) 

48 
59 

503 
44) 

571 
79 

(3511 

2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

18 

19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 

25 
26 

(aractEristiques dv produil Jr Is construction 

Valeur globak dv produit Jr Is coustnictiol)2) ............................ 

DitaitlE sulnant it genre Jr construction: 
Résidentiela (simpieo. duplex. semi-dCt.ucheea) ........................ 
Residentiels (triplex, en rangee, appertementa) ...................... 
It8timents non r6sidentiels(3) ....................................... 
Travaux de gEnie(4) ................................................ 

Drinilti suivint Ic genre Jr travail: 
Construction neune(S) .............................................. 
Riparaliona ....................................................... 

Ditailli suivani In genre de mEtier: 
Travaux en Electricité .............................................. 
AttIres travaux spicialisis .......................................... 

538,675,133 

10,409,147 
(2,164,486 

.85,033,917 
11,067,583 

:9(1,0)30,220 
I 15.674,913 

19,565,899 
19,109,234 

604,235,076 

196.734,337 
43.989,684 

359,412.435 
10,098,620 

455.521.563 
148,713,513 

590.601,275 
13,633,801 

519.222,515 

92.183.986 
27,622.799 

345,559,982 
53,855,718 

395,397,173 
123.825.342 

505.756,927 
13,465,588 

1.997,205.842 

151.104.621 
150,719,648 

[.509.869.966 
185.511.607 

1,594,187,732 
402.418.110 

1.973.621.795 
23,584,047 

Elat des profits ci parses 

552,792.142 
549,508,989 

3,283.153 

513.592,897 
10,833,856 

235,398,708 
118,924,035 
45,391,753 
10,024,563 
2,975,009 

11,249,929 
664,959 

80,130,085 

39,199.24$ 
47,219,990 
8,02(1.745 

621,342,820 
617.615.080 

3,727,740 

586,266.489 
12,380,004 

277,551.644 
143,732,669 
48,828,414 
9,171)287 
2,716,223 

10,219,282 
847.138 

81,820,808 

35,076,351 
40,831,676 

5.755,325 

538.596.293 
533.469.435 

5,126,858 

507.423,745 
14,246,92)) 

234,317.009 
136.385.081 
39,789,780 
6.067.489 
1,840,988 
7.763.680 

946.119 
66,066,679 

31,172.548 
35,710,54(3 
4,537,998 

2,127.325.024 
2,085.451,796 

41,873,229 

2,058,867,467 
88.245,954 

956.089,261 
644.954.441 
160,865,980 

9,152.346 
2.623,255 

18,886.848 
6,354,762 

171,694.62)) 

68,157,557 
80.23 1,028 
11,773.471 

	

Total des reseson d'ep4oitallc. ......................................... 	21 

	

Revenue de cunsu-uction(6) ......................................... 	28 

	

Autres revenua(7) .................................................. 	29 

	

Total des coils d'expiollstinn ........................................... 	30 

	

l'aiementa aux sous-traitants ........................................ 	31 

	

MaCrluux(8) ...................................................... 	32 

	

Salaires ........................................................... 	33 

	

Traitementa ....................................................... 	34 

	

Reparations des machines et de l'équipemenx ........................ 	35 

	

Reparations des batiments et d'autres structures .................... 
	6 

	

Amortiasement ..................................................... 	37 

	

CrCanceo irrécouvrables ............................................. 	38 
Autrea coOta ................. .... 	................................. 	39 

	

BEnoice (perte) net d'expioiiulion avant impôis ............................ 	10 

	

Iénetices ......................................................... 	II 

	

Pertes .......................................................... 	42 

	

2,131.734 
	

1,1(83,181 
	

1,742,855 
	

8.798,943 Biné6ces (pertesl divers avant impô*s)9) ....... 	 4:) 

	

22,003,31 3 
	

4.861,293 
	

895,837 
	

Gains et reirsits das propeiitaires ci associEsllO) 
	

44 

Dipevsm na lmmobllisatinno 

	

Iota) des Immobilisadoon .............................................. 	45 

	

Machines et iquipement neuls ..................................... 	46 

	

ROtimento el autrea structures neul3. ................................ 	47 

(aractirlaliques de In .naio-d'oeuvre 

	

iota) des heures iravailkes par its nun-tern salarlis ........................ 	48 

	

Total des rsnpioyes a traitemeni ........................................ 	49 

	

Total des propriisaires ci des as.socies l0 ................................ 	511 



1.043 

432 
28 

583 

667 

353 
23 

743 
300 

178 
147 
217 
267 
128 
63 
43 

176 

23 
S 

ISO 

Ill 

64 

113 
63 

45 
9 

15 
66 
16 
13 
12 

58 

28 
2 

28 

33 

22 
3 

54 
24 

10 
IS 
8 

14 
It 
2 

426 

202 
18 

206 

287 

137 

342 
84 

55 
69 

116 
102 
50 
28 
16 

383 

179 

'9 

236 

130 
17 

254 
129 

68 
67 
78 
86 
51 
20 
14 

178 

126 

52 

'74 

81 
97 

178 

dol 

9.643.092 

:1,342,179 
484.207 

5,648,060 
168:146 

6,S.Sl 915 
2,761,177 

9,167,975 
475,117  

99.148.374 

29.204,929 
4.007.951 

65.131,454 
804,1)4)) 

76,950.020 
22,198,324 

97.401,22 1 
1.747.153  

99,815,602 

24 .1 4 2, 52.', 
3.466.568 

69.5(3,261 
2.803.248 

76,727,939 
23.287,663 

98,035, 187 
1.780,4 15 

2,220,463 

2,07',': 

56...' 
1,221,26.) 

1,963.759 
256,7(14 

101 1564.648 
100,838,887 

725,761 

94.586.097 
1,690,513 

48,514,225 
26,395,955 
6,842.310 

643,534 
145,294 

1.385,422 
99.201 

9,969,643 

6.978.551 
7.744.96.5 

766,414 

541,321 

2,827.317 

102.426,878 
101, 105,43 

1,321,447 

99,495,604 
1289,829 

49,801,964 
25,611,36:3 
7,448,286 

509,58 
158,

0
161 

1.507,463 
215,008 

11,954,472 

3,931,274 
4,815,497 

884,223 

364,048 

1.647.364 

2.279.592 
2,23 I, 123 

48.469 

2,196.991 
10.660 

1,407,736 
77,967 

23,959 
:15,339 

(50,192 
14.039 

377,099 

82.601 
163,497 
80,896 

18,227 

120.034 

9.793,935 
9,74,5,354 

48581 

9,355,709 
102,262 

4,868.264 
2.258.809 

662.114 
67,328 
19,776 

160,591 
33,614 

1.182,95 1 

438,22t, 
676,804 
138.578 

65,036 

397,438 

	

231,062 	1.337.213 
	

1.237.971 
	

5.971 

	

197,501 	1,060.865 
	

990.314 
	

2,410 

	

33.561 1 	276.348 
	

247.657 
	

561 

number - nombre 

	

175,509 	1,893,105 	1.749.874 

	

35 	 382 	 365 

	

32 	 238 	 189 	 126 
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TABLE 2. Summary of Statistics of Ekctrical Establishments (lassifted by Size Group.(l( Can:idi, 
Provinces or Regions. 196 - Continued 

Nfid. 	 PEt. 	 N.S. 1 	N.H. 	$10,000- 
Item 
	

Total - 	 - 	 24.999 
TN. 	L.PE. 	N.E. 	 N.H. 

Atlantic region(11) - Region de I'Atlantiqueltl) 

number - nombre 

Establishment classIfication 

Total establishments ................................................... 

Classified by legal entity: 
Sole proprietorship ................................................. 
Partnership ....................................................... 
Incorporated company .............................................. 

Classified by priacipaltype of consOracllcL 
Residential (single, duplex, semi-detached) ........................... 
Residential (triplex, row housing, apartment) ......................... 
Non-residential buildings(3) ......................................... 
Engineeringl4( ..................................................... 

Classified by principal type of work: 
New construction(S) ................................................ 
Repair construction ................................................ 

Classified by size groap4l( 

	

$ 	10,000.8 	24,999 ................................................ 

	

25,000. 	49,999 ................................................ 

	

5. 	99,999 ................................................ 
100,000. 249,999 ................................................ 
250,000- 499,999 ................................................ 
500.000- 999,999 ................................................ 
1,000,000 and over ............................................ 

CharacteristIcs of construction output 

I 

Total value of construction output(2( 

Detailed by type of constructiorn 
Residential (single, duplex, semi-detached) 
Residential (triplex, row housing, apartment) ......................... 
Non.residential buildingz(3) ......................................... 
Engineering(4) ..................................................... 

Detailed by type of wotli 
New ronstruction)5) ................................................ 
Repairconstruction ................................................ 

Detailed by trade: 
Electrical work .................................................... 
Other trade work .................................................. 

Income statement 

Totaloperating revenue ................................................ 
Revenue from construction)6( ....................................... 
Other revenue(7) .................................................. 

Totaloperating costs .................................................. 
Payments to sub-contractors ........................................ 
Materials(8( ....................................................... 
Wages............................................................ 
Salaries........................................................... 
Repairs to machinery and equipment ................................ 
Repairs to buildings and other structures ........................... 
Depreciation ....................................................... 
Baddebts........................................................ 
Othercosts ......................................................... 

Net operating profit (loss) before laces ................................... 
Profit............................................................. 
Loss............................................................ 

MiacelI.neoas profit (loss) before t.xeo(9) ............ 

Earnings and withdrawals of owners and partners) 10).. 

45.034.068 

10,342,378 
1.1)04,162 

(2.804,637 
882,891 

:16,454:124 
8,579,744 

43,784,917 
1.249, 151 

46.490,410 
45,445.720 

1,044,690 

45,344.050 
411,652 

23,574,001 
10,102,644 
5.893,588 

186,927 
78,376 

597,958 
151,215 

4,349,689 

1.144.360 
1,763,663 

619,303 

245.002 

365.132 

L 

253,641,136 

66,932,311 
8.962,888 

173,087,412 
4,658,525 

196,814,228 
56,826,908 

248,389,300 
5.251.836 

260,275.871 
257,135,392 

3,140,479 

247,783.460 
3.494.256 

126,758.454 
63,368,771 
20,846.298 
1.306.847 

401.607 
3.651.434 

499,036 
27.456.755 

12,492.411 
14.900.929 
2,408.518 

1.235.401 

5,237,251 

Capital expenditures 

Total capital expendilures ........................................... 
New machinery and equipment .................................. 
New buildings and other otructurcs ............................ 

labour characteristics 

Total hours worked by wage.er.rni.g employees ........................... 

Total salaried employees ............................................... 

Totalowners and partners)10)  .......................................... 

otnote(s) at end of tables. 

3.241,673 435,427 
2.654.801 406,121 

586,872 29,306 

4,688,026 869,538 

1,041 259 

488 29 I 

2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

18 

19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 

25 
26' 

27 
28 
29 

30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

40 
41 
42 

43 

44 

45 
46 
47 

48 

49 

50 

te 



63 
	

43 

62 
	

43 

17 

45 
	

42 

54 
	

41 
9 
	

2 

43 

44.212,283 

9.040.521 
1,504,211 

32,892,569 
774.982 

32,486,349 
11.725.934 

42.8.34,980 
1,377,303 

100.847,128 

4,964.200 
1.920.455 

91,327,848 
2.634,622 

84,418,865 
16,428,260 

100.477,852 
369,273 

45.843.668 
44,990,974 

852.694 

43,943.948 
778,691 

23,059,078 
11,162.340 
3.439.509 

223,260 
66.993 

563,185 
76,66.4 

4,574,228 

1.899.720 
2,331,918 

432.198 

157.403 

(16) 

104.016.938 
102,599,818 

1.4 17.120 

101.446,981 
1,752,693 

50,322.189 
31.294,313 
7.840,741 

134.667 
70,012 

894.747 
204,827 

8.932.792 

2,569,957 
2,825,751 

255.794 

518,934 
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I \I1I.EAIJ 2. Sommaire des statisliques des étabtiesements éleetriques classes suiiant In tranche de lailIc(1). Canada. 
, 	 prosinces ou region. 1986 - suile 

$1,000,000 
625,000- 	650,000- 	$100,000- 	$250,000- 	$500,000- 	and over 
49,999 	99,999 	249,999 	499.999 	999,999 	 - 	 DéunJ 

at plus 

Attantic region(il) - Region de l'Atlantiqoe(ll( 

number - sombre 

147 217 267 128 

88 119 92 6 
6 6 14 2 

53 92 161 120 

82 186 161 45 

46 29 104 83 
19 - 2 - 

44 181 237 105 
103 36 30 23 

147 - - - 

- 217 - - 

- - 267 - 

- - - 128 

dollars 

5,793,161 	15.642,670 	40.450.167 	44.475.267 

(.1)53,056 11,560,342 20,241.268 16,023,457 
149,316 497,246 2,340,669 2,514,145 

.9(11,104 3,506,173 17,536,041 25,769,507 
689.685 58,909 332,169 168,158 

.968,872 11,685,130 33,742,768 31,413,345 
(.724,289 3,957,540 6,707,399 13,061,922 

056.878 14.908,965 38.776.319 43,770,547 
136,283 733,705 1,673,848 704,720 

5,955775 15.835306 41.032,285 45,312,301 
5,893,518 15.709.403 40,759.764 44,950,792 

62,257 125,903 272,521 361,515 

5,388,199 13.844,029 38.518,950 42,477.362 
100:157 66,73.3 309,597 475,525 

3,238.888 7,959,609 19,703,924 21.067,020 
373,681 1,958,882 7,577,536 10,924.052 
134,020 1,433,588 4,8-13,118 3,155,322 
108,229 117,210 344,371 255.151 
28.798 25,830 101.867 72,768 

146,809 368,055 765,182 763,264 
4,199 12,365 64,500 122,444 

1.220.208 1.901.757 4,808,855 5,641,816 

600,576 1,991,277 2.513.335 2.834.945 
686,425 2,149,490 3,426,840 3,317,008 
85,649 156,213 913,505 482,063 

47.646 126,688 224,738 141.771 

576.211 1.776,826 2.378.548 (16) 

86,044 160,005 483,989 729,961 
71,664 132.931 406,533 606,286 
14,380 27,074 77,456 123,675 

Classification des ileblissemenls 

Total des itibllsnementn 

Classis suisini Ia (acme juridique: 
PropriCtaires uniques ............................................... 

	

Societes en sum collectif .......................................... 	3 
Soc6tés 6 responsabilit 	limilCe ..................................... 

lassès suliant It genre peuwipal do construction: 

	

Residentiels )aimples, duplex, semi détacheea) ........................ 	5 

	

Residentiels (triplex, en rangee, appsrtomenta) ....................... 	6 
BOtiments non residentiels)3( ....................................... 

	

Travaux de gEnie(4) ................................................ 	8 
Classes sulsani It genre pi'lnclp.I de tessill: 

	

Constructi.,n neuve(S) .............................................. 	9 

	

Reparations....................................................... 	10 
Classes suhvnl In trinche di' mule) II: 

$ 	10,000-5 24,999 ............................................. 	II 

	

25,000- 	49.999 ................................................. 	12 

	

50,000- 	99,9').  .... .......................................... ... 	13 

	

1(6)1600- 249.999 ................................................. 	14 

	

.0 000 	499,99.................................................. 	IS 

	

500,000- 999,1)99 ................................................. 	16 

	

1.000.000 ci p1w.. ............................................. 	17 

firictirisliqucs dv peodult do Ii cnsstnaction 

	

Vilour globale dv praduit de In canstnaclloal2( ............................ 	1)) 

F)imvulIe sulvant Ic genre de construction: 

	

Residenticix (simples, duplex, semi-dCiachies) ........................ 	19 

	

Hisdentiels (triplex, en rangee. appartementa) ....................... 	20 

	

B6timenta non r8sidentiels(3) ....................................... 	21 

	

Tras'aux de g6nie(41................................................ 	22 
Dimuilli salient It genre de tru,e11 

	

Construction neuve(5) ............................................. 	23 

	

Reparations....................................................... 	24 
Détullli sunlit It genre do métier. 

	

Travaux en electricité ......................................... 	25 

	

Autres travaux spicislisis ......................................... 	26 

Emit des peollms ci parses 

	

Total des rese 	d'explollvtlo. ......................................... 	27 

	

Revenus de conntr-uction(6) ......................................... 	28 

	

Autrex revenus(7) ................................................. 	29 

	

Tolal des cows (exploitation ........................................... 	30 

	

Palements ass sous-traitanta ........................................ 	31 

	

Matiriaux(8) ...................................................... 	32 

	

Salaires........................................................... 	33 

	

Traitementa ....................................................... 	34 

	

Reparations des machines et do l'iquipement ........................ 	36 

	

Reparations des bdtimenta ci d'autres nta-ucturea ..................... 	36 

	

Amortissement..................................................... 	37 

	

Creances irricouvrables ............................................. 	38 

	

Autres coUta .................... ..... .................. ... ......... 	39 

	

Binifico (porte) net (exploitatIon leant lmpôts ............................ 	40 

	

ReniOces.......................................................... 	41 

	

Pertes............................................................ 	42 

Hénélices (pertes) dlxii's heal impoSt(S) ....... 	 43 

€ainx Ct catcalls des peopelkmalres ci asxoclis(101 
	

44 

Dipenses to immobilisalions 

	

Total des immobilisattons .............................................. 	45 

	

Machines Ct equipemeni neufe ...................................... 	46 

	

Bátiments et autres structures imeufu................................. 	47 

	

807,387 	968,316 

	

614,066 	817,911 

	

193.321 	150.405 

number - nombre 

	

4 130 	 192.932 	741,656 

' 	 17 	 126 	 298 

	

00 	 131 	 120 

6 Is tin des tableaux. 

	

948,280 	943.420 	1,814.103 

	

182 	 146 	 272 

	

10 	 1 	 - 

('irictirisliques do Is miiri-d'oeuxre 

Total des beams traxajilien par Its oucriers saiirlé ........................ 

Total des emnpioyis I traltemeal ........................................ 

Total des proprlitairen em des assoclis)10( ................................ 

48 

49 

50 
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TABLE 2. Summary of Statistics of Electric*I Establishments Classified by Size Croup,(I( Canad;, 
Prorinces or Regions, 1986 - Continued 

$10,000. 	 $25,006 - 
Item 	 Total 	 24,999 	 49,999 

Québec 

number - nombre 

Establishment classification 

Total establishments ................................................... 

Classified by legal entity: 
Sole 	 n propetor-ship ................................................. 
Partnership ....................................................... 

Incorporated company .............................................. 
Classified by pnncipal type or construction: 

Residential (single, duplex, semi-detached) ........................... 

Restdential (triplex, row housing, apartment) ........................ 
Non-residential buildingo(3) ......................................... 
Engine.ering(4) ..................................................... 

Classified by principal type of woek 
New construct ion)5) ................................................ 
Repair construction ................................................ 

Classified by size group(l) 
$ 	10,000-$ 24,999 ................................................ 

25,000- 	49,999 ................................................. 
50,000- 	99,999 ................................................. 

100,000- 249.999 ................................................. 
250,000- 499,999 ................................................. 
500,000- 999,999 ................................................ 

1,000,000 and over ................................................ 

doll sex 

Characteristics of construction output 

18 Total same of construction nutput(2) ................... 	 1.105,521,275 
	

2,861,676 
	

9,944.923 
	

45.416.939 

2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
B 

9 
10 

II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

2.892 

971 
92 

1,829 

1,179 
230 

1,467 
16 

2,091 
801 

ISO 
283 
591 
972 
.ISI 
225 
210 

ISO 

162 

IS 

64 

116 

54 
126 

180 

99,999 

263 
	

$91 

182 
	

312 
24 
	

dl 
57 
	

238 

110 
	

279 
12 
	

63 
141 
	

249 

Si) 
	

448 
183 
	

143 

263 
591 

I 

19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 

25 
26 

Detailed by lype or construction: 
1-teqidentisi (single, duplex, semi-detached) ........................... 

Residential (triplex, row housing, apartment) ......................... 
Non-residential buildings(3) ......................................... 
Engneering(4) ..................................................... 

Detailed by type of wont: 
New conotruction(S) ................................................ 
Repair construction ................................................ 

Detailed by trade: 
Electrical work .................................................... 
Other trade work ................................................. 

loconse Slatensent 

27 
	

Total operating resenue ................................................ 
28 
	

Revenue from construction(6) ...................................... 
29 
	

Other recentiei7l ................................................... 

30 Totaloperating cools .................................................. 
31 
	

Payment 	to sub-contractors ....................................... 
32 
	

Materials(8) ....................................................... 
33 
	

Wages ............................................................ 

34 
	

Salaries ........................................................... 

35 
	

Repairs to machinery and equipment ................................ 
36 
	

Repairs to buildings and other structures ............................ 
37 
	

Depreciation ....................................................... 
38 
	

Baddebts ......................................................... 

39 
	

Other c<,sts ........................................................ 

40 Net operating peoflt loss) before taxes ................................... 
4' 
	

Profit ............................................................. 

42 
	

Loss ......................................................... 

43 Miscellaneous profit Ilossi before taxeg9) ................................. 

44 Earnings and withdrawals of owners and panlnern(110) ....................... 

262,067,495 
122,667,057 
653,894,564 
67.092,159 

851.657,957 
253,863,318 

1.078.061,124 
27.480.151 

1.154.398.849 
1,117,693,129 

16705720 

1.0118.948.8 111 
3217185.4 

502,081.907 
308.185,585 
83.350,881 
19.700,524 
5.764,667 

15,616,547 
2,312,191 

119,764,662 

65.450,031 
72.528,136 
7.078.10.5 

4,801.885 

15.220.899 

1.650.003 
21,521 

1,190.152 

1.509,807 
1,351.869 

2.861,676 

3.880,997 
2.880.997 

2,253.219 
19.321 

886,240) 
31.511 

69,037 
9.074 

114,650 
109 

1,123,277 

627.778 
735.605 
107.827 

23.041 

654.598 

4,172.866 
812,517 

4.959.54)) 

4,111,446 
5,833.477 

9.04-4.923 

10.084,891 
10.058.719 

26.172 

7.560.576 
113.796 

3,541.244 
369,188 
253,239 
643,159 
183,89 1 
226,428 

2,614 
2.227.057 

2,524.315 
2,706,166 

181.853 

80.716 

2,122,1 75 

22,4' 
4,8'_ 

31,10 - 
14:16 	- 

45,4) 

45,670,022 
45,568,770 

101,252 

39,378,002 
151,931 

21,528,353 
5,072,611 
2,369,371 
1.813,210 

544,452 
1.214.005 

9.347 
6.678,822 

6.292,020 
6,628.567 

336,547 

365.381 

5,207.970 

I 

9.304.344 
8,729,186 

575,158 

16.729,371 

4.228 

1.155 

45 
46 
47 

(apital expenditures 

Totalcapital expenditures .............................................. 
New machinery and equipment ..................................... 
New buildings and other structures ................................. 

Labour cbaracxn4sllcs 

48 Total hours norked by wage.rar.lng employees ........................... 

49 
	

Total salaried employees ............................................... 

50 
	

Totalonners and parinerailO) .......................................... 

See I )otnote)al at end of tables. 

- 84,8*6 2303 
- 70,456 10

1.
,399 

- 14,430 1.904 

number - nombre 

2.187 33.344 

- 24 lIt' 

162 230 394 	 14 
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I tRI,EAU 2. Sommaire des statistiques des établlssemenla éleclriques classes suisanl Is tranche de taiIkl). Canada. 

presinces ou region. 1986 - suite 

$1,000,000 
$100,000- 	 $250,000- 	 $500,000- 	 and over 
249.999 	 499,999 	 999.999 	 - 	 Détad 

et plus 

Québec 

number - nombre 

ClassificatIon des établlsseawats 

Total des élablissrunents ............................................... 

ClassEs sulsani In forase joeldiqur 
I'roprietairev uniques .............................................. 
SocrétEs en nom tollectif ........................................... 
SoctEtés 4 responsal,ilité limilée ..................................... 

ClassEs suhi.t Is genre principal de coontnvctloir 
REsidentiela (simples, duplex. semi-dét.achées) ........................ 
Rénidenliela (triplex, en ranger, appartelnenta) ....................... 
Hétimento non r6gidentiels(3) ....................................... 
Travaux de g6nie(4) ................................................ 

ClassEs suixant Is genre principal de trasill: 
Construction neuve(5( .............................................. 
R#rarationa ...................................................... 

('lassos sulsaul In crandie de tailk(l(: 
$ 	10,000-8 24,999 ................................................ 

25,000- 	49,999 ................................................ 
50,000- 	99.999 ................................................. 
100,000- 249,999 ................................................. 
250,(00. 499,999 ................................................. 
500,000- 999.999 ................................................. 

1 ,000,000 et plus................................................. 

p 

Caradirlotiques dii produll de Is conslruction 

Vleur globale dii prodult de Is constrnctlou42( ............................ 

DitnillE snisant It genie at cunslrvcllo.r 
RCsidentiels (simplea. duplex. nemi-delachéea) ........................ 
Résidentiela (triplex, en ranger, appartements) ...................... 
Ilétimenta on residentiels):)) ....................................... 
Tras'aux de génie(4(................................................ 

Ditailli suhant It genre tie trash: 
Construction iteuve(S) .............................................. 
Reparations....................................................... 

DitniIlE suienal It genre de métier: 
Trsvaux en Cleetricité 	 . . 
Autres traraux apécilisEs ...................................... 

lInt des profits et pertes 

Totaldes resenas d'expiollation ......................................... 
Revenus de constructiun(6) ......................................... 
Autres revenus)7) .................................................. 

Total des coát, d'exploltation ........................................... 
Psiements aux sous-trsit8nta ........................................ 
Matériaux(8....................................................... 
Salaires ........................................................... 
Traitemeola ....................................................... 
Reparations des machines et de l'équipement ........................ 
Reparations den bãtimenta et d'autres struclurea ..................... 
Amortiaaement ..................................................... 
Créances irrécouvnsbles ............................................. 
Autres coOls .................. ..................................... 

BEndlice (perle) net d'exploitation aunt lmpôts ............................ 
Rénéfices.......................................................... 
Pertes............................................................ 

BEnéfices (pretes) dlsres aunt lmpôtS9........ 

Gains of relrahls des peopriEtuires ii assoclis) 10) 

Mpenses en iminobilisitlons 

Total den iasmobilisatloin .............................................. 
Machines et équipement neufa ...................................... 
Bãtiments Ct nutria structures neufs................................. 

Caractiristlqoes tie Is mnin-d'ocusre 

Total des beures trasaillEes per Its ausritrs salariEs........................ 

Total des employls 4 trillement ........................................ 

Total des propriEtaines et an associesilO) ................................ 

3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
ID 

II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

18 

9 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 

23 
26 

27 
2$ 
29 

30 
31 
32 
33 
:34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

40 
41 
42 

43 

44 

45 
46 
47 

4$ 

49 

50 

	

972 
	

451 
	

225 
	

210 

	

270 
	

4 
	

5 
25 

	

677 
	

409 
	

220 
	

210 

	

446 
	

216 
	

45 
	

19 

	

70 
	

43 
	

S 
	

37 

	

456 
	

191 
	

69 
	

145 

	

6 
	

9 

	

742 
	

397 
	

190 
	

180 

	

230 
	

54 
	

35 
	

30 

972 
451 

225 
210 

doll ira 

	

159.551.628 
	

151.746.139 
	

153.099.291 
	

582.900.679 

	

:3,51 2.686 
	

67,366,677 
	

31,587,001 
	

61.376.366 

	

7.981,258 
	

17, 175.432 
	

9,520.032 
	

72,293.570 

	

,057,684 
	

66,871,472 
	

108,149,343 
	

386,314,057 

	

332558 
	

3,842,915 
	

62,916,686 

	

'3,721,034 
	

120,611,692 
	

114,570.108 
	

456,024,0 18 

	

:1,830,594 
	

31,134.447 
	

:18,529,183 
	

126,876.661 

	

..430.798 
	

150.957,675 
	

144,872,464 
	

368.576.649 

	

4.120,8:10 
	

7464 
	

6,226,827 
	

14,324,030 

	

161.097.779 
	

155.128.474 
	

154611.061 
	

622.919.619 

	

160,359,790 
	

154,261.414 
	

155.677.858 
	

608.885.381 

	

737,989 
	

867.060 
	

939,209 
	

14.034,038 

	

148,330.485 
	

145,134,765 
	

149.633.431 
	

595.858.340 

	

808,162 
	

2,515,275 
	

2.578.567 
	

25,9034,902 

	

75,019.421 
	

67.959.224 
	

71,161.6034 
	

261,981,741 

	

34.571,459 
	

35,496,765 
	

11.168.096 
	

191,475,955 

	

9,542,186 
	

11,895,398 
	

10,588,834 
	

48.705,853 

	

11.751.359 	 .5.276,028 
	

2,438,825 
	

5,708,906 

	

1.119,127 
	

1.582.929 
	

777.200 
	

1,548,034 

	

3,714,750 
	

2,388,064 
	

2,208.616 
	

5,750.034 

	

124,416 i 	 107,897 
	

243,793 
	

1,824,015 

	

19,679,605 
	

18,713,183 
	

18,467,816 
	

52,874.900 

	

12,767,294 
	

9,193,709 
	

6,983,636 
	

27,061,279 

	

14,637,141 
	

10,126,365 
	

8,682,737 
	

29,011,553 

	

1,809,847 
	

932,656 
	

1,699,101 
	

1,950,274 

	

$04,467 
	

471.457 
	

489.253 
	

2.567.570 

	

5,953,347 
	

1,157,168 
	

125,641 

	

1,236.762 	 41,045 	 530,555 	 6,498,793 

	

1,027,812 	 763,602 	 498,672 	 6,31)8.245 

	

208,950 	 157,443 	 31,883 	 166.548 

number .. nombre 

	

1 7°0.94 	 2,139,528 
	

2.451,615 	 9,464,696 

	

970 
	

529 	 1,680 

44 

. 	tableaux. 



number - nombre 

4,570 767 603 

2,042 688 447 
201 64 48 

2,327 15 108 

2,229 7437 501 
103 - - 

2,119 •. 102 
109 - - 

3,036 112 474 
1,534 655 129 

767 767 - 

603 - 603 
950 - - 

1.121 - - 

646 - 

253 - - 

2:30 - - 

950 

496 
28 

426 

318 
59 

549 
24 

717 
233 

950 

1.635,878,766 
1,610,182,068 

25.696,698 

1.53089.246 
56,597 .178 

710,862,538 
4447(1)698 
115,728,330 
14,035.581 
4,180.953 

20,650,20 
3,1)70,248 

168,863,457 

97.189,520 
109,905,646 
12,716,126 

4.777.027 

29,007,618 

10.400.263 
9,547,011 

853.252 

13.387,869 21,847,274 67.442.345 
13,093,407 21,810,202 66,256,940 

294.442 37,072 1,185,405 

10,926,126 15,087,949 57,327,721 
318.104 420,462 3,023,023 

4,780,330 6,269,613 28.359.473 
499.594 554,850 5,055,060 

21,564) 347,837 2,941.444 
577,653 573,542 1,343.774 
153.223 162,013 392,055 
601,802 922.411 1,560.655 
29,909 31,466 8,543 

1,943,951 5.805,755 14,143.694 

2,461,743 6,759.325 10.114,624 
3,571,971 7,250,390 11,423,363 
1,110,228 491,065 1,308,739 

107.049 174.804 539.594 

3,109,368 6,332,373 7,032.823 

238,538 108,478 600,857 
198,125 91.545 498,838 
40,413 16,933 102,019 

number - nombre 

	

27,505,879 
	

40343 	 63,270 	 682.442 

	

4.932 
	

4 	 i' 

	

2,444 
	

816 
	

L. 

dollars 

12,775,303 21,389,740 63,233,917 

10.650,681 16,024,284 24,334.: 
9,580 395.791 3,6,'.'. 	.. 

2.1 15,042 4,969,665 33,86.3. 
- - 1,38): 

6,587,393 16,620,391 42,59 
6,187,910 4.769.349 20234 

12,775,303 20,192,896 62,1, 
- 1,195,844 89*3.64: 

1,553.584,890 

262,842,626 
83,399,990 

1.094,595,384 
112,746,890 

1.188,668,806 
364,916,084 

1,527,611,413 
25,973,477 

I 

TABLE 2. Summary of Statistics of Electrical Establishments Classified by Size Group,(1) Canad.. 
Prosinces or Regions. 1986 - Continued 

$10,000- 	 $253140). 
Item 
	

Total 	 24,999 	 49,999 	 99,999 

Ontario 

Establishment classification 

Total establisbnsniits ................................................... 

Classified by legal entity: 
2 
3 
	Sole proprietorship ................................................. 

Partnership....................................................... 
Incorporated company .............................................. 

Classified by principal type of construction: 
Residential (single. duplex. semi-detached) ........................... 
Residential (triplex, row housing, apartment) ......................... 6 
Non-residential buildings(3) ......................................... 
Engineertng(41 ..................................................... 8 

Classified by principal type of work: 
Newconstruction(S) ................................................ 9 
Repair construction ................................................ 10 

Classified by size groups I) 
$ 	10,000-6 24.999 ................................................. 11 

	

25,000- 	49,999 ................................................. 12 

	

50,000- 	99.999 ................................................. 13 
100,000- 249,999 ................................................. 14 
250,000- 499,999 ................................................. 15 
500000- 999,999 ................................................. 16 

1 ,000,000 and over ................................................ 17 

('haracteristics or construction output 

Totalsalue of construction otitput(2) .................................. 

Detailed by type of cousmiction 
Residential Isingle, duplex, semi-detached) ........................... 
Residential itriplex, row housing, apartment) ........................ 
Non-residential buildings(3) ......................................... 
Engineering(4) ..................................................... 

Detailed by type of work: 
New construction(S) ................................................ 
Repair construction ................................................ 

Detailed by trade: 
Electrical work .................................................... 
Other trade work .................................................. 

Income statement 

27 
	

Totaloperating resenar ................................................ 
28 
	

Revenue from construction(S) ....................................... 
29 
	

Other revenue(7) ................................................... 

30 Total operating coats .................................................. 
31 
	

Payments to sub-contractors ........................................ 
32 
	

Materinlotfil ....................................................... 
33 
	

Wages............................................................ 
34 
	

Salaries........................................................... 
35 
	

Repairs to machinery and equipment ................................ 
36 
	

Repairs to buildingb and other structures ............................ 
37 
	

E)epedatiori ....................................................... 
38 
	

Baddebts ......................................................... 
39 
	

Other costs........................................................ 

40 Net operating profit (tonI before taxes ................................... 
41 
	

I'rolit ............................................................. 
42 
	

Loss............................................................ 

43 Miscellaneous profit Jossi before tasesl9( .............. 

44 Earnings and withdrawals of owners and partneri(110).... 

Capital expenditure, 

45 
	

Totalcapital expenditures ............................................. 
46 
	

New machinery and equipment ..................................... 
47 
	

New buildings and other structures ............................. 

I.aboair characteristics 

48 Total hours worked by wage-earning employees ........................... 

49 Total salaried employees ............................................... 

50 Total owners and partners(lO) .......................................... 
- 

See 1 otnote)si at end of tables. 

Is 

19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 

25 
26 



I %BLEAU 2. Sommaire des statistiques des itablissements électriques classes suiSunt Iii tranche de tailk(l(. Csaad*. 
, 	 provinces ou region, 1986 - suite 

- 	 I 

$1,000,000 
$iuo.uoo• 	 $250,0(81- 	 $500000- 	and over 
249.999 	 499,999 	 999,999 	 - 	 Detail 

et plus 

Ontario 

number - nombre 

Classlflciluo. des Ctablisseinenis 

Total des itabkssements ............................................... 

('lasses simuni Is forest jurld(que 
Pruprietaires uniques ............................................... 
SocjCtés en sum collectif ........................................... 
So6et.4s I responsabilite lirnitée ..................................... 

Chasm silsuni k genre principal di c,ucticic 
Risidentiels (simplex, duplex, serni-dCtacheex) ........................ 
Résidentiels (triplex, en ranges, appartemonta) ....................... 
Rltirnents non r6eidentiels)3( ....................................... 
'l'ravaux de g6nie(4)................................................ 

(lamEs SalinaS Ii genre 
(S) . 

principal di Inu,a11 
('onntruction neuve............................................. 
Reparation....................................................... 

ClassEs SalinaS Ii Incht at l.iIIe(l6 
$ 	10,000-s 24,999 ............................................... 

26,000- 	49,999 ................................................. 
50,000 	99.999 ............................................. 
100,000- 249.999 ............................................ 
250,000- 499,999 ................................................. 
500000- 999.999 ................................................ 

1,(00.0(57 it pIt...  ...................................... ........ 

	

1,121 
	

646 
	

253 
	

230 

	

344 
	

62 

	

43 
	

15 

	

734 
	

569 
	

245 
	

230 

	

416 
	

171 
	

4 
	

23 

	

23 
	

15 

	

657 
	

447 
	

186 
	

179 

	

47 
	

5 
	

20 
	

13 

	

802 
	

508 
	

223 
	 200 

	

319 
	

138 
	

30 
	

40 

1.121 
646 

253 
230 

doll IN 

Canactinisllq..es dii produil di in coInvcIsou 

Value globale dii pnuduul di Is constnuctionl2) ............................ 

DEIaII1E sausant Ii genre di coenlucliun: 
HCsidentiela (simplex, duplex. semi-dCtaeh5ea> ........................ 
Residentiels (triplex, en rangee, appartemerita) ....................... 
l3Atiments non rEsidentiela(3( ...................................... 
Tnavaux di génhe(4)................................................ 

DitaillE suIvaui Ii genre di (rasallt 
Construction neuve(S) .............................................. 
REparations....................................................... 

DEtailli suusasi In genre di .tder.  
Tnavaux en Electricité ....................................... 
Autres tnas'aux spécuauises .......................................... 

182,062,889 

'49,69t) 
04,904 
13,173 
20,122 

.1.47,106 
75 '783 

91,121 
I1 71, 768 

222,769.193 

65.750.687 
7,041,565 

147.97 1,265 
2.005.676 

163,863,519 
58.905,674 

215,095,274 
7,4173,919 

169.065.872 

29.9:36.376 
6,280,242 

122.308.926 
10.540,328 

132,692,146 
36.373.727 

167,420,830 
1.646.042 

882,287.976 

67,456,718 
60,282,608 

674,249,806 
90,298.814 

704.125,461 
178.162.515 

877,397,759 
4,890,217 

ltui des prollis it pei'*es 

Total des reneesa d'esploilallon ......................................... 
Revenus di construction(6) ......................................... 
Autres revenus(7) .................................................. 

minI des colts d'epIoliation........................................... 
l'siementn sun soue-trait.ant.s ........................................ 
Mtéruauz(8) ...................................................... 
Sahaires ........................................................... 
'rnaitements ....................................................... 
REparations den machines it dx l'Equipement ........................ 
REparations des bltiment.s it d'autres atrvctures ..................... 
Amortusnement..................................................... 
CrEances irrEcoucnables ............................................. 
Autrescolts....................................................... 

BEnEdict (perle) en desploitahon usual implus ............................ 
BEnEficen.......................................................... 
Pertes............................................................ 

Resides (penis) dimes scant imp6ds(9( ....... 

Gulsis it reruuts des propniEtiines it usnoclEsllO) 

	

188,927,051 
	

229,433.967 
	

175.291.908 
	

939,358,352 

	

187,950,611 
	

228,904,704 
	

173,995,501 
	

918.170.403 

	

976,4.10 
	

729,263 
	

1.2841.107 
	

21.187.949 

	

173,018,151 
	

214,062,949 
	

160.655.949 
	

907,610,401 

	

5,887,722 
	

6,175,511 	 4,929,929 
	

35,882,427, 

	

72,793,076 
	

103,559,939 
	

74,37:4,293 	420.726.814 

	

42,364,052 
	

62,286,211 
	

43.372.327 
	

300.078.604 

	

11,575,061 
	

17,076,069 
	

13,223,268 
	

70,543,091 

	

4.504,465 
	

2,534,271 
	

2.67 1,515 
	

1.930.361 

	

1.346.792 
	

750,325 
	

773.896 
	

602.649 

	

3.610,260 
	

4.408,514 
	

2,383,208 
	

7,163.4 2(1 

	

140,907 
	

120,403 
	

200,407 
	

2.538.613 

	

30.805,823 
	

27,191,706 
	

18,828,106 
	

68.144.422 

	

15,908,900 
	

15.571.018 
	

14.625.959 
	

31,717.95 I 

	

18,588,4541 
	

17,354,249 
	

15,488,793 
	

36,228,424 

	

2,679,556 
	

1,783,231 
	

862,834 
	

4,480.473 

	

964.954 
	

658,517 
	

483.533 
	

1,846,576 

	

9.354,415 
	

2,528.480 
	

650,159 

flipusses en immobilisatlons 

	

982,130 	 816,821 	 1,094,291 	 6,559,148 

	

816,077 	 678,405 	 909,565 	6,354,460 

	

166.053 	 138,416 	 184,736 	 204.682 

number - nombne 

Total des immobillsutlons .............................................. 
Machines it iquipement neufa ...................................... 
Bltimenta et autren atructunes neuf.................................. 

Canaciirlstiqvea di In mais.d'ouuure 

Total des buns iracuilkes par liii ounniten salariEs........................ 

Total des employéx I tr.iteslent ........................................ 

Total des propnieraines ci den uaaoclis4l0) ................................ 

	

4.1I6,217 	 4.611,994 
	

2,970,914 	15.020.199 

	

1,036 
	

597 	 2,154 

	

4.41 	 92 
	

Ii 	 - 

'Is-s tableaux. 

2 
3 
4 

A 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

18 

19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 

25 
26 

2'? 
28 
29 

30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
aft 
36 
37 
38 
39 

40 
II 
42 

43 

44 

45 
46 
47 

48 

49 

50 



76 
	

SI 
	

127 

	

359 
	

7 
	

119 

	

32 
	

2 

	

185 
	

19 
	

6 

	

254 
	

43 
	

77 

	

291 
	

48 
	

50 
27 

	

300 
	

13 
	

14 

	

276 
	

78 
	

113 

	

91 
	

91 

	

127 
	

127 
146 
108 
53 
24 
27 

doll 

	

133.669,292 
	

1.108.507 
	

5,356,452 

	

23,839,745 
	

808,119 
	

2,467,078 

	

5,622,410 
	

71,540 

	

90.13 L283 
	

906.388 
	

2,798,344 

	

14,075,794 
	

19,490 

	

96.108,156 
	

862.412 
	

1,045,047 

	

37,561,136 
	

846,095 
	

4,311,405 

	

131. 199,400 
	

1.708,507 
	

5,091,253 

	

2.469.892 
	

266.199 

	

138.459.852 
	

1,763,058 
	

5.420,021 

	

137.635.641 
	

1.734,295 
	

5,406,737 

	

824.211 
	

28,763 
	

13,284 

	

129,597,324 
	

1.636.193 
	

3.732,669 

	

3.966.349 
	

25,788 
	

50,265 

	

65,816.277 
	

862,264 
	

2.042,950 

	

32,632,132 
	

1.083 
	

18.686 

	

9.816,815 
	

549.252 

	

769,761 
	

24,474 
	

139,932 

	

267.240 
	

1,904 
	

36.570 

	

2,128,507 
	

60,295 
	

221,703 
468.186 

	

13.732.057 
	

66038. 	 673.291 

	

8,862,528 
	

126.865 
	

1.687.352 

	

9,950,781 
	

(16) 
	

1.701.314 

	

1,088,253 
	

(If) 
	

13.962 

	

601,610 
	

14,098 
	

43,360 

	

5.256.505 
	

197.435 
	

1,513.151 

	

1,778,762 	 51.260 	 8.593 

	

1,559,596 	 42,546 	 7,132 

	

219.166 	 8,714 	 1,461 

number - nombre 

	

2,157,399 	 107 	 1.857 

	

587 	 - 	 102 

	

423 	 73 	 12.' 

146 

119 
6 

21 

82 

54 
10 

132 
14 

146 

10,853.040 
10.8 14,683 

37.357 

9.041.294 
172,906 

5.230,163 
481,326 
621,271 
110.265 
25,320 

275.415 
2.982 

2,121,647 

1.810.146 
1,653,653 

42,907 

86.803 

1,551,977 

59.530 
50,174 
9,368 

I 
39,57!' 

cc 

I It 

10.641,778 

5,434.1. 
63,3 

4.355.r.: 

8,554.!; 
2.087,!.: 

10,514.512' 
127.2! 

I 
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TABlE 2. Summary of Slatistics of Ekctiical Establishments Classified by Size Group,(1) ('anad. 
Prosinces or Regions, 19*6 - Continued 

$10,000- 	 $25,(01)- 	 $20,000- 
Item 
	

Total 	 24,999 	 49,999 	 99.999 

721111111 

Manitoba 

number - nombre 

Eslablishment classihcatioii 

Total establishments ................................................... 

Classified by legal entity: 
Sole proprietorship ................................................ 
Partnership ....................................................... 

Incorporated company .............................................. 
Classilled by principal type of construtlion: 

Residential (single, duplex, semidetached) ........................... 
Residential (triplex, row housing, apartment) ......................... 
Non-residential buildings(3) ......................................... 
Engineering(4) .................................................... 

(lassi8ed by principal type of work: 
New construction(Si 
Repair construction 

Classified by sine group4l) 
$ 	10.000-8 24.999 .............................................. 

25,000- 	49,999 ................................................ 
50,000. 	99.999 ................................................ 

100,000. 249,999 ................................................ 
250,000- 499.999 ................................................ 
500.000- 999,999 ................................................ 

1.000.000 and over.  ............................................... 

Characteristics of construction output 

Total salue of conslntciion outpu*(2) ..................................... 

Detalkd by type of construction: 
Residential (single, duplex, semi-detached) ........................... 
Residential (triplex, row housing, apartment) ......................... 
Non-residential buildinga(3) ......................................... 
Engineering(4( ..................................................... 

Detailed by type of work: 
New construction(S) ................................................ 
Repair construction ................................................ 

Detailed by trade: 
Electrical work .................................................... 

Other trade work .................................................. 

Income statement 

Total operating resenue ................................................ 
Revenue from conatruction(6( ...................................... 
Other revenue(7) .................................................. 

Totaloperating costs .................................................. 
Payments to nub-contractors ....................................... 
Materialal8! ....................................................... 
Wages ............................................................ 

Salaries .......................................................... 

Repairs to machinery and equipment ............................... 
Repairs to buildings and other structures ........................... 
Depreciation ....................................................... 
Haddebts ........................................................ 

Othercoats ...... ..................................................  

NetoperatIng prolit (loss) before taxes ................................... 

Profit ............................................................. 

Losa .............................................................. 

Miscellaneous proilt (ions) before taxos(9) ................................. 

Earnings and withdrawals of owners and partnera(lO) ....................... 

Capital expenditures 

Total capital expenditures .............................................. 
New machinery and equipment ..................................... 

New buildings and other structures ................................ 

Labour characteristics 

Total hours worked by wage-earning employees .......................... 

Total aal.rled employees .............................................. 

Total owners and psrtnersll0( .......................................... 

)otnote(s) at end of tables. 

2 
3 

5 
6 

8 

9 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

18 

19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 

25 
26 

27 
28 
29 

30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

40 
41 
42 

43 

44 

45 
46 
47 

48 

49 

50 

Seef 



	

17.284.986 
	

17.807.999 
	

18.264,479 
	

67.067.269 

	

17,258,742 
	

17.660.312 
	

17,974,999 
	

66,785.873 

	

26.244 
	

147,687 
	

289,480 
	

281.396 

	

16.140.829 
	

17.067.483 
	

17,779,071 
	

66.199.785 

	

181,453 
	

392,032 
	

242,786 
	

2,90(100 

	

7.747,285 
	

7.847,534 
	

9,025,695 
	

73.00.1,386 

	

2.728.366 
	

4.124,690 
	

4,827,530 
	

20,450.451 

	

1,647,825 
	

1,397,535 
	

1,670,4 15 
	

3,930.517 

	

204.048 
	

89,508 
	

64,099 
	 137,4:15 

	

59.028 
	

25,789 
	

24,192 
	

94,437 

	

329,072 
	

337,088 
	

320,322 
	

584,612 

	

104,177 
	

119,563 
	

67,902 
	

17:1.562 

	

2.139,575 
	

2,737.744 
	

1,536,130 
	

3.863,285 

	

2,144,157 
	

740.516 
	

485,408 
	

1.867.484 

	

2.206.561 
	

968,881 
	

776,128 
	

(161 

	

62,404 
	

228.365 
	

290,720 
	

(16) 

	

86.428 
	

63.922 
	

60.930 
	

256.062 

	

1,668,827 
	

326,115 

	

58,982 	 490,366 	 223,717 	 886,324 

	

49.460 	 406,996 	 198,951 	 804,337 

	

9,522 	 83,360 	 23.761) 	 81,987 

number - nombre 

	

.0141 	 327.666 

, 	

51' 	 71 

	

5I 	 IS 

tableaux. 

	

356,089 	 1.162.014 

	

99 	 163 
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I ).BLEAU 2. Sommaire des slatistiques des é(ablisseme,tis élech-iques classes suisant Ia tranche do laIlIe(l), Canada, 

- 

	
proninces ou region. 1986 - suite 

- 	 11000,000 
6150,1300- 	 $250,000- 	 $500000 	 and over 
249,999 	 499,999 	 999,999 	 - 	 Detail 

et plus 

Manitoba 

number - nombre 

('liisillcition des élabllasements 

Total des itabllssemenls ............................................... 

Classes sidsmni In forme juridique: 
Pruprietairea uniques ............................................ 
Societés en sum collectif ........................................... 
SociCtés 8 responsabillté limo 61' .................................... 

flissés submit Ic genre principal de construttion: 
Résidentiels simplex, duplex, semi-dCtachees) ........................ 
Residentiels (triplex, en rangèe, appartementa) ....................... 
Bátiment.s non residentiels(3) ....................................... 
Travaux de g6nie(4)................................................ 

Classes suhani Ic genre principal de trannil: 
Construction neuve(5) .............................................. 
R#arations ...................................................... 

(lasses sunani Is tranche de tnlIIe(I(: 
$ 	10,000$ 24,999 ................................................. 

	

25,000- 	49,999 ................................................. 

	

50,000. 	99.999 ................................................. 
100.000- 249,499 ................................................. 
250,000- 499.999 ................................................. 

	

500.000 	699,999 ................................................. 

	

1.000,000 	'( 	plus ................................................ 

Caraclirlstiques dii produul de Is couslruclho. 

17.077.289 
	

17.268,280 
	

17,732,213 
	

63,884,773 Vakur globak du produit de In conslruclion(2) ............. 	 18 

I 
• 25.779 

'1:1.351 
51)095 

9,154 

.625 
'9.664 

3.196.505 
522,835 

13,488,883 
60.057 

11,437,799 
5,830.481 

17,226,156 
42,124 

2,392,077 
1,025,822 
8,391,759 
5,922,555 

11,726,708 
6,005.505 

17,434,918 
297,295 

2,418.056 
3,358,829 

51,335,186 
6,794,702 

52,283.397 
11,601,576 

62,936,281 
948.392 

Délaulli suisant Is genre de cossiln.clionr 
RCsidentiels (simplex, duplex. semi'detxehóes( ................... 
RCsidentiels (triplex, en rsn6e, appartemenls( ...................... 
Rétiments non réaidontiela(3( ....................................... 
Travaux de génie(41 ................................................ 

[lilailli ui.aat Ic genre de ta-ssaIl: 
Construction neuve(S) .............................................. 
R6parations ....................................................... 

Déhalili suisani Ic genre sic métier: 
'l'ravaux en ilectriciti ............................................. 
Autees travaun spicislixes ............................... 

19 
20 
21 
22 

25 
24 

25 
26 

	

TO 
	

53 
	

24 
	

27 

	

46 
	

5 

	

18 
	

5 

	

45 
	

43 
	

24 
	

27 

	

44 
	

6 
	

2 
2 
	

2 

	

59 
	

47 
	

13 
	

20 

	

5 
	

7 
	

5 

	

68 
	

57 
	

15 
	

21 

	

40 
	

16 
	

9 
	

6 

i 	53 	
24 	

27 

doll in 

2 
3 
4 

5 
B 
7 
8 

9 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

ttst des profits Cl perles 

	

Total des resenus d'esploitallon ......................................... 	27 

	

Revenus de construc(ion(6) ......................................... 	28 

	

Autres revenus)'?) .................................................. 	29 

	

Total des coals d'enploihiition ........................................... 	30 

	

Paiements nun sous.traitants ........................................ 	31 

	

Matérisus(8) .................................................... 	32 

	

Salaires........................................................... 	33 

	

Traiteinento ....................................................... 	34 

	

Rparatiunx des machines et de I'equipement ........................ 	35 

	

Reparations des b8timents ci d'autreo structures ..................... 	38 

	

Amortissement..................................................... 	37 

	

Creances irrCcouvrables ............................................. 	38 

	

AutrescoOls...................................................... 	39 

	

Bésétice (pent) en d'epholtatlo. sinai impdts ............................ 	40 

	

Ilénitices.......................................................... 	4' 

	

Pertes............................................................ 	42 

	

Kinifices (pertea) disers mast lmpôtstS) .................................. 	43 

	

Gains Ct retruils des proprietnires ci asnocii10l .......................... 	44 

I)ipeuses to immoblulsslions 

	

Totaldes immobillsations .............................................. 	45 

	

Machines Ct equipement neufo ...................................... 	46 

	

Rétiments €1 suITes structures neufs ...... ...... ....... ... ... .... 	47 

Caraclrristlques de Is mahn-d'oea.re 

	

Total des heures trasniIhis par len ounriers salaries........................ 	48 

	

Total des employis i traltenseat ........................................ 	49 

	

Total des propnel.ires Cl des sssoclés)I0) ................................ 	50 



$10,000. 	 $22,000. 	 $50,000. 
Total 	 24.999 	 49,999 	 99,999 

Saskatchewan 

number - nombre 

	

I 	 I 

767 
	

186 
	

122 
	

192 

462 
	

(81 
	

99 
21 
	

2 
284 
	

4 
	

21 

337 
	

92 
	

64 
10 

397 
	

94 
	

58 
23 

476 
	

51 
	

65 
291 
	

135 
	

57 

11(6 
	

186 
122 
	

122 
1)12 
127 
83 
34 
23 

131 
6 

55 

103 

79 
10 

176 
16 

192 

	

148,501.491 
	

2.761.498 

	

35,643.239 
	

1,054(817 
6.745.344 

	

98,348,084 
	

1,71(1,081 
7,764,824 

	

115,436,840 
	

1.165.874 

	

33,044,951 
	

1,595,624 

	

144,968.547 
	

2,739,814 

	

3,532,944 
	

21.684 

	

157,265,996 
	

2.861.958 

	

155,094,011 
	

2.761734 

	

2,171.985 
	

106.224 

	

149,648,54.8 
	

2.373,611 

	

6,592,52(1 
	

236 

	

77,205,276 
	

1,444,070 

	

29,408,043 
	

8,000 
10,794,056 

	

1,030,539 
	

42,847 

	

279.017 
	

7,763 

	

2,544.198 
	

172,105 
412,826 

	

21,381.993 
	

698.590 

	

7.617,428 
	

494,347 

	

10.076,887 
	

(16) 

	

2,459,459 
	

(16) 

	

755,806 
	

22,976 

	

5.12.3.624 
	

(161 

doll 

4.289.442 

1,995,764 
9.268 

2,115,571 
168,839 

1,876,267 
2,413.175 

4.146,354 
143.088 

4.358.707 
4.295.039 

63.668 

3,164.771 
5,597 

1,680.860 
118.420 
201,142 
122,324 
32,371 

157,022 

847.035 

1,193,936 
1.273.444 

79,508 

34.873 

1.107.259 

10.39 
3,360.: 

1 3.380,0r, 
:- 377..t' 

14.198.359 
14.0 10.063 

188.296 

11.898(156 
252,258 

5,896.366 
1,516.612 
1.058,369 

191,316 
50,037 

337,22)) 
78,814 

2.517,164 

13.757.805 

6,868.: 
370, 

5.532 . 
98(1.1 

2.300,203 
2,466,584 

166,351 

''3.599 

2.146.520 

1.601,866 10.500 43.733 
1,436,96) 8.715 1 36,446 

164,905 1.785 7,287 

number - nombre 

2.214.442 568 9,663 

626 - 28 

504 183 103 

210.157 
174.429 
35.728 

150.5911 

94, 

144 I 
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TABLE 2. Summary of Statistics of EIectricl Establishments Classified by Size Group,(l) Canad. 
Provinces or Regions. 1986 - Conlinued 

Item 

FMablishmcnt classification 

1 	Total establishments ................................................... 

(lasoitled by legal entity: 
2 	Sole proprietorship ................................................ 

3 	Partnership 	...................................................... 
4 	Incorporated company ............................................. 

Classified by principal type of construction: 
5 	Residential (single, duplex, semi-detached) ........................... 
6 	Residential (triplex, row housing, apartment) ......................... 
7 	Non.reoidential buildingn(3( ......................................... 
8 	Engineering))) ..................................................... 

Classified by principal type of work: 
9 	New construction(S) ................................................ 

10 	Repair conatruction ................................................ 
(lassifled by size group(I( 

II 	$ 	10,0004 24,999 ................................................. 
12 	25,000- 	49,999 ................................................. 
13 	50,000- 	99.999 ................................................. 
14 	100,000- 249.999 ................................................. 
15 	250,000- 499.999 ................................................. 
16 	500,000- 999,999 ................................................. 
17 	1.000,000 and over 	....................................... 

C'haracterlslics of construclion outpul 

18 iota) raIse of construction outpv4(2( ..................................... 

Detailed by tape of construction; 
19 	Residential (single, duplex, semi.detached) ........................... 
20 	Residential (triplex, row housing. apartment) ......................... 
21 	Nun-residential buildinge(3) ......................................... 
22 	Engineering(4) ..................................................... 

Detailed by type of work: 
23 	New construction(S) ................................................ 
24 	Repair construction ................................................ 

Detailed by trade: 
25 	Electrical work .................................................... 
26 	Other trade work .................................................. 

lucerne statement 

27 	Total operating revenue ................................................ 
28 	Revenue from construction(6) ....................................... 
29 	Other revenue(7) ................................................... 

30 	Total operating Costa .................................................. 
31 	Payments to sub-contractors ........................................ 
32 	Materials(S) ....................................................... 
33 	Wages ........................................................... 
34 	Salaries ........................................................... 
35 	Repairs to machinery and equipment ................................ 
36 	Repairs to buildings and other structures ............................ 
37 	Depreciation ....................................................... 
38 	Bad debts ........................................................ 
39 	Other costs .......................................... .............. 

40 Net operaling profit (loss) before lanes ................................... 
41 	Profit ............................................................. 
42 	L,oso .............................................................. 

43 Miscellaneous profit loss) before taxes(9) ................................. 

44 Earnings and withdrawals of owaem and partuersllO( ....................... 

Capital expenditures 

45 	Total capital expenditures .............................................. 
46 	New machinery and equipment ..................................... 
47 	New buildings and other structures ................................ 

Labour characteristics 

48 Total hours worked by wage.earnlng employees ........................... 

49 	Total salaried employees ............................................... 

50 Total o..ners and partnersllO( .......................................... 

See Io,tnote(s) at rod of tables. 
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I .BLEAU 2. Sommaire des slalisliques des établissements eledriques classes suivan) Ia tranche de tailk(I), Canada, 
prolinces ou rigion. 19*6 - Suite 

$1,000,000 
$L00,000- 	 $250,000- 	 5.500(0)0- 	 and over 
249.999 	 499,999 	 999,999 	 - 	 Detail 

et plus 

Saskatchewan 

number - nombre 

(hassilication des etablussenseats 

127 

50 
11 
66 

54 
3 

67 

82 
45 

127 

83 

81 

14 

62 
7 

54 
29 

83 

doll 515 

34 

34 

9 
6 

17 
2 

27 
7 

91 

23 

20 

21 
2 

25 

Total des ttablissensenis 

Clissis sitisan) In forms juridlque: 
Propri8tares uniques ......... ...................................... 
Societe's en nom eollecli( ........................................... 
SodCtés 6 responsabilite limitee ..................................... 

Classes sgiviinl Is genre principal de cona)nict)oa: 
Residentiels (simples. duplex. semi-d6tachies) ....................... 

Residentiels (triplex, en ranger, appartementa) ...................... 

B6timent.s non r11oidentieltd3) ...................................... 
Travaux de g6nie(4( ................................................ 

Classes susini 1e genre pnnclpal de tra,.il 
Construction neuve(5) .............................................. 
Reparations ...................................................... 

(lasses suieual Is Inanche de 1*1115)1: 
5 	10.000-$ 24,999 ................................................. 

25.000- 	49.999 ................................................. 
50905. 	99.999 ................................................. 

100,000- 20999 ................................................. 
250,1)00- 499.999 ................................................. 
500,000-999999 ................................................. 

1,000,000 et plus ................................................ .. 

2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 

(I 
12 
1:) 
'4 
15 
16 
17 

(arictér)sflqaes dii produit di In construclion 

19,126,668 
	

27.351.955 
	

20.883,754 
	

60,330,369 V*Isur globak dx pnodull di In co.sIruc1loi2( ............. 	 18 

lOituuls' suhiui! Is genre de conSln.ction: 
R11sidentiels (simples. duplex. semi-dét.achéeu) ........................ 

Résideniiels (triplex, en rangée, appartemento) ....................... 

l3ãtimentn non rexidentiels(3) ..................................... 
Travaux sic gdnie(4).. .................................... .......... 

DitaiHi sulsant Ic genes di irivauI 
Construction neuve(5) .............................................. 
Réparsitsins ...................................................... 

Ditailli suisant Is genes di .ii)lee 
'l'ravaux en electricité ............................................. 
Autres travaux spécialisis ........................................ 

Etat den pronto CI pertes 

Total des reseous d'esploihsuion ......................................... 
Res-enus sic conatruction(6) ......................................... 
Autresrevcnus(7( .................................................. 

Total des coüts d'exploita)Ion .'.......................................... 
Paiements sue soua-traitants ........................................ 
MajErsaux(S) ...................................................... 
Salaires ........................................................... 

Traitements ....................................................... 

Reparations den machines et de )'equipetnsnt ........................ 
Reparations des bàtimenta St d'autres structures ..................... 

Ansortiasement ..................................................... 
Criances irrécourrables ............................................. 
AutreacoOLs ................. ...................................... 

Binifice (perte( net d'explollnllon asuni lmpoto ............................ 
Reni6ces ....................... ................................... 
Pertea ............................................................ 

Biaiflces (penis) direas .,ant impit*Si .................................. 

(lOins et reirails des propniehaires e) assuclésI 10) .......................... 

I 
-"18,732 
I :4,993 
1)11,560 
14.413 

H',7.2'75 
, '9,393 

- - .10,675 
.115,993 

5,182,757 
1,107.292 

17.937.519 
3.124.387 

18,363,161 
8,988.794 

25,944,486 
1,407,469 

5.905,710 
3.019,249 

10.304,093 
1,65.4,702 

16,560,028 
4.323.726 

20,113,3)18 
770,366 

7,740,982 
1,757,960 

49,309,073 
1,522,354 

55.136,27! 
5.194,098 

60, 103,795 
226,574 

	

19.464.411 
	

29,019.466 
	

21.277.448 
	

66.079.647 

	

19,358.389 
	

28,582,173 
	

21. 166.443 
	

64 .920. 170 

	

106.022 
	

437.293 
	

111.005 
	

1,159,477 

	

18,285,789 
	

28,642,444 
	

20,351.493 
	

64.932,304 

	

231,721 
	

1,230,2 18 
	

282.689 
	

4,589,801 

	

9,546,595 
	

12,510,031 
	

10.320.912 
	

35,806,542 

	

2,768,559 
	

7,270.665 
	

4,657.057 
	

13,065,730 

	

2.159,070 
	

2,684,962 
	

1.701,296 
	

2.989,2 17 

	

244,280 
	

126,584 
	

105,352 
	

197,836 

	

72,262 
	

34,248 
	

31,806 
	

80,530 

	

390,702 
	

433,116 
	

371.910 
	

682.123 

	

79.524 
	

60,493 
	

31,023 
	

162,972 

	

2,793,076 
	

4.292,127 
	

2,849,448 
	

7,384,553 

	

1.178.622 
	

377,022 
	

925,955 
	

1,147,343 

	

1.928,942 
	

1,067,523 
	

971,408 
	

(16) 

	

750,320 
	

690,501 
	

45,453 
	

(16) 

	

97,315 
	

131.857 
	

53.855 
	

301,331 

	

1.286,835 
	

(16) 

Dipeases en immobillsalions 

	

178.522 	 305,154 80,151 	 773.649 

	

148,857 	 257,258 	 66,525 	 744.731 

	

29.665 	 47,896 	 13626 	 28,918 

number - nombre 

Totaldes tmmobllisatlons .............................................. 
Machines Cl iquipement neurs ...................................... 
I4 itimeisu, ci outrea structureS neufu ................................. 

(araclinsllques de lii majn.d'osu,re 

Total des bsures trawmill6es par Its ousriers salarlis ........................ 

Totil des emploses 6 lraite.lenl ........................................ 

Tousl des propniCunires ci des associis4IO( ................................ 

551,510 
	

329,745 	 927,705 

I 
	

79 	 133 

tableaux. 

19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 

25 
26 

27 
28 
29 

30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

40 
4! 
42 

43 

44 

45 
46 
47 

18 

49 

50 



2 
3 
4 

5 
6 

8 

9 
to 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

69,890,793 
9.406828 

283,044642 
42,236,596 

293,845,427 
110,733,632 

398,202,418 
6,376,641 

1,178,242 
663 

1,587,283 
1,990 

1.152,683 
1,595,495 

2.744.647 
3.531 

6.474,299 
10.466 

8.267.049 
21,341 

4,088.451 
10,684.704 

13,798,746 
974.409 

7,494, 
202.1' 

1,379.. 

13,657 
3,67). 

17,025,1., 
302,444 

L 

424.612,296 
420,674,274 

3,938,022 

4118,309,396 
16,095,215 

180,668,807 
100,705,955 
36,688,580 
2,796,103 

751,349 
7,201,673 
1.186,413 

62,215,301 

16,302,900 
22,115,138 
5,812,238 

3.979.198 

6,304,345 

3.788,205 
2,752.492 

35,713 

2.494.612 
4,314 

897,637 
123.002 
199,138 
37,567 
5,657 

269.634 
251 

957,412 

293.593 
515,866 
222,273 

22.097 

.102.932 

14,956.647 
14,934.482 

22.165 

11,815.311 
161,327 

4,938.371 
304,119 

1,129.450 
256.486 
71,826 

915.313 
1,842 

4,036.777 

3,111.136 
3,419.598 

278,462 

121.786 

2.927.917 

11.519.620 
17,449,964 

69,656 

15,104,359 
121,523 

6,975,900 
1,981,225 
1.680,801 

263,556 
68.097 

462.767 
31,724 

3,518,766 

2.415,261 
2,666,128 

250,867 

139.561 

2.131.071 

4,099,551 367.172 123,896 
3,414.243 304.772 103,232 

685.308 62.400 20,664 

number - nombre 

7,170,397 8,994 28,936 

1.900 28 152 

628 131 307 

50.800 
42,300 
8,500 

178.412') 

ISO 

Ii') I 

M111112  

TABLE 2. Summary of Statistics of Electrical Establishments Classified by Size Group.lI) Canad.l 
Prosinces or Regions, 1986 - Continued 

$10,000- 	 $25000- 	 $50,000. 
Item 	 Total 	1 	24,999 	1 	49,999 	1 	99,999 

Alberta 

Estabhshmeal classification 

TotalestablIshments ................................................... 

Classified blegal entity: 
Sole proprietorship ................................................. 
Partnership....................................................... 
Incorporated company .............................................. 

Classified be principal lype of conslruclion: 
Reeidenta1 (single, duplex. sexni.detached) ........................... 
Residential (triplex, row housing, apartment) ......................... 
Non-residential buildinge(3 . ......................................... 
Engineering(4( ..................................................... 

Classified bprincipal type of work: 
New construction(5( ................................................ 
Repair conotruction ................................................ 

Classified by size group4l) 
$ 	10,000-8 24,999 ................................................. 

25,000- 	49,999 ................................................. 
50,000- 	99,999 ................................................. 
100,000- 249999 ................................................. 
250,000 499,999 ................................................. 
500.000. 999,999 ................................................. 
1,000,000 and over ................................................ 

doll are 

Characteristics of construction output 

18 Total saloe of construction oulput(2( ................... 	 404,579,059 
	

2,748,178 
	

14,773,155 
	

17,328.441 

1,637 

540 
44 

1,053 

602 
6 

95 
73 

984 
653 

205 
418 
246 
383 
234 
92 
59 

205 

129 

75 

110 

95 

27 
168 

205 

418 

261 
23 

134 

150 

268 

113 
305 

418 

246 

115 
12 

119 

116 

113 
17 

208 
38 

246 

19 Detailed by type of cuontructiotc 
Residential (single, duplex, semi-detached) ........................... 
Residential (triplex, row housing, apartment) ........................ 20 
Nonresidential buildings(3) ......................................... 21 
Engirieering(4) .................................................... 22 

Detailed by type of 'sock: 
New contruction(5) ................................................ 23 
Repairconstruction ............................................... 24 

Detailed by trade: 
Electrical work .................................................... 25 
Other trade work .................................................. 26 

Income statement 

27 
	

Totalopt-rating resenue ................................................ 
28 
	

Revenue from construction(6) ....................................... 
29 
	

Other revenue(7) ................................................... 

30 Total operating coats .................................................. 
31 
	

Payments to sub-contractors ....................................... 
32 
	

Materiala(S) ....................................................... 
33 
	

Wages............................................................ 
34 
	

Salaries........................................................... 
35 
	

Repairs to machinery and equipment ................................ 
36 
	

Repairs to buildings and other structures ............................ 
37 
	

t)epreriation ....................................................... 
38 
	

Baddebts.. .................................................. ..... 
39 
	

Otherroots ........................................................ 

40 Net operating profit (loss) before taxes ................................... 
41 
	

Profit............................................................. 
42 
	

LOU.............................................................. 

43 Miscella.eom profit lass) before taxon9) ................................. 

44 Earnings and withdrawals of owners and parinersil0(....................... 

Capital eapendilurro 

45 Totalcapital enpeadilures .............................................. 
46 
	

New machinery and equipment ..................................... 
47 
	

New buildings and other etructurea ................................ 

Labour cbaractenislics 

48 Total hours worked by wage-earning employees ....................... 

49 Totalsalaried employees .......................................... 

so Totalowners and partnexs(l(l) ...................................... 

Set f otnote(s) at end of tables. 



number - nombre 

383 234 92 59 

30 5 - - 

7 1 - - 

346 228 92 59 

145 72 7 2 
3 - 3 - 

229 159 41 SI 
6 3 41 6 

301 202 68 52 
79 32 24 7 

383 - 

- 234 - - 
- - 92 - 

dollars 

P 

57,059,805 

H 172,321 
188,188 

&849 
743,447 

22.946 
:90,859 

52,275 
907.530 

82.134,386 

22,480.394 
1,730,555 

56,688,904 
1,234.533 

62,896,477 
19.237.909 

81.280.344 
854,042 

61,637,842 

5,834,899 
2,407,542 

25.717,439 
27,678,163 

43,323,534 
18,314,308 

60,561,687 
1,076,153 

1694897.252 

7,226,058 
2,867,144 

147,696,487 
11,177,563 

128,204,129 
40,693,123 

166,638,722 
2,259,530 

- 17 - 

BLEAtI 2. Sommaire des statistiques des ètablissements èlectriques classes suisanl Is Iranche de laiIIeIl, Canada. 

P prosinces ou region, 1986 - suite 

$ 1.000.000 
$250,000- 	 $500,000- 	 and over 

249,999 	 499.999 	 999.999 	 - 	 Detail 
et plus 

Alberta 

(laxxlflcatlon den itabihseme,,ts 

Total den etabl(ssements 

ClimEs nuisant to forate 1ve1dIqu 
Proprietairen uniques............................................. 
SociEtEs en nom collectif ......................................... 
SocEt8x it responsabilite lim,tEe .................................... 

Oasks suitant Ii genre principal di construction: 
R.Esidentiels (simplex, duplex, semi-detachEes( 
REsidentiels (triplex, en rangEe. appartementa( 
BAliments non rExidenlie(s(3( ....................................... 
Travaus de gènie(4) .................. ............................. 

ClimEs suirant Ii genre principal de tracail: 
Construction neuvelil ............................................. 
Reparations....................................................... 

(lames sulsani In tranche di taIPei I): 
$ 	10,0008 24,999 ................................................. 

	

25,000 	49,999 ................................................. 

	

50,000 	99999 ................................................. 
100,000. 249.999 ................................................. 
250,000 499,999 ................................................. 
500,000 999999 ................................................. 
1,000,000 et plus.................................................. 

Caracléfiltiquen dv produil it, In ceasiractk. 

	

'aIeur gl68ak dv produil di Ii constrvctloi82) ............................ 	18 

DElaillE sui,ant It genre di construction: 

	

Residentiels (simplex, duplex, se,ni-detacheex) ........................ 	19 

	

Résidentiels (triplex, en rangEs, appartementa) ..................... 	20 

	

lSdtz,nrnts non r6sidentiela(3) ....................................... 	21 

	

Travaun de gEnie(4) ............................................... 	22 
DEtailk suhant k gear, di Ira,ail 

	

Construction neuve(5) .............................................. 	23 

	

Reparations...................................................... 	24 
DEtaillE suisant k genre di métier 

	

Travaux en Electricité .............................................. 	25 

	

Autres travaux sp&ia(isés .......................................... 	26 

5 
6 

8 

9 
10 

II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
l6 
17 

Lot den proSts it perks 

58.417.096 
57,718,754 

1398:42 

56,298.810 
658,949 

21,608,588 
14,961,497 
8,998,688 

503,209 
141,924 

1,117,148 
55,404 

8,253,403 

2,118.286 
2,954.784 

836,498 

220.069 

653,186 

83,552,903 
82,991,657 

5131,246 

80,338.479 
857,271 

36,904,243 
19,078,966 
5,937,839 

652.614 
183,489 

1,007,330 
199,655 

15,516,872 

3,214,424 
4,169,516 

955,092 

248,592 

189,239 

65,347,169 
64.595.944 

751.824 

62,376,412 
2,958,1(12 

25,392,906 
15,603,782 
4.964,438 

379.518 
89.453 

1.064.258 
183,(63 

11,742,892 

2,969,356 
3,902,210 

932.854 

300,782 

162,030.057 
180,230,981 

1,799,076 

179.879,2 13 
11,333.729 
83,951,162 
48.653,464 
13.778,226 

703,153 
190.903 

2.365,223 
714,274 

18,189,179 

2,150.844 
4.487,036 
2.236.192 

2,926.271 

Total den resenus d'exploita$icn ......................................... 
Revenus do constructicmn(6) ......................................... 
Autres revenua(7( .................................................. 

Total des cows d'exptolIitlo............................................ 
Paiementa auz 5005 traitanla ....................................... 
MxtEriaux(8) ..................................................... 
Salalre8.......................................................... 
Traitementa ....................................................... 
REparations des machines it de l'equipement ....................... 
REparations dea bittitnenta et d'autrea structures .................... 
Amortinvement..................................................... 
Créances irrOcouvrables ............................................. 
AutresroOts....................................................... 

BEttEftce (peele( pet d'explollalioa usual impdts ............................ 
BEnétices......................................................... 
Pertes......................................................... 

BEnEdies (pertes) disers asant imp61s(9) ......... 

(,ains it retraits den propriitaires it assoclis(I0( 

28 
29 

30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

40 
41 
42 

43 

44 

DEpeases to lnsmobillaalloss 

	

Total des immo6illsations .............................................. 	46 

	

Machines it Iquipemenl. nnufs ...................................... 	46 

	

Sittimenta St autrea structures neuCu................................ 	47 

Caractiristlques di In maln'd'ueusre 

	

Total des beans trasaillirs par les ousriers salariEs........................ 	48 

	

Total des employes a tralleasent ........................................ 	49 

	

Total des peoprlEtaires et des usoclea 10) ................................ 	50 

	

527,350 	 803,673 	 244,957 	 1.98 1.703 

	

439,159 	 678,607 	 231,992 	 1,614,181 

	

88,191 	 1250066 	 12,965 	 367.522 

number - nombre 

	

1.4 '2,2112 	 1.414,669 
	

1,114,530 	 2,993,157 

	

307 
	

280 	 457 

V 	 1 

.......... cx  tableaux. 



- 18 - 

TABLF 2. Summary of Salialics of Uectrical F.stablishments (lassified by Size Group,(I) Canada. 
Prosinces or Regions, 1986 - Concluded 

$10,000- 	 $25,000- 	 $50,000- 
Total 	 24,999 	 49,999

j 	99.999 

British Columbia( 12) - Colombie-Brit.anniquel 12) 

number - nombre 

Establishment cI.ssthcation 

1 1,887 404 332 425 

Classified by legal entity: 
2 

64 
245 125 

4 
130 
47 3 

I incorporated 	company .............................................. .. 261 
- 

159 203 248 
Classified by principal type of construction: 

5 971 269 255 208 
6 124 22 4 43 
7 771 113 73 166 
8 21 - - 8 

Total 	establishments .................................................... 

Classified by principal type of wolk 
9 1,739 396 332 325 

10 

Sole 	proprietorship .................................................. 562 
Partnership 	........................................................ . 

8 - 100 
Classified by sire groupdU 

. 

11 

Residential 	(single, duplex, semi-detached) 	............................ .. 

Residential 	(triplex, 	row housing, apartment) -------------------------- --- 

$ 	10,000.5 	24,999 	.................. ............................... 44)4 4334 - - 
12 

Non-residential 	buildings(3) .......................................... .. 

332 - 332 - 
13 

Engineering4) 	...................................................... ... 

New 	construction(S) ................................................. 

425 - - 425 
14 

Repair 	construction 	................................................. 148 

423 - - 
IS 

25,000- 	49.999 	.................................................. 

162 

. 

- - 
16 

	

50,000. 	99,999 	.................................................. 

	

100,000- 	249,999 	.................................................. 

823 - - 
17 

	

250,000 	499,999 	.................................................. 

	

5(10,000 	999,999 	.................................................. 

	

1,000,000 	and 	over 	................................................. 58 - - - 
dollars 

Characteristics of construction output 

18 1 Total ralat of conStruction output(2) ...................................... 361.125.271 	 6.475.973 	 12.419.891 	 29.743.936 

Detailed by type of construction: 
19 4,163.214 8,937,164 13,779.4 
20 Residential 	(triplex, 	row 	housing, 	apartment) ......................... 50 119,867 71,114 1,9427.7 ': 

21 231.715.170 2,192,892 2,905,113 13,327.1 
22 Engineering(4) 	................... 	.................................. 18,650,609 - 506,500 69-i 2: 

Detailed by type of work: 
23 290,960,161 5,372,306 11,130,978 21,216,179 
24 1,103,667 1,288,913 8,527.4 	7 

Detailed by trade 
25 356,865,482 6,475.973 12,419,891 29,6412,11.' 
28 

New 	construction(S) ................................................. 
Repair 	construction 	................................................. 70,165,110 

Other 	trade 	work 	... 	............ 	......... 	.................... 	 ..... 4,259,789 - - 97.19 I 

Income statement 

27 Total 	operating 	resenae ................................................. 381,621.111 6,598,376 14.813,495 30.935 1905 
28 377,100.210 6,547,703 14,768,356 30,490,798 
29 Other 	revenue(7) ................................................... 4,520,901 50,673 45,139 445,107 

30 

Revenue 	from 	construction(6) ........................................ 

367.361.501 

. . 

6,070,613 14,272,861 28,653,273 
31 

Total 	operating 	costs ................................................... 
Payments 	to 	sub-contractors ......................................... .. 15.974.939 71.730 2.348.465 746,862 

32 Materials(8) 	........................................................ 164,401.685 2,660,338 4,324,632 11.513,375 
33 

Residential 	single, duplex, semi-detached) ............................ 79,763,989 

Wages 	............................................................. 90,201,598 152,764 1,633,244 4,374,731 
34 

Non-residential 	huildings(3) .......................................... 

Salaries 	...... 	..................................................... 

.30,995.3 

32,395,006 59,059 778,720 2,969,778 
35 

. 
2,321.387 

.. 

182,428 349,010 456.079 
36 602,869 39.304 100,081 118,662 
37 

Electrical 	work 	----------------------------------------------------- 

Repairs to machinery and equipment ................................. .
Depreciation ....................................................... 6 ,124.807 114.973 675,151 831,085 

38 1.173.370 

.. 

1.672 43,761 35,667 
39 Other 	costs ........................................................ 2,788,345 4,019,797 7,607,044 

40 

Repairs to buildings and other structures ............................. .. 

14,259.610 527.763 540,634 2.282,632 
41 20,000,439 1,049.409 1,038,617 3,348,380 
42 Loss 	.......................................... 	.................... 5,740,829 521,646 497,983 1,065.74$ 

43 Miscellaneous prolit (loss) before 	taxes39t .................................. 1.506.702 52.660 118,469 247.455 

44 

Bad 	debts ---------------------------------------------------------- -- 

Net 	operating 	profit 	loss) 	before 	taxes .................................... 

Earnings and withdrawals of owners and partnerstl0( ....................... 

54. ,165,1340 

6.218.295 

.. 

(16) 563,211 2.803.146 

Profit 	..... 	........... 	..................... 	..................... 	.. 

Capital eapenditares 

. 

. 

45 1.822.811 - 98,799 212,016 
46 

Total 	capital 	enpenditures ............................................... 
1,615,633 - 82,811 176,160 

47 
New 	machinery and 	equipment 	...................................... 
New 	buildings 	and 	iither 	structures 	.................................. 207,178 - 15,988 35,856 

number - nombre 

laboar characteristics 

48 Total hours worked by wage-earning employees ............................ 5,858.276 	 11.025 	 167,045 	 394.420 

49 Total salaried employees ................................................ 1,710 	 8 	 87 	 280 

50 Total owners and parinerstlO( ........................................... 690 	 245 	 133 	 224 

Item 

I 

I 

See footnote(s) at end of tables 



Détaillé suusant Ia genre Jr construction: 
10,733,860 7,487,402 9.894,241 19 
13.897,860 3.865,901 8.259,082 20 
30,684,885 57,796,854 109,737,479 Rdtiments 	non 	résidentiels(3) 	....................................... 21 
3,173,251 3,412,103 10,166,866 Travaux 	de 	genie)4) ................ 	......... ....................... 22 

DitaillE snussat Ic genre de trasalI 
.. 

46.935,570 44,038,301 114,595.591 Construction 	neuve(S) 	............................................... 23 
11.554,286 8,552,959 23,462,077 24 

Ditailk siuuu.t Ic genre de .iElIen 
56,326,793 52,5182360 137.490,637 25 
2.163,063 72.600 567,031 26 

Flat Jr. pu-allis et perle. 

60.887.704 55.963.955 14053.142 27 
60,264.028 55.067.416 143,858,970 

Total 	des 	menus (exploitation .......................................... 
28 

623,676 8953.521 1.994,172 29 

57,742,987 52.681.441 143.940.443 30 
1,774,172 2,476,130 7.901,302 31 

27,707.653 20.953.441 70.232.427 32 
14,551,320 15.593,949 39,933,024 

Rèaidentielo 	(niunples, duplex. 	oemi-dCtnch8eo) 	.......................... 
Résidentiels 	(triplex, 	en 	ranger, apporlelnento) 	......................... 

33 
4,681,289 4,202.020 13,078,335 34 

2343.131 284,920 339,988 

PaiemenLs 	aux 	soss-traitants ......................................... 

35 
66.675 77,448 66,690 

Reparations 	......................................................... 

MatCriaux(8) 	....................................................... 
Salaires 	............................................................ 

36 
881,906 852,181 1,446,689 

Travaux 	en 	ilectriciti 	..................................... 

Traitements 	........................................................ 
Reparations den machines et de I'equipement ......................... 

Amortisaement ............................ ......................... 37 
116,483 143,267 736,499 

Autres 	1155801 	specialisCs 	.......................................... 

Reparations den bátimeni.s Ct d'nutreo structures 	...................... 

38 
7,727,358 8,068,059 12,305,489 Autres 	coOta .......................... 	............................ '19 

3,144,717 3.282,514 1.912,699 40 
3,828,134 3,557,352 3,701,281 

Revenus 	de 	con5lruclion(6) 	.......................................... 
Autres 	revenus(71 	................................................... 

41 
5183,417 274,838 1,788,582 

Total des 	coüts 	d'exploilnlin 	............................................ 

42 

177,065 197.079 392.209 43 

2.U. 8 116, - 

CrCances 	irrecouvrables .............................................. 

Binifice (perle) flit 	(exploitation 	nsaflt impohs ............................. 

44 

.. 

. 

IlCnéfices ........................................................... 
Pertes 	............................................................. 

BenE&es tperteo dliii-, asant 	impóti(95 	................................... 

Cain. Cl 	retnauls des 	prspriitairrs 	rt assoclis(10) ........................... 

1)ipen.es en immobilisations 

285,592 176.103 603,217 45 
238,196 143,471 603,217 

Total des immnbili,atioo 	............................................... 
46 

47,396 32.632 - 
Machines 	et 	équipement 	neuhs ....................................... 
Bátinsents 	er 	autres 	structures 	neuls ................................. 	. 47 

I 
:i5l,651 
19,440 
71.259 
,, 7,337 

13,956 
73,735 

.15.601 

66.568,534 
66, 102,939 

4652395 

63,999,883 
2,756,252 

26,979,819 
13,962,566 
6,625,805 

472,831 
134,009 

1,322,822 
96,031 

11.649,748 

2,568,651 
3,477.266 

908,615 

331,766 

1,608.155 

447,08.4 
371,778 
75,306 

, 

$100000- 
249,999 

\BLEAU 2. Sommaire des statistiqut's des établissemenls électriques classes suiSant Ia tranche de tailkil), Canada. 
 prosinces ou region. 1986 - fin 

$1,000,000 
$250,000- 	 $500,000- 	 and over 
499,999 	 999.999 	 - 	 Detail 

et plus 
_______________  No 

British Columbia) 12) - Colombie-Britannique) 12) 

number - nombre 

(lissificatlon des ilablissementx 

423 162 83 58 Total 	des 	Ct.blissemeiiti 	............................................... 

(lassis swolni In fonne juridlque 
54 6 2 - 2 
11 2 - - 'I 

358 154 81 58 4 
(1asé 	siusant k genre principal Jr construction: 

208 25 3 3 S 
2 45 4 4 

Proprietaires 	uniques ................................................. 

6 
213 84 76 46 7 

- 8 - 5 S 
(lasaâ, suissal k genre principal Jr irn.all: 

393 158 79 56 9 
30 4 4 2 Reparations 	.. 	.......................................... . .......... II) 

Societ6s 	en 	nom 	collectiI .............................................. 
Societ4s 	6 	respononhilité 	Iimit8e ....................................... 

('lasses suisant In Iranche de laIlIe(l( 
- - - - 

Residentiels Isimples. duplex, semi.dCtach&es) ........................... 

I 1 
- - - -. 

Residentiels (triplex, en 	ran8ee, appartementa) 	......................... 
ROtiments 	non 	résidentiels)3) 	......................................... 

12 
- - - - 

Travaux 	rio 	g6nie)4) .................................................. 

13 
423 - - - 

Construction 	neuve)51 	................................................ 

14 
- 162 - - 

$ 	10,0004 	24,999 	.................................................. 

IS 

.. 

- 83 - 

	

25,000. 	49.999 	.................................................. 

	

50.000- 	99.999 	.................................................. 

16 
- - 58 

	

100,000- 	249.999 	.................................................. 

	

250,000- 	499,999 	.................................................. 

	

500.000- 	999.999 	.................................................. 
17 

dollars 

1,000,000 	ci 	plus ..................................... 	.......... 	.... 

63,346.697 

Caractdeistiqnrs du prodult Jr to construction 

58.489.856 	 52,591.260 	 138.057.668 Valeur globale dii produul Jr Is onstnuctioua2) ............................ .IS 

number - nombre 

1,150,528 

24: 

10 

tableaux. 

Caracliristiqiws Jr In mal.-d'oeuure 

	

1,040,131 	 1,989,151 Total des begres tnisaillies par Ics ousrier. salaries ........................ .451 

	

210 	 425 	lotal des employcs I trallemeat .........................................49 

	

2 	 - Total des propnielaire. ci Jr. n.ssoclés)lOi ..................................'10 



6,354 

I 
4,0": 
2.26: ii 

470 - 

738 19 
1,239 69 
1.785 63 
1.073 24 

546 77 
503 40 

6,249 
	

6.249 

477 
6,354 

292 

9,369 
4,003 

2.011 
2.012 
2.767 
3,401 
1.757 

774 
650 

4,727 
1,522 

1,519 
1,239 
1.294 
1,474 

549 
126 
48 

477 

372 
105 

22 
16 

165 
79 
Ill 
25 
59 

741,817.826 

549,553,440 

45,778.367 
143,306.398 

3.1 79.621 

604,450,924 
137.368.902 

710,596.101 
31,221.725 

219,103,149 

35.450,007 

144,741,967 
34,367,092 

544,083 

170,622,600 
44,480,549 

211,524,102 
3.579,047 

217.942,084 

1,511.529 

491,718 
29.569.272 

186,349.565 

1,5,1:1 

3,960,622,414 2.785.799,355 

800,980.198 

267,800,080 
2,624,616,739 

267,225,397 

3,033,511,275 
927,tt 1,139 

76,788.028 
2.417.373,977 

77.152.128 

2,110.098,751 
675,660,60: 

214.445.222 

3,885.297,684 
75,324.730 

2,746,830,571 
38,928.779 I 
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TABLE 3. Summary of Statistics of Electrical Establishments Classihed by 'type of 
Construction, (anada, 1986 

TABLEAU 3. Sommaire des statistiques des établissements éleciriques classes suisant Ic geI1I 	1 
construction. Canada. 1986 

Residential 	Residentielu 

Non 
Stogie. Triplex, residential 
duplex, row houstng, huildingx(31 Engineering(4) 

Item - Detail l'otal semi-detached apartment - - 
- - ISCtiments Travaux 

Simples, Triplex, non rési dv gCnie(41 
duplex, en rangSe, dentiels(3( 
semi- appartements 

detachécs 

number - nombre 

4 

Establishment cluaiflcatlon - ('lassilleatlon des it,bllssensentn 

Establishments - Total - £tab&aewats ....................................... 

Classified by legal entity - Classes suinant In forme juridique: 

Sole proprietorship - PropriCtaires uniques ................................ 
Partnership - Societés en nom collecl.if ................................... 
Incorporated company - SociCtés 6 responsabilité limitee ................... 

Classified by principal type of construction - Classes salsant It 
genre principal de construction: 

Residential single, duplex, semi-detached) - Residentiela 
(nimples. duplex. oemi-détachées) ....................................... 

Residential (triplex, row housing, apartment) - Residentiela 
(triplex, en rangéc. appartements) ...................................... 

Non-residential buildings(3) - ItAtimento non r6sidentiela(3) ................. 
Engineering(4) - Travaux de g6nie(4( ..................................... 

Classified by principal type or work - (lasis suirant le genre 
principal de trasail: 

New conatruction(5) - Construction neove(5) ............................. 
Repair construction - Reparations ................................... 

Classified by size grouptl) - Classes suisani Is trinche de 
talIle( It 

$ 	10,000.8 24,999..................................................... 
25,000- 	49,999.................................................... 
50,000- 	99.999....................................................... 
100,000- 249,999...................................................... 
250.000- 499,999....................................................... 
500,000-999,999 ................ ....................................... 
1,000,000 and over - et plus ............................................ 

13,372 6,249 477 054 292 

5,368 3,280 150 1,844 94 
482 289 8 iSO 5 

7,522 2,680 319 4,330 193 

('baracierlaiks of construeuion output - Caractérisiiq.es du 
peoduil de Is COas(nKtlos 

Value of construction output(2) - Total - Valeur globele du 
produlttie Is conslnicfton(2( ............................................... 

Detailed by type of construction - Ditalile subset It genre 
de construction: 

Residential (single, duplex, semi-detached) - Résidentiels 
(simples, duplex. semi-détachdes( ....................................... 

Residential (triplex, row housing, apartment) - Résidentiele 
(triplex, en rangee, appart.ements) ...................................... 

Non-residential huildings(3( BStimenta non r6sidentiels(31 ................. 
Engineering(4) - Trnvaux de gCnie(4) ..................................... 

Detailed by type of work - DitaIllé suisant k genre tie n-snail: 

New construction(S) - Construction neuve(5( .............................. 
Repair construction - Reparations 

Detailed by trade - 1)11*914 sulsant It genre tie médee 

Electrical work - Trsvaux an electricité .................................. 
Other trade work - Autres travaux apecialises ......................... 

See footnote(s) at end of tables. - Voir note(s( 6 Ia fin des tableaux, 

dollars 
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P
1 .'.BLE 3. Summary of Statistics of Electrical Establishments Classified by Type of 

Construction. Canada, 19116 - Concluded 

II I .iU 3. Sommaire des statistiques des établissements é4ectriques classes suicant le genre de 
construction, Canada, 1986 - fin 

Residential - Résidentiels 

Non- 
Single, 	 Triplex, 	 residential 
duplex, 	row housing, 	building(3) 	Enginsering(4) 

Item - Detail 	 Total 	semi-detached 	apartment 	 - 	 - 
- 	 - 	 BAtimenta 	 Travaux 

Simplee. 	 Triplex, 	 non real- 	de gAnie(4) 
duplex, 	 an rungee. 	dentieln(3) 
semi- 	appartements 

dCtachéea 

dollars 

Income statement 	Etat den pro6ts el perles 

4.152.512.741 762,640,733 221,648,863 2,936,987.051 231,236.094 

Revenue from constructionl(i) - Revenus de construction(S) ... .............. 4,095,514,725 756,780,539 218,79:1,985 2,889,495,708 230,444,493 
Other 	revenue)?) 	- 	Autren 	revenun)7) 	..................... ................ 56,998,016 5,860,194 2.854,878 47,491,343 791,601 

3,930,338,313 703,079,228 207.866,415 2.797,459,957 221,932,883 

134.892,311 14.962,711 3,690,836 103.736.353 12,562,409 
Materials(S) 	- 	MatCriauxl8) 	..................................... ......... 1,827,795044 337,439,501 109,125,035 1,299,008,981 82,221,527 
Wages 	- 	Salaires ............................................... . ........ 1.069,202.782 148,212.533 52.575,815 797.677,433 70,737,001 

309,619,966 57,596,018 14.444,796 219,259,770 18,319,382 
Repairs to machinery and equipment - Reparations des machines 

Repairs to buildings and other structures - Reparations den 
41,960,742 14.1>23,598 2.7614,869 23.438,288 2,1:11,987 

12,247,702 4.141,495 682,462 7,030,836 192.909 
.;rrciStiofl 	- 	Amortiosement ... .... .... ................................. 57,917,429 14,886,355 2,4787.639 :17,021,954 :1.321,481 

9,122,272 1,445,253 608,487 6,142,896 925,636 
467,580,065 110,371,762 21.682.506 304,145,446 31,380,351 

P 
\c operating proOt (loss) befoer taxes - Bèn'ice (perle) 

222,174,428 59,561.505 13.782.418 139.527.094 9,303,411 

ProSt 	- 	BinCfices 	........... ............................................ 259,477,956 

. 

69,985,114 14,717,848 163,557,417 11.217.577 

Operating re,ee - Total - Re'eaua d'esploltsrloo 	.............................. 

37,303,528 10,423,609 935,430 24,030,323 1,914,166 

Salaries 	- 	Traitement 	.................................................... 

Miscellaneous proSl (loss) before taxes(9) - BEnCficrs )penies) 

Operating costs - Total - Costs d'esploltatloa --------------------------------- - 

Payments to sub-contractors - Paiements sux eoua-traitants ................. 

17,657,595 3,488.000 668.796 12,692,943 807,856 

et 	de 	l'equipement 	..................................................... 

Earnings s.d witbdra,.als or owner, and partners 10> - 

,ñtiments at d'autres structures 	......................................... 

(Hi 	debts 	- CrAances irrecouvrables ....................................... 
h,r 	costs 	- 	Autres 	o9ts ................................................ 

72.3614337 314.789.714 1,961,257 30,188,599 1,448,967 

net d'exploltatlon 5,101 lmpots .............................................. 

Loon 	- 	Pence ............................................................ 

diners 	1,001 	 imp6ts(9( ...................................................... 

Capital expenditures - Dipensen en immobllisatbens 

Gains ci rrtnaits den propriElairm ci assoclin4l0l ............................... 

32,219,279 5,956,209 1,309,826 22,492,032 2,491.203 

28,957,431 5.067,1 28 1,208.223 20.334.890 2,747.190 
New buildings and other structures - BAtiments et autres 

Capital espesdliures - Total - Immoblllsalluna --------------------------------- - 

New machinery and equipment - Machines et Equipement neufs ............. 

structures 	neufs ...................................... 	................. 3.291,839 1489,081 101,603 2.157.142 144,013 

Labour characteristics - Car*ctérindqucs de In main-d'oeusre 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

number - sombre 

Hours worked by wage-earning employees . Total - Ileures 
tra,uillies 	par 	les 	ou,niern 	salaries . ......................................... 66,323.990 11,785,018 3,302,438 47,472,795 3.763.739 

15.024 

. 

4,014 732 9.500 710 'salaried employees - Total - Fmployes I Irallemeut ............................. 

()winers and partnern(lO) - Total - Proprlitalres Ct assuclés(l0) .................... 6.332 3,858 166 2,204 104 

-'ce footnote(s) at end of tables. - Voir note(s) A In fin den tableaux. 



	

13.372 
	

9.369 
	

4.003 

	

5,368 
	

3.162 
	

2,206 

	

482 
	

33 -7 
	

145 

	

7,522 
	

74,870 
	

1,652 

	

6,249 
	

4.727 
	

1,522 

	

477 
	

372 
	

105 

	

6.354 
	

4,089 
	

2,265 

	

292 
	

181 
	

Ill 

	

9,369 
	

9,369 
4,003 

2.011 
2,012 
2.767 
3.401 
1.757 

774 
4350 

744 
1,122 
2.187 
2.628 
1.46! 

656 
571 

8911 
580 
773 
296 
118 
79 
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TABLE 4. Summary of Statistics of Electrical Establishments Classified by lSpr f 
Work. Canada. 1986 

TABLEAU 4. Sommaire des statistiques den établissements éleclriques classes suisant K genre 
transit. Canada. 1986 

New Repair 
conatruction(5( construction 

Item - 	Detail 'j'ot.al i Conatruction Reparation 
nouve(5) 

number - nombre 

F,stabllshinent classification - Classltkation des établisnements 

Establlsliments - Total - 	labllsscn,esits ....................................... 

ClassIfied by legal entity - Classes sulsant Ii forme jenidlque 

Sole proprietorship - Proprietaires uniques ................................ 
Partnership - Soci6t6s en nuts collectif .................................. 
Incorporated company - SociCten 	reaponsabilite ltmttée ................... 

Classified by principal type of construction - Classes nuleant I. 
genre principal de construction: 

Residential (single, duplex, semi-detached) - Réaident.iela 
Isimplea, duplex, aemi-detachéea) ....................................... 

Residential (triplex, row housing, apartment) - Résidentiels 
triplex, en ranger, appartementa) ...................................... 

Non-residential buildings(3) - B8timentn non r6sidentiels(3) ............... 
Engineering(4) - Trsvaux de genie(4) ..................................... 

Classified by principal type of work - (lasses suieanl Ic genre 
principal de tranail: 

New construction(5) - Conatniction neuve(S) .............................. 
Repair construction - Reparations ........................................ 

Classified by size grourall - Classes mmmi Is tranvbe de 
tatlli(lg 

$ 	10,000-S 24,999 ..................................................... 

	

25,000- 	49,999 ....................................................... 

	

50.000- 	99.999 ....................................................... 

100,000- 249.499 ..................................................... 

2130.000- 499,999 ....................................................... 

500,000- 999.999 ....................................................... 

1.000,000 and over - et plus ........................................... 

Charactenstks of construction outpvt - C.racliristlques dv 
prod.tit de In construction 

Salve of construction outputi2: - Total - Valeur globule do 
peodait de In construcEioIS2l .............................................. 

Detailed by type of construction - DitalilC suisant It genre 
de construciioor 

Residential (single, duplex, semi-detached) - Résidentiels 
(simples, duplex, semi-detschêes) ....................................... 

Residential (triplex, row housing, apartment) 	Rdaidentiels 
(triplex, en ranger, appartement.s( ...................................... 

Non-reoidentisl buildings(S) - Ratinsents non r6oidentiels(3) ................. 
Engineering(4( - Travaux de g6nie(4) ..................................... 

Detailed by type of work - Ditnilli suhani le genre dv lra,aIL 

New construction(S) - Construction neuve(S) .............................. 
Repair construction - Reparations ....................................... 

Detailed by trade - Ditalili suinant It genre tIe métier: 

Electrical work - Travaux an Clectriciti .................. .. 

Other trade work - Autrea travaux apécialisén .............. 

See f,,utn,.tCIs) It erad 	it tables - \'air nitekl ,i Ia liii de,t,:I,lr,is 

3.960.622.414 

800,980.198 

267,800,080 
2,624,616,739 

267,225,397 

3,033,511,275 
927,111,139 

dollars 

3.3118081340 

6841.548.095 

240.759.801 
2,2643,205.001 

200.5438,443 

2,876,961,992 
511.119,348 

572.841.014 

120,432,103 

27,040,279 
358.411.738 
66,656,954 

150.549,283 
415,991,791 

I 

I 



4.132,512,741 

4.095,514,725 
66,998,016 

1930,338,313 

134,892,311 
1.827,795.044 
1,069,202,782 

309,619,966 

41.960,742 

12,247.702 
57,917.429 
9.122,272 

467,580,065 

222.174.428 

259.477,956 
37.303,528 

17.657.595 

72368,537 

395,401.132 

589,670,967 
5,730,165 

336,354.730 

17,128,883 
233,263.66.4 
146,176,826 
45,6.46,489 

7,723,397 

2,192,614 
11,174,751 

1.288,84 1 
91,7643.256 

38.1146.402 

47.151.046 
8.301.641 

2.411.965 

22,153.672 

3,537.111.609 

3,505,843,758 
51.267,861 

3,373,783,583 

117,762,418 
1,594,531,381 

923,02521542 
263,783,477 

34,237,345 

10.055.088 
48,742.678 
7,833,434 

375,811.809 

183.328.026 

212.326,910 
28,998,884 

15,245.630 

50,212.865 

IWAM 

I .\BLE 4. Summary of Statistics of Electrical F.slabltshments (iassdled by Type of 
Work,Canada, 1986 - Concluded 

I \}4l I•%LJ 4. Sonimaire des statistiques den établissements ilectriqucs classes suisant Ic genre dc 
travail, Canada, 1986 - tin 

New 	 Repair 
construction(S) 	 construction 

Item - Detail 	 Total 	 - 	 - 
Construction 	 Reparation 

neuve(5) 

dollars 

p 

Income statement 	Etat des profits Ct pertes 

Operating re,enue - Total - Resenus d'esploitation ............................. 

Revenue from conat,ruction(fi) - Revenus de construction(6) ................. 
Other revenue(7) - Aut.rea revenus(7) ..................................... 

Operating Costs - Total - Coils d'exploltation ................................. 

Payments to tub-contractors - Paiemento nun soustraitants ................ 
Matrrials)8) - Materiauslgl .............................................. 
WagesSalaires ....................................................... 
Salaries - Trait.ementa ................................................... 
Repairs to machinery and equipment - Reparations des machines 

etde l'equipement ................................................... 
Repairs to buildings and other structures - Reparations den 

bCtimenta et d'autres structures ........................................ 
Depreciation - Amortisaement ............................................ 
Bad debts - Créa.nces irr8cotwrables ...................................... 
Other crata - Autres coiSts ............................................... 

irperatlag profit doss bellmm taxes - Rinifice (peril) 
d'esploliation mast linpôts ............................................. 

nt - BCnefices ....................................................... 
Peries.......................................................... 

ilkelIanesas proht (lonsi before taxes(S) - Beneftces (perle's) 
di,ers nintH impots(9( ..................................................... 

Earnings and wIthdrawals of owners and partners(10( - 
Gains ci retraits den propriitaires et assockinl10(.............................. 

Capital expenditures - Dipenses en immobillsitloas 

Capital expenditures - Total - Imnnobltisations ................................. 

New machinery and equipment - Machines et equipement neufs ............ 
New buildings and other structures - Bátintents er autres 

structures neufs ....................................................... 

	

32,249.270 
	

28.181.384 
	

4,067,1186 

	

28.957.431 
	

25,294.600 
	

3,662,931 

	

3.291.8,39 
	

2.8813.884 
	

404,955 

labour characteristIcs - Caracterlctlques de Is nsaia-d'oewre 

Hours worked by wage-earning employees - Total - Heures 
tra,aillies par len ousriers salaries .......................................... 

Salaried employees - Total - Employis i lraiternent ............................ 

Owners and partuwrxl0i - Total - Proprietaires ci associen(lO( ................... 

It 	-rrd .1 r.0r 1 e' 	\.!r 	i'I 	:1 	3 

66323,990 

15,024 

6,332 

number - nombre 

56.397,421 

12.441 

3.836 

9.926.569 

2,583 

0 
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TABLE 5. Summary of Statislics of Electrical Establishments Classified by I 
Entity, Canada. 1986 

TABLEAU S. Sommaire des statistiques des établisse,nents électrlques classes suisatit l. Ii i: 
juridique, Canada, 1986 

Sole 
propri-
etorship Partnership 

Item - Detail 	 'I'otal 	 - 
Proprietaires 	 Socittfis 

uniquas 	 en note 
collect if 

Incor- 
porated 

company 

Ssciétés 
a respon-
sabilité 
limitée 

I 

Establishment classification - Clasaificatios den itablissements 

Establishments - Total - Etabtisseinents ....................................... 

('lassitted by legal runty - (lasses nuisint In Forune jutidique: 

Sole proprietorship - Propriétaires unigues ................................ 
Partnership - Societes en nom collectif ................................... 
Incorporated company - SociCtoa a reaponsabilite limitee ................... 

Classified by priocipal type of construction - (launde nuisant It 
genre principal da construction: 

Residential (single, duplex, semi-detached) - Résidentiela 
(simples. duplex. aemi-détachCes) ...................................... 

Residential (triplex, row housing, apartment) - Rdaidentiels 
(triplex, en ranges, appartements( ..................................... 

Nonresidential buildinga(3) - Bátiments non rEaidentiela(3) ................. 
Engineering(4) - Traraux de genie(l) ..................................... 

Classified by principal type of work - (lasses suisant It genre 
principal de Insult 

New constnuction(5( - Construction neuve(5) ............................. 

Repair construction - Reparations ....................................... 

Classified by size group(l) - Classes suisunt In tranche de 
tuiile( It: 

$ 	10,000$ 24.999 ....................................................... 

25.000- 	49,999 ....................................................... 

50.000- 	99,999 ....................................................... 

100.000- 249,999 ....................................................... 

250.000- 499,999 ....................................................... 

500.000' 999,999 ...................................................... 

1,000,000 and over - et plus ............................................ 

	

13,372 	 5.348 	 482 	 7.522 

	

5,368 	 5,368 	 - 	 - 

	

482 	 - 	 482 	 - 

	

7,522 	 - 	 - 	 7.522 

6,249 
	

3,280 
	

289 

177 
	

150 
	

8 
6,354 
	

1.844 
	

180 
292 
	

94 
	

5 

9,369 
	

3,162 
	

337 
4,00,3 
	

2,206 
	

14.5 

2,011 
	

1.802 
	

67 
2,012 
	

1,321 
	

109 
2,767 
	

1,422 
	

146 
3,401 
	

885 
	

129 
1,757 
	

125 
	

28 
774 
	

13 
	

3 
350 

2,680 

319 
4.330 

193 

342 
582 

1.199 
2.387 
1.604 

758 
650 

I 

Characteristics of construction output - CaractCnistiques da 
produit de Is construction 

Value of construction output(2( - Total - Valour globule dv 
peoduit de In cosstnaction(21 ............................................... 

Detailed by type of construction - Détallle salsant It genre 
de construction: 

Residential (single, duplex, semi-detached) - Rksidentiels 
(simples. duplex, semi-détachées) ....................................... 

Residential (triplex, row housing, apartment) - Residentiels 
(triplex, on ranger, appartementa) ..................................... 

Nonresidential buildings(3( - Bétimeeta non résidentieln(3) ................. 
Engineering(4) - l 'ravaux de g6nie(4( ..................................... 

Detailed by type of work - DétaillE suisattt I. genre de transit 

New construction(S) - Construction neuve(5( .............................. 

Repair construction - Reparations ........................................ 

Detailed by trade - l)étaitté nitisant It genre de métier: 

Electrical work - Travaux en ClectricitE ....................... 
Other trade work - Autres travatix spécialiaés ................. 

SI':' I,H , iilutel xl 01 end of Ial,tes. 	Voir aids) II IU liii des tableaux  

dollars 

	

3.964.1,622,414 	 352.621,896 	 46.616.338 	 3,561.381.180 

	

800,9811,198 
	

167.198.225 
	

21,625,665 
	

611.856,318. 

	

2117,90(1,1)80 
	

19,815.352 
	

2,1 14,846 
	

245.869,882 

	

2.621,616.739 
	

155,916.459 
	

22,234,377 
	

2,4 46 .465.003 

	

267.225,397 
	

9,394.860 
	

641,450 
	

257.189.087 

	

3,033,511,275 
	

240,173,689 
	

33.267.010 
	

2,760,070,576 

	

927,111,139 
	

112,451207 
	

13,349,328 
	

801,310,604 

I 
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I 	B1.E 5. Summary of Slalistics of Electrical Establishments Classified by Legal 

P 	 Entit'5, Canada, 1986 	Concluded 

\ III I s.0 5. Sommaire des statistiques des établissements êleclriques classes suisani In forme 
juridique, Canada, 1986 - fin 

Sok lrscor- 
propri- porated 
etorship l-'artnership company 

lIen 	Detail 	 Total 	 - - - 
PropriCtairen SoclCtOs SociCtds 

uniques en horn 6 reapon. 
collectit ssbiljt6 

limiter 

Income statement - Etat des profits et pertes 

Operating resenue - Total - Reaction d'csploitatlon ............................. 

Revenue from construction(6) - Revenus de construction(6) ............... 
Other revenue(7) - Autrea revenus(7) ..................................... 

Operating coats - Total - Coals d'esploitation ................................. 

Payments to nub-contractors - Psiements aux nous-traitanla ............... 

Maler&ala($l - MatOriaux(8) .............................................. 
Wages -  Saloires ........................................................ 
Salaries - 't'raitements .................................................. 
Repairs to nsachinery and equipment - Reparations den machinea 

et tIe I'equipemens .................................................... 
Repairs to buildings and other structures - Reparations des 

bStirnents et d'autres otructures ........................................ 
Depreciation - AmortAsaement ........................................... 
Bad debts - CrOances irrecouvrsblev ............................. 

Other costa - Auues toOts .......................................... 

I purating profit ikssi before tases - Bénéfice lpeel 
Il'csptoitatloti sisal lmpOts ............................................. 

- Benefices ................................................... 
Pertes ......................................................... 

MIncella.eoua profit (leant before taxes49l - Bindficus (peftes) 
disers usant lunp6tsl9I ..................................................... 

Earnings and withdrawals of owners and partoersl101 - 
Gahu ci reiraits des proprlitaires et associésll0 ............................... 

4.152,512,741 

4,095,514,726 
56,998,016 

3.930.338.313 

134,892,311 
I .827.795.044 
1,069,202,782 

309,619.966 

41,960,742 

12.247.702 
57,917,429 
9.122,272 

4137.580.065 

222,174,428 

269.477,956 
37,303,528 

17.657.599 

72,368,537 

359,043,397 

367,125,226 
1.918.171 

292,864.929 

4,500.330 
165,097,209 
28.945,105 
12.831,696 

7,226,396 

2,042,628 
8.909.736 

170,110 
63,141,419 

66,1711,468 

68,635,910 
2.467.442 

2.222,067 

61.085.915 

47.8911.227 

47,833,825 
64.402 

35.743,758 

1.217 .4 87 
20,582,989 
:1,30:1,069 
1.291.543 

749,917 

218.671 
971.991 

23,549 
7,124,542 

12,154.469 

12,677,118 
572,049 

270,244 

I 1,282,622 

1745.571.117 

3.690,566,674 
55,015,443 

3,601.729.626 

129,174,494 
1,642,114,846 
1.036.694,608 

295.496.727 

33,984,429 

9,986,403 
48.036,702 
8,928,313 

:197,31 4, 104 

143.1141.491 

78,104,928 
34.323,437 

15.165,2114 

Capital espeaditures - Dépenses en Immobilisations 

Capital expendItures - Total - lmmoblllsatioiis ................................. 

New machinery and equipment - Machines et fiquipement neufs ........... 
New buildings and other atructures BOtiments et autres 

atructurea neufs .......... ................... ..................... 	 .... 

32,249,270 2,337,985 189,072 29.712.213 

28,957,431 1,944,274 107,016 26,856,141 

3,291,839 393,711 32,030 2,660.072 

I 

Labour crarserisiIcs - Caractiristiques de Is main-d'oeusre 

Hours worked by woge-carning employees - Total - Heures 
trasailldes par lea oumiern salaries .......................................... 

Salaried employees - Total - Emplo%ea I traitemeot ............................ 

1,.ners and purtners(tO) - Total - Proprietaires et assoclEsitOr ................... 

footnote(n) at end of tables. - Voir note(s) I Is fin des tableaux. 

number - 

	

66.321990 	 2.481,810 

	

15.024 	 1,228 

	

6,332 	 5,368 

nombre 

303,485 

104 

961 

63.538.695 

13,692 



$10,000 
Total 	 99.999 

	

9.842 	 3,432 

	

3,580.734471 	183.462,116 

	

$100,000- 	$250,000. 
249,999 	499.999 

number - nombre 

	

3,393 	 1.739 

dollars 

	

537.197.649 
	

591.262,024 

$ 1.000.04212 
$500,000- 	and over 
999.999 	 - 

yr plus 

724 	 554 

4111.660.742 	1.781.149.940 

705,224,711 

248.710,060 
2,374,560,797 

252.236.903 

2,746.420.160 
834,312.311 

3,509,252,941 
71,479,530 

92.870,610 

8,167.132 
78,289.711 
4,134,663 

125,740,382 
57,721,734 

180,984,965 
2,477,151 

210,073,629 

32.134,031 
283,966,180 

11.023,809 

389,173,115 
148.024,534 

518,088,415 
19.109,234 

189,619,620 

43,687,557 
356,149,485 

8,805,362 

450,648,378 
146,613,646 

583.628,223 
13,683,801 

86,183,736 

24,151,293 
322,281,665 
50.044,048 

170,901,263 
110.759,479 

468,473.970 
13,186,772 

127.477.116 

140.570,047 
1,334,873.756 

178,229.021 

1,409,957,022 
371,192.918 

1.758.077.368 
23,072,572 

3,759,085,652 
3.705,178,022 

53,907,630 

3,571.579,405 
124,445,551 

1,653,555,777 
976,485.282 
286.948,149 

38,801,203 

11,352,238 
51.057.238 
8,107,619 

420,826,348 

187.506,247 

16,475,3118 

192,710,825 
190,443,392 

2,267,433 

173,744.208 
6,981,276 

78,282 040 
21,646,444 
12,494,123 

4,451,192 

1,256,150 
6,028.238 

170,817 
42.433,928 

18.966.617 

1.544.295 

551,277,927 
547,994.774 

3,283.153 

511.917.991 
10.797.125 

232.701,717 
118.408.526 
45.265.157 

10,024,563 

2,975.009 
11.203.571 

661.414 
79,880,909 

39359.936 

2,730,101 

614,055,850 
610.339,452 

3.716,398 

579.446,506 
13.077,428 

275,199,312 
141.204,071 
46.322.493 

9,145,243 

2.7 16,223 
10.100, 158 

831,82.3 
80.849.755 

34.609.344 

1.869.1182 

499,587.708 
494,893.961 

4,693,747 

469,422.516 
13,233,219 

218,373,073 
124:164,559 
36,340,989 

6X42,178 

1,834,868 
7.085.806 

809,759 
61,338.070 

30,165,192 

1.682,252 

1.901.457. 
1,861.5)9. 

39,946 

1,837.0414.154 
80,:T,. 

848,995' 
570,861'--.. 
146,57. 

9.138.1)27 

2,569.993 
16,639,465 
5,683,806 

156,323.686 

64.405.158 

8.648.8511 

	

86,419,831 	232,721,779 	258,042.835 

	

19.515.931 	81,692,442 	107,013,391 

	

29,054,181 	78,178.505 	81,158,254 

	

34,412.118 	60.439,199 	57,411.839 

	

3,437,601 	12,411.633 	12.459,351 

	

86,419,831 	232,721.779 	258.042,835 

	

34,515,558 	103,269.487 	119,717.248 

	

22,993.607 	42,493,891 	43.507.119 

	

28,910.666 	86,958.401 	94.818.468 

	

1.011.8.48 	3.905.415 	4,358,439 

	

842.694 	3,250,272 	3.635.187 

	

169,154 	655.143 	723,252 

number - nombre 

1,521. 165,427 
686,1)53,384) 
471.467,570 
278,967,508 
84,036,963 

1,521, 165.427 
783,862,006 
205,067,290 
522,236,131 

30.095,328 
27,149,788 

2,945,53(1 

	

205,117.976 	738.863.006 

	

88,167,570 	390,304,052 

	

66,673,992 	216,402.638 

	

38,446,970 	88,257.382 

	

11,829,444 	43,898,934 

	

205,117,976 	738,863.006 

	

92,261,967 	440,097,746 

	

23,204,671 	76,868,002 

	

89.651.338 	221,897.258 

	

2,912,482 	17,907,144 

	

2,515,412 	16,906,223 

	

397,070 I 	1,000,921 

	

61,589,612 	2,110,352 	10.135,484 	11.011,307 	8,562,463 I 	29.770.81mm 

	

13.814 	 1.225 	 3.113 	 2,932 	 1.790 	 4,154 
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TABLE 6. Summary of Statistics of Electrical E.slablishments Reporting Balance Sheet Informalion413 
Classified by Size Group,(l) Canada, 1986 

TABLEAL 6. Sommaire des slatistiques des èlablissements éleclrlqnes fournis.sanl des données relatives an bliss Il 
classes suisant Ia tranche de taille(I(. Canada, 1986 

Item - Detail 

Establishpnents - Tot*l - ttabliasements ....................................... 

Cbaractenslic, of construction output - CaractCrlstiques dvi 
produit de in construction 

Value of construction oulpusl2l - Total - %'aleur globale du 
produitde in convtruction(2) ............................................... 

Detailed be type or construction - I)iialIlé suivani k genre 
dv construction: 
Residential (single, duplex. semi'.detacbed( - R4svdenuels 

(simplex, duplex. semi.dCtachées) ....................................... 

Residential (triplex, row housing, apartment( - RCsidentiels 
(triplex, en rsngee, appartementa) .................................... 

Non-residential building(3) - Bitimenta non r6sidentielo(3) ................. 

Engineering(4) - Travaux de gCnie(4( .................................... 

Detailed by type of work - Déloiilé sulsant Ic genre de travail: 
New constructionl5j - Construction neuve(S) ............................. 

Repair construction - Reparations ........................................ 

Detailed by trade - Détailli sulvant Iv genre dv métivr.  
Electrical work - Travaux en electricité .................................. 
Other trade work - Autreo travaux specialises ............................ 

Income statement - Etat des profits ci perien 

Operating revenue - Total - Revenus d'ew.piolt*tlo 
Revenue from construction(6) - Revenus dv constructiun(6) ................ 
Other revenue(7) - AuU'es revenus(7) ..................................... 

Operating costs - Total - Coils d'expioltaliomv ................................. 
Payments to sob-contractors - Paivinents aux sous-traitanto ................ 

Materisls(8) 	MotCriaux(8) .............................................. 
Wages -  Salaires ........................................................ 
Salaries - Traitemento 
Repairs to machinery and equipment - Reparations des machines 

et de l'equipement .................................................... 
Repairs to buildings and other structures - Reparations des 

bitimentii et d'autreo structures ........................................ 
Depreciation - Amortiosement ............................................ 
Bad debts - CrCances irrecouvralsies ..................................... 
Other costs Autres coSts .............................................. 

Net operating protli (lossi before taxes - Bénéfice (perle) 
net d'esplsitntion avant impils ............................................. 

Miscellaneous profit iloss) before lasses(S) - Béaéflces 1pertesl 
divers avant impôts(9) ..................................................... 

Balance sheet - Bilan 

Assets - Total - Actifo ..................................................... 
Accounts receivable - Comptes a vecevoir ................................. 
Other current assets - Autres actifs 6 court terme ........................ 
Fixed assets - Immobilisations .......................................... 

Other long-term assets - Autres actifu 6 long terme ........................ 

Liabilities and equity - Total - Pasaift ci capital .............................. 

Current liabilities - Pasaifo 6 court terme ................................ 
Lon-term lialmilities Pausifo 6 long terme ............................... 

Equity -  Capital ........................................................ 

Capital expenditures - Dépenses en immobilisatlons 

Capital expenditures - total - lmmobillsations ................................. 
New machinery and equipment . Machines et èquipement neufo ............ 
New buildings and other structures - Bitiments et autres 
structures neuls ......................................................... 

Labour cbaracterlsl'ics - (aractCristiques de Is main-d'oeuvre 

Hour, worked by wage-earning employees - Total - Heures 
trnvaillies par Its ousriers salnri 	.......................................... 

Salaried emoloseen - Total - Emaloeis 6 traileunent ............................ 

I at end of tables. - Voir note(s) a In tin des tableaux. 

I 

I 
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I %.IOLE 7. Summar 	ot Financial Ratios for Electrical Establishmenls Reporting Balance Sheet ln(ormation.13) 
, 	 Classified by Size Croup.( 1) (anada. 1986 

I(I.EAU 7. Sommaire ties proportions financikres des établissemeats èlectriques lournissanl dcx donniex relaliecs 
au bitan(13). classEs suivant Is Iranche tie tailIcIh Canada, 1986 

$l .000.00 
$10,000- $100,000- $250,000- $500,000- and oval 

Item - 	1)etail Total 99,999 249.999 499.999 999.999 - 

et plus 

per cent - pourcentage 

Net probt before taxes (after lose) - Bénéfice net avant impôl.s 
)aprèe perte) 

5,0 9.8 7.1 5.6 6,0 
Operating revenue - Total - Revenu d'esploitat ion 

Net profit before taxes (after loss) - Bénéfice net avant impôts 
(apres perte) 

35.9 65.6 45.3 36.5 33.6 2 
Equity - Capital 

Net profit before taxes (after loss) - Bénéfice net avant imp6ts 
(aprés perte) 

25,6 36.5 30.4 25.0 26.7 2 
Capital employed(14) - Total - Capital 	nveatt(14) 

Net profit before taxes (after loss) - Bénétice net avant impOtv 
(après perte) 

50.9 134.9 119.5 50.6 48.2 3 
Working capital)15) - Fonda de roulement)15) 

Net profit before taxes (after baa) - Bénéftce net avant impóta 
(aprex perte) 

12.3 21.9 16.9 13.4 11.7 
Assete - Total - Actif 

Fined assets - Immobilisatione 
5,1 4 119.)) 69.5 60.5 42.9 3 

Equity - Capital 

rvnt liabilities - Paaeil 4 court terme , 

1194 118.8 126.3 102.9 19 
Equity - Capital 

unta receivable - C-omptea I recevoir 
19.3 In I 14.8 17.4 17.6 2 

Operating revenue - rotal - Revenua dexploitation 

Current assets - Actils I court terme 
70 I rI; 2 68.7 72.9 75.5 8 

Assets - Total - Actil's 

Long-term liabilities - Pasaifs I long tertxc 
28.6 44.3 32.8 31.5 20.6 2 

Capital employed(14) - Capital iflve11 Ill 

times - 	 (018 

Operating revenue - Total - l4evenua d'exploitation 
7.2 6.7 6.3 6.5 5.6 

Equity 	Capital 

Operating revenue -. 	lotul 	Revenus dexploitation 
5.1 3.7 4,3 4,4 4.4 

Capital ensployed)14) - Capital investi)14) 

Operating revenue - Total - Revenua d'exploit.ation 
10.2 1:1.7 9.7 9.0 9.0 

Working capital)15I - Fonda de rnulement IS) 

Operating revenue - Total 	. Revenue dexploitatton 
13.5 5.6 9.1 10.7 13.0 2 

Fixed assets - Immobilisations 

Current assets - Actifs I court t.erme 
1.5 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7 

Current liabilities - Pausifs I curl trrtne 

Liabilities - Total - Passifa 
1.9 2.0 1.7 1.7 1.3 

Equity - Capital 

-  Total 	Actifs 
' 1.5 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.8 

Liabilities - Total - Pasaifa 

,otnote)e) at end of tables. - Vcir note(a) I Ia un des tableaux. 

Rr 

9.0 

1.6 

8.7 

8.7 

9.8 

8.3 

0,5 

2.1 

5.7 

8.6 

6.4 

LI 

1.5 

1.4 

23 

1.4 
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FOOTNOTES 
	

NOTES 

I. 	 •' 
or riot dollar volume (I.e.. 	Fetal operatIng 
revenue" minus "Payments to sub-contractors"). 
Establishments with annual revenue of less than 
$10000 are not included in census data. See 
"General Review" for further explanation. 

Total value of construction output is equivalent to 
"Revenue from construction less payments to 
sub-contractors". 
Non-residential 	bur Idirigs 	include 	industrial, 
commercial and institutional. 
Engineering includes oil refinery and chemical 
field complexes, sewage treatment plants, mine 
shaft ventilation and other engineering structures. 

New 	construction 	includes 	additions, 
conversions, renovations, etc. 
Revenue from construction or "Total billings" 
contain a duplication 01 reported volume. See 
"General Review" for explanation. 

Other revenue includes wholesale and retail 
sales of materials, fuel oil sales, commissions, 
building and equipment rentals and other types 
of operating revenue. 
Values for "materials" are based on the cost of 
materials used and as such do not necessarily 
describe the total installed. In some instances 
materials are provided "free" by the general 
contractor or building owner for installation by 
the electrical contractor. In other instances 
materials purchased by the electrical contractor 
may be provided "tree" to sub-contractors. 
Miscellaneous profit (loss) before taxes include 
bad debts recovered, building and equipment 
rentals, interest on business investments and 
other types of non-operating revenue. 

The item is applicable to unincorporated 
establishments only (i.e., sole proprietorships 
and partnerships). 
Allantic region includes Newfoundland, Prince 
Edward Island, Nova Scotia and New Brunswick. 

British Columbia includes Yukon and Northwest 
Territories. 
Values in Table 6 and 7 are at a sample or 
sub-census level, as defined by establishments 
reporting balance sheet information. 
"Total capilal employed" is the sum of long-term 
liabilities and equity. 
"Working capital" is defined as the excess of 
current assets over current liabilities. 
Information has been omitted to meet secrecy 
requirements of the Statistics Act 

Id 	liIi 	 iIi 	1J,.iE 

par Id flaiii - o Ceuvie propre ou d 'apres tu clutlre 
d'affaire net en dollars (c.-à-d., "Total des revenus 
d'exploitatron" moms "Paiements verses aux 
sous-traitants"). Los établissements qui ont moms do 
$10,000 do revenu annuel ne sont pas inclus dans les 
données du recensement. Voir la "Revue Générale" 
pour une explication addutionnelle. 
Valeur globale du produit de Ia construction est Ogale au 
"Revenus de construction moms paiements verses aux 
sous-traitants - 
Les bâtiments non résidentiels comprennent los 
bâtiments undustriels, commerciaux et institutionnels. 
Los travaux do genie comprennent los structures 
extérioures de ratfineries de pétrole et de produit 
chimiquo, usines do traitement des eaux d'égoüt, 
ventilation do puits de mines et autre structure de 
travaux de genie. 
Les nouvelles constructions incluent les renovations, 
alterations et modernisatuons majeures, etc. 
Revenus do construction ou "Total des montants 
faclurés" contiennent une duplication de valeur 
rapportée. Vour la "Revue Générale" pour une 
explication. 
Autres revenus compronnent ventes de matériaux en 
gros ou de detail, les ventes d'huile, les commissions, Ia 
location de bâtiments et d'équipement, et autres genres 
de revenus d'exploitation. 
La valour des "matériaux" est base sur le coOt 
matériaux utilusés et ne s'applique pas nécessairemer .1: 

Ia valeur des installations. Dans certains cas, 
matériaux sont fournis "gratis" par 'entrepreneur 
général ou le propriétaire a I'entrepreneur en electricité 
pour installations. En d'autres cas, Ies matériaux achetés 
par l'entrepreneur en electricité sont fournis "gratis" aux 
sous-trattants. 
Los bénéfices (peites) divers avant impôts comprennent 
Ies mauvaises créances recouvrées, location do 
bátiments et d'équipement, intéréts d'investissement et 
autres genres do revenus no provenant pas 
d'exploitation. 
Ce poste s'applique aux sociétës non mncorporées 
seulement (c.-à-d., propriétaires uniques et sociOtOs en 
nom collectif). 
Region 	de 	I'Atlantique 	comprend 	Terre-Neuve, 
lle-du-Prince-Edouard, 	Nouvelle-Ecosse 	et 
Nouveau-Brunswick. 
La Colombie-Britannique comprend egalement le Yukon 
ot los Terrutoires du Nord-Ouest. 
Les informations dans les tableaux 6 et 7 sont au niveau 
sous-recensement; définies selon les details fournis par 
certains établissements au sujet de Ieur bulan. 
"Capital total investi" est Ia somme obtenue lorsqu'on 
addituonne les passifs a long terme avec le capital. 
"Fonds do roulement" est défini par l'excés de l'actif a 
court terme sur le passif a court terme. 
On a omus los données pertinentes pour satusfaire aux 
prescriptions de Ia I or sur la statistiqire relatives au 
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- - 	 _____________________________________________ 	 CONFIDENTIAL 
iat your File Reference 	l you have problems in completing this Form, write or telephone collect 	 (WhEN COMPLETED) 

\smbcr in all correspondence with 	Mr. Ronald Dubeau or Mrs J. Dawson, Industry Division, Statistics 
1 stmc 	(ommsdo 	Omtccmnmflc his 	(onaita. Ottawa. KIA 0T6 (613) 999692. 	 FORM F1 - EL - 1986 

I :', l001I 	hBELLEI) FORM 

I.I. REFERENCENUMBER 

Indusims tin 

THE 1986 CENSUS OF THE 
CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY 

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS 

AUT1-IORITY: Statistics Act, Statutes of Canada 
1970 71.72, (liapter IS.:. and applicable provincial 
statutes and .cguirtio.,s. 

SI VOLIS PRI:IF.RE/I CE QUESTIONNAIRE 
EN IRANcAIS, VEUILIEiI (IX1IEK D 

SECTION A: GENERAL INFORMATION: 

I. Correct sante and address Ildifferens from above (please include Postal Code), 	___________ - 	 - 	- 	- 

Was the inn primarily engaged in electrical contracting, repair or service work during 1986' ............................ 0 Ye, 	DNa 
IF "YES" TO QUESTION 2 COMPLETE REMAINDER OF QUESTIONNAIRE AND RETURN TO STATISTICS CANADA 

IF "NO" TO QUESTION 2 STATE NATURE OF MAIN BUSINESS ACTIVITY BELOW AND RETuRN QUESTIONNAIRE TO STATISTICS CANADA. 

Nalurt of main business activity (decrlbe briefly) 

t Check type of 
LqaI entity ('J): 	[]Soie proprietorship 	o Partnership 	 0 Incorporated company (Indicate number). 	 U 

016 

liting period° for this report is front: 	 to:  

I E: TIlE 1986 CENSUSOF THECONSTRUCTION INDUSTRYCOVERS VOURFIRM'S ACCOt]NTIr'rGPERIOD ENDING 	SIatlalIcn Canada use 
BETWEEN APRIL 1.1986 AND MARCH 31, 1987. 	

- - 009 

	

006 
ALI.INFOKMA11ONSHOUI.DI'ERTAINTOTHEFIRM'SOWN I2MONEII ACCOUNTINUPERIOD. 	 L 	.1 	i 

This report is for construction work performed in the province(s) and/or terrritory(s) of:.......  
— 	(If more than one province, plcase provide estimates of the percestlage of total revenue earned in each province indicated) 

(a) Did the firm participate In any joist ventures during the reporting period' .................................... 0 Yet 	014.1 

- 	(b)ll "Yes" to questIon 7(a). are revenue and costs for the firm's share of joint venture included in this rvport DYes 	DNa 

SECtION 8: CAPITAL AND REI'AIR EXPENDITURES I)URING REPORTING PERIOD 
11 7  ANY ITFM IS NOT APPLICABlE I Nfl-IC "NIL" OR A DASII MARK 

NOTES: Please include any capital and repair expend) Wren on buildings and/or machinery and eqaipineni which were used by your firm 
or renlrd to other.. 

smvunu .uaii.a, emniuu.p and macnuiery and equipment. [ - 	- 
$ (oumitcenta) 

022 

- 	I. Capital expenditures on now buildings and structures (excluding land) ....................................... I 
-  2. Capital enpenditares atm: 1024 

- 	(a)New tools 	........................................................................ - 	- 
025 

(b) New transportation equipment (i.e. cars and trucks) 	................................................ 
026 	- 	-- 

(C) Other new machinery and equipment 	........ 	.......................................... U .....- - 

028 

- 	3. Repair expenditures on all buildings 	.......................................................... - 	-- 
029 

- 	4. Repair expenditures on machinery and equipmenl ................................................... U  

030 

5. 	Total capital and repmr expenditures (ruin olitem, 1104) 	........................................... 

I 	' 	(IV l\fl 	-I 	60161 Please complete page 2 
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SECTION C: INCOME OR PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENT 	 $ (omit cents) 
IF AN ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE ENTER "NIL" OR A DASH MARK 	 1031 

I. (a) Total gluas operating revenue (i.e. total sales or billings as per Profit and Loss Statement) ........................ 

Sum or 1(b) and 1(c) = 1(a) 
S (units cents) 

096 
(b) Actual or estimated amount of total grem operating ivenue derived from constzucion operations 

(including contracts, repair and service work) ............................... 
097 

(c) Actual or estimated amount or total groan operating revenue derrved from non-construction opera 
lions (tnciuuing wnO.csair or ressu sates of isnasenius, sale and ispuit on appliallt.cb. UUOSIIJI$i also 
equipment rentals, etc.) ............................................. 

Please describe the main type of non.conntructlon revenue reported in 1(c) above: 

NOTE: Complete questions 2 and 3 below only if work in progress is shown as separate items in the Profit and Lou statement. If work is 032 
combined with material inventories, report total figures to items S (a) and 5 (c) below. 

2. Work in progress at benning of reporting period .................................................. 

. Work in progress at rod of reporting period (brackets denote subtraction during totathng of this section) .................. 
034 

4. Total coot or nib-contracts billed to you by your nib-contractors' ......................................... 

I $ (omit cents) 

If costs of sub-contracts an not separable from another account (e.& material purchases) please 
provide a dollar value estimate for the sub-contracts ..............................  

S. MaterIals: I 
(a) Mstenals inventory at beginning of reporting period 	............................_______  

037 

(b) Costs of materials purchased .......................................... 	- 	
- 

038 

(c ) Materials Inventory at end of reporting period ................................ U 

039 

(d)Totalcostofmalerialsused(theaumoF5(a)plui5 (b)minun5(e) ..................................... 
0  

NOTE: Owners and partners of unincorporated finns should report wages or ,ala,ien paid to themselves in item IS below. 

Gross wages paid to all hourly-rated employees 	................................................... . 	 U 	- 

041 
(a)C.rosn salaries paid 

(e.g. executives, management and administrative employees, supervisors, etc., including bonuses and commissions) .......... 

(b) Average number of salaried employees during reporting period 
(for whom salaries have been reported In 7(a) above) 	...................... 	... 	Nunnber 

042 

8. Employer contributions to employee welfare and benefit plans: 
(Sam o( all contributions not included in questions 6 and 7 (a) above, such as Workmen't Compensation; Unemployment Insurance. 053 
Caninds or provincial pension plan; private pension plan; life, health and accident insurance plan; union welfare;vacation and statutory 
holiday pay, etc;include allowances for travel, board and lodgings) ........................................ 

044 

9. Depreciation expenses during reporting period 
Machinery and equipment ............................................................. U  

045

111 Buildings .......................................................................____________________ 
046 

10. Bad debt  expense written orr .............................................................. ...- - . 
047 

II. All other expenses not specified above 
(e.g. heat, light, telephone, rent, office supplies, legal fees, insurance etc.) ....................................

8  

2. TOTAL COSTS (the sum of items 2 minus 3 plus 4.5(d), 6, 7 (a), 8,9 (a), 9 (bI, 10 and II) .......................... 
049 

Net operag profit before taxes (If I, denote by brackeU) 	..........................................  
Please verify that item 12 plus (or minus) item 13 equals 1(a) at top of page. 	 098 

Nnsn-opeeat)ng miscellaneous revenue and lonaca (e.g. bed debts recovered, net revenue from rentals, interest on buiinesa Investments, 
gains or losses on sate of fixed assets. dc. II net amount of Items isa loss, denote by brackets) ........................  

050 

IS. Earnings and withdrawals of working ownrrc or partners (unincorporated flisits only) .............................. ___________ - 

in :rnpTeI: plge S 

4 
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nON C (Concluded) 

turing the reporting period, did the Item install any materials which it did not purchase (i.e. supplied 

,

general contractors, building owners, etc.)? 

I Du ring the reporting period, did the firm supply any of its purchased materials to sub-contractors 
hr installation? 

Statistict Canada 

DYes DNo 	 Use 

010 

DYes DNo 	 . 

SI ([ION D: BALANCE SHEET (FOR INCORPORATED COMPANIES ONLY) 	 - 
II AN ITEM IS NOT APPUCABLE ENTER 'NIL" OR A DASH MARK 	 056 

ASSETS: 

I. Accounts receivable iacluding holdbacks (less allowance for had debts) ...................................... 
057 

2. Total other current assets (e.g. cash, short-tetan investments, work in progress, inventory, prepaid expenses, deposits. etc.) 	 - 	- 	-- - 
058 

3, (a) Total fixed assets (e.g. property, buildings and all classes of equipment less accumulated depreciation) ...................__________ 	 - 

$ (omit cents) 

066 

(b) Accumulated depreciation .............................................___ .- 	
- 

059 

060 

________________________ 5. TOTAL ASSETS (sum of items 1,2,3(a) and 4 above) 	................................................ 

IMPORTANT: TOTAL ASSETS, ITEM 5, SHOULD = TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY, ITEM 9. 

4. Total other long-term assets (e.g. investments, mortgages, Incorporations fees, goodwill, intangibles, etc.) 	................. ..  

lIABILITIES AND EQUITY: 
061 

6. Total current liabilities (e.g. accounts payable. short-term 	bank loans and notgs payable, billings in escess of costs, holdbacks, 
advances. etc.) 	- - 

(162 
.......................................................................................... 

7, Total long-term liabilities (e.g. long'temnt debt, mortgage debt, loans, advances from affiliates etc.) 	.......................  
063 

8. Total equity (e.g. share capital, contributed surplus, retained earnings, etc.) 	....................................  
064 

9. TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (sum of items 6,7 and 8 above) 	....................................... • 
Stt'ltON t- - lIIARACTFRIS11CS OF DIRECTORON-SITE LABOUR DURING REPORTING PF;RIOD 

Nl)TES: I. Do not include information on salaried employees or on work by owners and partners of snincorpor1 5lbu 	(:anada ' firms in this section. 

2 	II l:rvciso ivfomratis,n is not available, please provide 'best estimates". 061 

Use 

- 
S 

IMPORTANT: ANSWER QUESTIONS IN EIThER GROUP A OR GROUP B BELOW 

Number 

GROUP A 068 - 	- - 	- 
I. Total mean-hours by journeymen during the reporting period (including journeymen for all trades arid categories) ................ U 	- 

069 

2. Total man-hours by apprentices during the reporting period (including all trades and categories) ........................ 
070 

3. Total man-hours performed by "other" on-site employees ('other" employees include helpers, truck drivers, casual and general 
labourersetc.) 	.......................................................................... -. 

071 

4. Total man-houm of wage-eaining employees (sam of itemv 1,2 and 3) ....................................... 

GROUP B 

NOTE: Average gross hourly rates in questions I (b), 2 (b) and 3 (b) should include employer contributions to pension plan, statutory 
holiday and vacation pay, unemployment and accidrut insurance, workmen's compensaliors, union welfare etc.  

072 Number 

1. (a) Average number of journeymen on payrotl during the reported period (including joarneymen for all trades and categories) 
073 Sand 

(b) Average gross hourly rate paid to journeymen during the reporting period 	,,,,,,..................,,,,,,.,,. 

074 Namby, 

2. (a) Average numbee of apprentieeu on payroll (including apprentices for all trades and categories) ....................... 
- 
075 $und4 

. 	- 
076 

. 

Number 
(b) Average genus hourly rate paid to apprentices 	.................................................... 

- U 
3. (0) Average number of "other" on-nile emptoyees (including helpers, truck drivers, casual labour etc.) 	..................... 

077 $andf 

(b) Average genus hourly rate paid to "other" employees 	... 	............................................ ... U 

--3100 	1 - o I . I Please complete page 4 

p 
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SECTION F: CHARACTERISTICS OF CONSTRUCTION AND REPAIR WORK DURING REPORTIN(; PERIOD 

NOTE: II- PRECISE INFORMATION IS NOT AVAILABLE., OR NOT READILY AC'FSSIBLE FROM YOUR 
RECORDS. PROVIDE ANSWERS BASIn ON "BISi ISlirilAll S'. 	 j 	- 	Percentac. 

I. Approximately what percentage of the value of construction work performed by the firm (i.e. excluding any work let out to sub- 092 
contractors) was accounted for by EACH of the following categories of construction? 

(a) Residential dwellings (tingle and duplex, including rural residential) ------------------- ------------------- 
 

(b) Other residential (triplex, lout or more unit apartments, town houses, etc.) ............................ ----- 
r094 	

IS 

Non-residential buildings (industrial, commercial, institutional, etc., including non-residential agricultural buildings) ---------- 

Engineering structures (road, highway and aerodrome lighting, electric power construction, including generating plants, control 
structures, transformer stations, transmission lines, etc., railway, telephone, telegraph construction) ...................._  

Sum of items 
I 

	

	 (a)to(d)= 100% 
Statistics Canada use 

079  

2. Approxnnately what percentage of the value of construction work performed by the finn (I.e. excluding any work let out to sub' I 	Percentage -  - 
contractors) was accounted for by EAGI of the following types of work?  

New construction (including work on completely new or origjnal lsuilslings and structures; additions to existing buildings or struc-
raves; conversions, alterations, renovations and major component replacements; etc.) -----------------------------___________ 

Repair and service work (including rettoration or minor replacement of components to upgrade esisting buildings and structures 
to "original standards"; regular and extraordinary servicing or maintenance of componrnts; etc.) ..................... 

Sum of items 
(a)and(b)o 100% 

Statistics Canada use 

014 	 1 080 

3. Approximately what percentage of the value of construction work performed by the (tern (i.e. excluding any work le, out to sub- I'ercentage - 
contractors) consisted of: 

(a) 	Electrical 	work 	.................................................................... 
108 

(k) Other (i.e. non-electrical) :sr,rk 	'lease dcscr:hr 
Sum of items 
(a)and(,)=t00% 

Sl'CTION G. RESIDENTtAL ELECTRIC HEATING: Statistics 
Canada 

I. Did you work in residential electric heatingt 	- - - - - - - - - - - 	- - - - 	- - 	- 	- - - - - - - - 	DYes 0 No use 
 

015  
S (omit Cents) 

2. lf"Yes"; Gel 
- (a) What was the approximate total value of installed electric heating' 	....................................... 

Numbcr 

082 
* (Is) What was the approximate number of residential dwellings in which electric heating was installeilt - U 

NOTE: An uppnrtment building consisting ottO apartments = to dwellings. 

SECTION H. DISTRIBUTION OF MATERIAL PURCHASES Percentage 

1. What was the approximate percentage of material purchases (Question) b. section C) representing: 083 
(a) Distribution hardware 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- L. 

rot4 
(is) Wire 	and cable 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	-- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

log) 
Lighting 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- U  

186 
Wtnng devices 	..................................................................... 

(PH? 

(e)Conduit 	........................................................................ 
U 

(f)All 	other materials 	.................................................................. 
088 

Sum of items 
(a)to(f)= 100% 

[tics Canada 

. 

FEDERAL PROVINCIAl. AGRIsEMENTS TO SHARE INFORMATION: To avoid duplication of enquiry and to provide consistent statistics, this survey is being c,sn-
duetrd sudes cooperative agreements, nude in accordance with the Siarisrics Act, Statutes of Canada, 1970-71-72, Chapter IS, under Section tO for the esehangeof 
information with the British Columbia Central Statistics bureau for respondents in that province and with the New Brunswick Statistics Agency for rrspondents is 
that province. 

Nastme of pçtson completing this report 	 Official position: 	 Date: 

area 

4 



I * Statislique Canada Statistics Canada 

e:rrpondance lutwe 
.ncetflant e ntinnnaite, ocuitlee 
scrire votrc numão de ilrdrence. 

)%IPLETFR El RETOURNER LA COPIE AVEC LETIQIJETrR D'ADRESSE 

NUMRO OF REFERENCE 

UONEIDFNIIEJ. 
(LORSQUE COMPLIT) 

FORMULE ECI - FL - 196$ 

Division de inJisttie 

RECENSEMENT DE LINDUSTRIE DE 
LA CONSTRUCTION, 1985 

ENTREPRENEURS EN ELECTRICITt 

EN VERTU OF La Lot sue Ia st.stisliquc, Statuts du 
Canada do 1970-71 .12, chapitre 15. ci dci lois ci 
r4letncnls de Ia province qui s'y appliquent. - 

IF YOU PREFER THIS QUESTIONNAIRL 
IN ENGLISH, PLEASE CHECK 0 

SECTION A: RI NSEIGNEMENTS GINERAUX 

1, Si to sum ci I'adressc i-dessus tonI ncxaCts, veuillez 
faire Is toeblication voulue (incite Ic Code Poital sop.)  

Au courn do 1985, cit-ce quc to dome a excccC principalemerit lei fonctions d'un entrepreneur d'innlijlstlonu, de rdpanuions us d'entrculens 
Iectriqucs' 	.......................................................................... 0 Oui 	 0 Non 

SI LA REPONSE A LA QUESTION 2 E5T "our, COMPLETEZ LE QUESTIONNAIRE FT RETOURNEZ- LEA STATISTIQUE CANADA. 

SI LA REPONSE A LA QUESTION 2 EST 'NON', DITES QUELLE EST L'ACTIVITF PRINCIPALE DE VOTRE FIRME FT RETOURNEZ IF 
QUESTIONNAIRE A STATISTIQUE CANADA. 

Actisité principalc (description brèsc) 

4 Cochea Is romw 	 0 Psoprlltaite 	 Association: 	 o Sociki  
Juridique (.,J) 	 uniquc 	 Nombre d'assoclà _ 	_.._._• 	 lncotpoeéc 

016 

Nnodccomptable dccc rapport Cr1 do: _____________________________________ au 

, 	 \ IA: 1.1  RFCFNSFMFNT OF LINDIJSrRw DE LACONSTRUCTION. 1965, ESTPOIJR VOTREEXERCICE COMVIA 	 Usage 
SE TIRMINANT I.NTRE Li. I  -%VRIL 1983 FT LE it MARS 1986, 	 Sististique Canada 

toUs LI:s RENSFIc;NFMFNTs D0SNFS DOIVENT Sr RAPPORTER A i.'ANrIEE FISCALE DE LA FIRME u2 	008 	008 

MOISt. 	 _J 

Ce rapport comprond Jos trasaun do construction exécutés danslaprovince(s) Os In terntoirc(s) de: - 	 - 	 - 
(Si plus dune pronince, veuillez indiquer to pourccnhagc antimaul do rcvcnu total do chaque province dnumêree) 

(a) Fit-ce que votre linne était engagle dans des travsux on participation conjoinle as costs de l'cxnrcice counptable 5  ............. 0 Out 	0 Non 

(b) Si Its rdponse 6 Is question 7 (a)cst 'os)", ott-ce que let revenus Ct cotits pour Yotre part de cello participation conjointe sont Inclus 
dsns cc rapport 5 	..................................................................... 0 Out 	 0 Non 

SECTION 8; DEFENSES EN IMMOBIIISAflONS FT REPARATIONS AU COURS Dli LEXERUICE COMPTABLE 

SI UN P05Th Ni S'.,XPPl_10L:F )'AS, (CRIVEZ "NEANT" OU MARQUEZ UN TRAIT. 

NOTA: Prilrc dinciure Is's depcnss's on immobilisation et let Isais de reparation pourles biulinenta, lea machines eI It inatCtid qul scrotal 
05,130 cntn-pflSC Ott Sift louCs a des boys: 

Prieto de no pun induce lea achatu d'immeublcn, do machiAes tide maidriel exinlanhs (achacs d'ucasion) 
S (omettce lea cents) 

022 

I. Dépenics on Immobilisidons pour do nouvcaux bdtimcnts ci structures (1 exciare. terrains) .............................. 	
a - 

024 
2. Depeitscs on Immotaihijalion pour: 

a) I'ouilhlage ntal .......................................................................... a  
025 

b) I'equipcinenl do transport neal (c'est-è'dire: automobiles or camions) ...................................... .
U  

026 

c) let attires machines ci I'dquipement neuls ......................................................  

028 

3. Ddpenset on reparations de tout lea btit)ments ..................................................... a  

029 

4. Dépenses on reparations des machines ci do féquipemont ...............................................
a  

030 

5. Total dci ddpenoes en Immobihisatlonu ci des frais ste separations (sounme den postes I i 4) .......................... • 

implete, Is page 2 
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SECTION C: ETAT DES IOEVENUS FT DEFENSES OU DES PROFITS ET PERTES 	 S (omettre Its cents) 

SI UN t'OSTI( NE S'APPLIQUL PAS, ECRI VE "NEANT" OU MARQUEZ UN TRAIT 	 031 

I. a) Total du renenu brat d'exploitarion (c.'-d. venter totaler ou montunts facturés ref on l'étai des profits et porter) 	 as 

Lasomme totalede I b)etic)= I a) 	 - 
(onsettrc Its cents) 

09Is 

Montant total du revena brat (estimatif os rdel) provenani des t.ravaux do construction, y conipris 	 a 
los travaux a forfait, lea truvaux do reparations et de services .......... . ... . ......... 

Montant total du rovenu biut (estimatif ou reel) ire provenant paa de lravanx de construction 
(y compris Its senses do matérinux on gros on do detail, venter et reparations d'appareils, let corn-
m)ssions, Is location do bitiments ou d'équipement, etc.) .......................... 

Veut)Iez dCcrirc to genre principal du eevenu ire peovenant 
pat den truvaux de eonrtruction rapportC as poste I e)cl'dessus: 	 -- - 	 - 	 - 	 -. - - 

NOTA: RCpondez aux questions 2 ci 3 ci-dessotis sealernent si lea travaux en cones font 'objet de poster distincts dans l'Ctat des profits 1032 
et pertes. Si Its teavaux en rotten font panic dii stock do materlaux, interivee Its niontants totaux au postes 5 a) 01 5 c) ci-dessous. 

2. Teavaux en coats an debut de l'exercice comptable de ee rappoet ......................................... 0  

033 

3. Tnavaux en cones Ia fin de lenerciec comptable de Ce rapport (let parentheses indiqaenl un montant en moms an coors de 'addition 	 ) • 
de cello section) ........................................................................ ../ 

4. CoOt total des travaux efl'ectués pour vocee compte par des soas.traitantni ..................................... ... U .  

S (omettre Its cents) 

Si let roOts do Iravaux cffectuCs par des sous-traitants toni inclus dues on autre Porte (c-I'd, Its 
achats do matCrlaus), veaillez estimer en dollars Icr coits des sous-traitanls ................  

5. Mateniaux: 	
036 

a) Stock do matdriaux (inventaire) au débnt de l'cxercice comptable deco rapport ................________________ 
037 

b) Colts des matériauu achetés .......................................... F- 
038 

• c) Stork do matenaus (r0000taarc) ala lie del exercice comptabte deco rapport .............. I 	- 

di Coil total den matCniasor ratitiren (somme de posten 5 a) plan 5 Is) moms 5 ci ................................- 	 - 

NOTA: Los pooprlCtaizes et les associds don toddles non incorpordes doivent inscrire an porte IS ci-dessous let salairesou rrailernents 0.1 I 

verses is eux-mOmes. 

6. Salatret hosts vernon a tout Its ouveiers payes a l'lteure ............................................... 
(14 I 

7. a) Trailernents bouts vers aux employer fe bureau 
(e.g. cadres supCricurr, adminisleateats ci autre personnel de bureau, surveillants, etc., y cotnpris los bonis et commissions) ......-  

Is) Nombre moyen d'ernptoyén do bureau (dont Its rCmundralions figurent aa poste 7a) ..............Nombre 
042 

8. Contributions patronales veneer au bdndflce des employés: 

(Sotnmo totale des contributions non lactates dons Its questions 6 ci 7 a) cl-demos, teller quo l'indetnnisation des accidents du travail; 053 
l'assurance chIsmage; Its rCivmcs do pensions du Canada on provincial, CI prives; l'assurance de vie, de muladie ci d'accidenl; Its plans 
do bten-dtxe syndsr-aos, los Joars fends payds et let conges annuets payer, otc; anclure Its indemnitCs de sabsistance, de logemost ci 
dotransport) .....................................................................__________ 	- 

044 

9. Asnortisnement pour l'exereiee eomptable 

a) Machines etdquipcnsont ............................................................... 
045 	

[!] 
Is) RI Laments ........................................................................ 

046 

10. Colt des maavaiseu crdaneet jnndcoavrabkn ...................................................... 

II. Touter autrea ddpermen non spécifidesci.densua 	 047 

(e.g. los Orals de chauffago. d'éclaitage, do téléphone, do location pour blilesents ci dqnipemont, de fournitures do bureau, Its frais 	 01 
juridique, d'assurancr, etc.) ..............................................................  

048 

12.COU'I'GLORAL(somme totaleder pouter 2moins 3 plus4,5 d),6,7 a),8,9 a),9 Is), toot II) ......................  

1 04 9 

3. Bdnéfice net d'explost.ation, avant ianpOts (en can d'ane perle, inncnlvez to rnoatant entre paeen(lrèsen)°...................  

°°Veutllor Your assurer quo It posic 12 plus (ou moles) to potle 13 oil Cgal ata posIt Ia) aa haut do Is page. 	 098 

14. Rovenat on pertes nets divers no provenant pat do l'exploitation (e.g. maaeaisos crdances IeeouvrCes, r000rius nets do Ia location pour I bitmsonts 01 CquLpemcnt, sntdrdts sot ptacrnsent d'affaiic, gains on pertes provcnant do ventes immobiiêeer, etc. Si lii somtne tot.ale 
des items denote usc perle, instruct It tnontant enter parentheses) ....................................... 

050 

IS Gains or nelraits des propriétairvs on des associds actifs (pour Its sociétés non incorporées soulornent) .................... 

00 I :J 	 SV.l'. compteler Ia page 3 

U 

I 
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SFCT1ON C (tin) 

\u cours tie lcxettice comptable tie cc rapport, rotor home a-I-nile instaijé den malérlaux qui noun 001 
to (outrun par den entrepreneurs 4iniraux ou den proprétaires de b&tnncnts, Cl qui ne scot pan inclus 	 I 	Siatiutique Ciniada 

p armi let coOls tie nialdnsux chctci? 	 0 Out 	0 Non 

Li suite ét0 1ous nos sous-rraltunts pour Iintallutlon? 	 0 Out 	0 Non 
.\u court tie Iroercice compluble de cc rapport, noire limit a-t-eIle uchetO den snuterlaun qol oct par 

- &5 ION 0: BILAN (POUR LES SOaETIS INCORPORiES SEULEMENT) 	 $ (omettre let cents) 
SI UN POSTE NE S'APPUQUE PAS. ECRIVEZ 'NEANT' OU MARQUFZ UN TRAIT 	 056 

ACTIF: 

I. Cornpte$s recevoir, y compnu len retenues (aprOn deductions pour rréances doutoures) ..............................- 	 - - 
057 

2. Autres actils 10511$ it court teinsc(r g encaisse. placcments do fonda it court leone, tIlVIuX en cours, inrentairo des matOnCux, dépennes 
payCcs I tusance, déptits etc.) .............................................................. 

058 

3. a) Total dci hnmobilisationu (e.g. terrains, b.Ouitncnts ci toutes len categories d'Cquipement, moms amoclluemen0 uccumulà) .......
U  

S (omettrc len cents) 	-. 
066 

b) Ainortssaesneflb accuntiilés ............................................ 
059 

4. Totald'autresacll(silongtenne(r.g. placemrnt5dc frsndsa longlerme, hyporhOqucs..nc d'incorporation, achalandagr, int.ingihIc%. cu_) ___________________________ 
060 

TOTAL DE LA(TIF (sorime uoralc des posIes 1.2.3 sj et4 c.'dcsss> ..................................... 

: LE TOTAL DL L'ACIIE, PUSTE 5.1)0(1 EGALERLETOTAL 	 1 
DL) PASSIF ET DU CAI'ITAL. POSTE 9. 	 j 

PASSIF lIT CAPITAL: 	 061 
Total do pasasf i court leone (e.g. campus payables. emprunu bancaires i court tesme ci billets i payer. montanu faclures cu surplus 
tics cotiti, relenum avaners, tic.) ............................................................ 

(162 

Total du pauif a long lcrnse (e.g. delict i long Leone, hypothOqurs, cmpnmnis, ananccs dci afittlCcs, tic) .....................
U  

063 	 nI 
Capital local (e.g. capisal.actsont, surplus d'npport, béné1cs non répartia. etc.) ..................................a 

• 064 

TOTAL DL) PASSIF lIT DL) CAPITAL (sonime totale des posies 6,7 et8 ci-drssus) .............................. 

SI ('I ruiN I IRACTFRlSTlQUIsS DES OUVRIERS PAYS A LIIEURE At) COURS OF L'EXERCICE COMPTABLE DE CE RAPPORT 

5: I 	'i pan induce dmis cculc sccbon des renseignemcntsconccrnwst ten employC, de bureau ou Its 	'1 	Usage 
,'utCs par les proprhltuires tiles insocies des sociéies non incorporecs. 	 Statiatuque Canada 

ins n'uver pus l'informauon coucte, scuiller dnnncr tics estimatIons les plus prOcuses. 	
] 	

065 

lA: REPONDRE AUX QUESTIONS SOIT DU GROUPE AOL) DL) GROUPE B ClDESSOUS 	J 

	

- 	 Nombre 

GROUPE A 	 068 

I. Nombse total duseuren-ouvriers qualifies ens tie eompagncmu so coucs tie lexecciee coinpiable dccc rapport (taos métierset touscatCgorlus) I 	
U 

069 

2. Nombrss total d'lrcures-upprenlis (1005 mCtiers or butts catégones) .......................................... - 
070 

3, Nombsr total d'hrures-ounflcrn 'duress" tar len tieuut (y  comprts lout lot suites esnployOs nut let lieux tie Is construction lets quc Ion 
aides. les conducreans tic cumions. Is muin-d'oeunrc oceaslonnelle el generate. etc.) ............................... 

071 

4, Nombee total d'lseucea.ouvflern (somnic den posIes 1.2 ci 3) .................. 	........................ 
.-. 	 U 

GROUPE B 

Note: Les 150,5 horaires moyen bests des questions I bI. 2 b) ci 3 b) doruent co.sspreridre let cossifibutions tic l'employeur Cu régime do 
penon, len our férics, lindemnilC do congés payéc. l'usnunancechOmage ci l'asnunancc-accident, l'inderrunisatson des accidenlen do 
travail, hi ciusse tie prIvoyance ties syndicats, etc. 

072 Nombec 
I. a) Nombre moyen d'ous'rinrs qualities cat aux compagnosis resnunéres Cii Coors tie l'exercice coinptable dccc rapport (ouvosers qualuutés 

- - 	- 
073 Sole 

do loss lea mélicrs or catCgoties) 	............................................................ 

-- U 
b) Tans hoeaire moyen bnit sense sun ouvricrs qualIties ou sun cosnpagnons 	.................................... 

074 Nombre 

2. a) Nombse mopes den apprenti3 rémunérés (ipprentis tie tousles mCtiers us categories) ............................. .... .. • a 

1  075 

. 

appronlis ...................................................... _________ 
S 

076 Nombee 

3. a)Nonsboe moyen "d'autoes" emplopés sue lea Iieux (y comprislessiden,lesconducteurudceamlonn,lamaln-d'oeuvrnoccaulonndile,etc.) L Is 

077 lct4 

b)Taux hoeaire mopen bnslpa6 autu "autxes" c__.... ............ 	.....-.-.. U  - 

S1100. 	'<1.2 S.V.P. completer Ia pigs-I 

p 



SECTION E:CARACTERISTIQUES DES IRA VAUX DE CONSTRU(TION FT DL REPARATION AU (OURS DL L'F.XERCICE UOMPTABLF 	 - 

	

NOTA: SIDES RENSHGNUMENTS EXACIS NE PEUVENT tTRY- OBTENUS DIRECTEMENT OU TIRES 	 - 

	

AISP4ENT DE VOS DOSSIERS. INSCRIVEZ LES ESTIMATIONS LES PLUS PRkISES. 	 - Pouncentaige  

I. D'aprôshvaleur des travaux de construction esécurds par Ia Iirnsc (c.-.d. sans conipter Ion travaux asnignés I des IOus-Irailantu), indlquer 
Ic pourcentage approxintatif pour CHAQUE genre de consisuction ci-detsous: 

Residentiels (inaisons unifamilialen et duplex, y campus Its habitations nirales) ............................... 
093
.... -  

Autres rlsidentiels (triplex, quatro appariements as plus, macions on rarsgée, etc.) 	..............................
U  

094 
BitsmenB non- identiets (is usage industriel et commercial, institutions, etc., y canipris les bIrisnents agricolet) 

Tesvaux de genie (éclairage des routes es des adrodromes, installations élecsriqura, p cosnpnu let gdncratrices. let ouvrages do contrâle, 09) 
let transfonnateurs. let lignes de transanisuons, Its chemists do lee, lox telephones, to IdlOgraphe) ..................... ..-- 	 - 

Somme totale den ponIes 

	

1 	 a)ad)r 100% 
Utage 

stique Canada 

013 	 - 	079 

2. D'aprIslavaleurdcs travaun do construction exé.cuiCs par Ia flrinc (c.-a-d.wiscoanptcr Ins travaux assagnes i det soua'Usitants). indiquet [ 
	Po cut 	- - In pourcentage .pproximaliI pour CHJsQUE genre do travaux ci-deasa 	 ut 	age ua:  

Coisatsucrion neuve (induce let Lravaua executes sue structures ci bdiimtnts ncufs, rajnuts attn structures or bItiments existantz: 
chungemenln majeurs, alterations, renouvellements or modifications partiellen ou onhlèren:ctc.) ........................- 	 - - 	 -- 

Reparation Cl nesvice (inclure reslisurations ass modiuications dc moindec importance laiR duns Ic but de redonner leur nonne dii 
base us structures et bitiments déjà etistants;noreice ci entrotlen rcgulicr ou extraordianire;eic.) --------------------- L 	 - 

Somme resale len ponies - 	 -- 	 a)etb)sl00'F 
Usage 

Statiutique Canada 
014 	 080 

	

. 	 U 

3. D'apréslavalcurdestravaux do construction exCcutés par ha I3nnc (c-I-rI, sans compter Ins teavaux anuagnés ides soun-traitunla), indiquer 	Pouncontage 	- 
Ic pourcentage approxinsalil de: 

Travaus en lIce Incite 	.......... ................................................... 

log 
U 

Autres trsvaux (c,-a-d. non-otecteique). Veutllva precinct.  
Somme totale des ponIes 

(a)et(b)o 100% 

SECTION G. CHAUFEAGE ELECTRIQUE RISIDENT1ELS 	 ij 	fl 
Statistique 

Canada 
1. Eut-ce quo la tinne a execute dcx travaux do clsauffage électriquc t(sidcnhicls? 	 0 Our 	0 Non 	015  

S (omoitro hen cc 
2 Si vous avon rlpondu "Oui" 	 - 	-- 081 

a) Vcuillez mdiquor Ia valour approximativo des installations do chaufTage diectriquc doet noun noun tites charges .............. 

082 
b) Vcuillez indiquer to nombro upproximatif des domiciles 01 vous aver unsure l'thstallarion de chauffage llocnrlque. 	...... ....I  

NOlAn Un bitinsent qui comporto ID appariements S 10 domrciles 

SECTION H. DISTRIRW1ON DES ACHATS DE MATERJAUX 	 L 	Pourcentage 

1. Quet lt.ait to pourcontage approximauf den matCriaux aehetls (QuestionS b). section C) rlprlsentant: 	 1 083 

a) Acccnsoircs do cunalisation ............................................................. 
084 

b) Fits ci cAbles 	....................................................................... U  

085 
c)Eduiragc 	........................................................................ 

086 
d) Accossoiros de ligne do distribution ..........................................................

U  

087 
e)Conduits 	........................................................................

U  

088 
1) Tout let autres matCriaux ............................................................... 

Somme den pastes 
all 1)= 100% 

Usage 
Statiatique Canada 

089 	 na 

ACCORDS EEOC RAUX-PROVINCIAUX EN MATIERE D'ECHANGE DE RENSLIGNEMINTS: Afin d'Cviter tout ctrenaachonrcnt des onqoEres ci do fournir den 
slatistiqurs onifarrncs. Statisliquc Canada metre colic enqnéte ass termes d'accords conjoints conchaenr on nertu de fartichc tilde (a Loi stir a stalistiquc. Statuts du 
Canada do 1970-71-72. chapitre 15. pont l'Cchange do ronseignements avoc t'Agence Cenirate de Ia Statistrquo do Is Colombie'Britannlque. pont los repondants de 
colic province ci acec l'Agencc de Ia Stalislique du Nouveau Brunswick, pour len répondants do ceite province. 

Nom do Ia petmnne nyant rempli Ia declaration: 	 I litre. 	 I Dato: 

do téléphone (avoc l'indicatif regional): 

1 7100  

I 



SELECTED PUBLICATIONS 

Catalogue 

Annual 

61-205 Private and Public Investment in Canada, 
Outlook, Bit. 

61-206 Private and Public Investment in Canada, 
Mid-year Review, Bit. 

64-201 Construction in Canada, Bit. 

64-203 Building Permits, Bil. 

64-204 Mechanical Trade Contractors Bil. 

64-205 Electrical Trade Contractors, Bit. 

64-206 Highway, Road, Street and Bridge 
Contractors, Bit. 

64-207 Non-residential General Contractors and 
Developers, Bit. 

64-208 Residential General Contractors and 
Developers, Bil. 

64-209 Heavy Engineering Contractors, Bit. 

64-210 Special Trade Contractors, Bit. 

Monthly 

4-001 	Building Permits, Bit. 

64-002 Housing Starts and Completions, Bit. 
(Formerly New Residential Construction) 

Bit. - Bilingual 

In addition to the selected publications listed above, 
Statistics Canada publishes a wide range of statistical 
reports on Canadian economic and social affairs. A 
comprehensive catalogue of all current publications is 
available from Statistics Canada, Ottawa (Canada), 
K1A 0T6. 

Catalogue 11-204E. price Canada $10.00. Other 
Countries Si 1.50. 

CHOIX DE PUBLICATIONS 

Catalogue 

Annuel 

61-205 tnvestissements privés et publics au Canada. 
Perspectives, Bit. 

61 -206 tnvestissements privés et publics au Canada, Revue 
de Ia mi-année, Bil. 

64-201 	La construction au Canada, Bil. 

64-203 Permis de bàtir. 811. 

64-204 Entrepreneurs en métiers mécaniques, Bit. 

64-205 Entrepreneurs en métiers électriques, Bit. 

64-206 Entrepreneurs de grande route, chemin, rue et pont, 
Bit. 

64-207 Entrepreneurs généraux et prornoteurs 
non-résidentiels, Bit. 

64-208 Entrepreneurs généraux et promoteurs résidentiets 
Bit. 

64-209 Entrepreneurs en gros travaux de genie, Bil. 

64-210 Entrepreneurs en métiers spéciatisés, Bil. 

Mensuel 

64-00 1 Permis de bàtir, Bit. 

64-002 Logements mis en chantier et parachevés, Bil. 
(Auparavant, Construction domiciliaire neuve) 

Bit. - Bilingue 

Outre tes publications énumérées ci-dessus, Statistique 
Canada pubtie une grande variété de bulletins statistiques sur 
Ia situation économique et sociate dii Canada. On peut se 
procurer un catalogue comptet des publications courantes en 
s'adressant a Statistique Canada, Ottawa (Canada), K1A 0T6. 

N° 11-204F au catalogue. prix Canada $10.00, Autres pays 
$11.50. 
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tIII 11 IN 1111 iII 1111111111111 
1010036491 What does 	uue Tait une famille 

average family 
do with $30,000? 
In 1984 the average 
family in Canada had 
a disposable income 
of $30,000. Income 
after Tax, Distribu- 
tion by Size in 
Canada, 1984 class i- 
fies the after-tax 
income of Canadian 
families and indivi- 
duals. Income data are giv 
of income, region, source 
family size, number of chili 
age and sex of the family I 
and other characteristics. 

Use this report to examine 
how different policies 
might affect different 
socio-economic groups. 
Study problems of the 
poor and elderly. Get an 
accurate reading of the 
purchasing power of 
Canadians. 

Catalogue #13-210 
$20.00 in Canada 
$ 2 1 .00 other countries 
87 pages. 

type avec $30,000? 
En 1984,   le revenu disponible d'une 
famille canadienne type était de 

P
$30,000. La publi-
cation Revenu 
après impôt, ré-
partition selon Ia 
taille du revenu au 
Canada, 1984 mdi-
que le revenu 
après impôt des 
families et des par-
ticuliers canadiens. 
Les données sur le 
revenu sont pre-
sentées selon Ia 
taille du revenu, Ia 
region, Ia source de 

revenu, Ia taille de Ia 
famille, le nombre 

d'enfants, l'âge et le sexn 
du soutien de famille et 

d'autres caractéristiques. 

apport permet de determiner 
idence que peuvent avoir dif-
ntes politiques sur divers 
ipes socio-économiques. II 
net aussi d'étudier les pro- 

blèmes que rencontrent les per- 
sonnes pauvres et les personnes 
âgées et d'obtenir des données 
prOcises sur le pouvoir d'achat 
des Canadiens. 

N° 13-210 au repertoire 
$20 au Canada 
$21 a l'etranger 

87 pages 

To order, complete the order form included or write to Publi-
cation Sales, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, Ontario, Ki A 0T6. 
For laster service, using Visa or MasterCard, call toll. 
free. 

Please make cheques or money orders payable to the 
Receiver General for Canada/Publications. 

Contact a Regional Reference Centre near you for further 
information. 

Vous pouvez commander en remplissant le hon de coinmande ciloint ou 

Call Toll-Free en écrivant a Vente des publicalions, Statistique Canada, Ottawa, Ontario. 
K1A 0T6. Si vous désirez obtenir un service plus rapide, téléphonei 

1 - 800 -267 6677au numéro sans lrais et portez votre comrnande a votre compte Vis 
ou MasterCard. 

Téléphonez sans frais Veuillez laire yes chéclues ou mandats-poste a l'ordre du Receveur 
général du Canada-Publications. 

Pour obtenir plus tie renseignements, nhésitez pas a communiquer avei.: 
le centre tie consultation regional le plus pres de chez vous. 


